o
S

o
-
St

o

FREE ¥ .M

1
1 ﬁ%@ s
.wm.w&w«v

=

.

-
.
MWJ

-
-

o
i
;@'x

S

,wm\ww -
.
.

.




IND PART NUMBERS

i

ey

&
<
z;iﬁ
S
“TH

1. Tumn the page of the naris manual o the
COMPOSITE EXFLODED VIEW "Compozsite Exploded View." Notice the
hoxed groupings ideniified by thelr function
glong with a corrssponding number. Ths
group function and number applies o all en-
gine models,

For example:

= Grovp 3
BAFFLES &
SHROUD

Function Group
{Group Description) Number
Alrintake ............... e L
g;e}gg}&w Baffles & Shroud ......... P a e e e 2
& vaevzs Breather & Vent ........ e el 3
Camshaft & Valves . ......... e 4
Carburetor ....... e e .. 5
. Electric Starter ............ e N
FGroun 8
CYLIDER lgnition ............. e P
eic.
% [-—Group 6
el Group 13 Remember the Group Number in which you lo-
FLYWHEEL

Group 12
EXHAUST

cated your part. (If the part you need is not illus-
trated, locate a major engine function related to
your part and use that Group Number.)

Group 10
DI?SITK)%{

|
Graup i1
ELECTRIC START

Example: You need an air cleaner elbow for
K181, specification 30558. The air clsaner elbow
is found in Group 1.

2. Now turn 1o the pages titled "Specification
SPECIFICATION NUNBER INDEX Number Index.” When scanning these pages,
[TTTT T L you'll notice;

d
& HRGUO

B ar narasE
s

|

2u

A. Page Numbers indexing where Group Paris
are listed (for Group 1 the listing begins
[ on page 22);

THZATHER b VENT

Group
Title =
o] &t

Number

+ feaszvnry & varves

Eﬂ-umum:ron

AL PAN
2 {B|rmTen 8 oo

4 i |as

8 |t [ |evuneer nzan
2 | |5 |oirsmax

% 15 |2 [nuremmie stany
8|2 |8]avm ricwn

&

1

2
e
I3

z

k]

&

B. Specification Numbers listed vertically down
the first column;

C. "Variation” Numbers in the Group Number
columns. (These numbers specifically iden—
iify a particular group (combination) of

’ parts used in a particular model ~ and are

used to locate ihe specific part numbers.)

i

“ RLBUY

2§
Tooes] BaEEe

AR INTAKE

=H=E

=

dLocate your specification number in the first
column. CGo across the page to the Group
o MNumber columin for your pari. Jot down the
21 Variation Numbsr found in that column. For
our example (spec. 30858), the variaiion

: number under Group 1 is 106",

o
e i ) [ [EFISrietss e porsy prromppenas

o s
&

PeOGG| e ee| BUGGB] PRETE

i
i i
SEER Pl BB E

0 BEVRIUE, SnH Tgad, Srel GeeTR BT L BA 3 i FiRoar Srird PEa BEaar
#ast ta okzien Gida idiga o e doy snaniniba et fad, 31

P



HOW TO FIND PART NUMBERS

K151
5 50 , A5 BITARE
B e . & = 5 "‘r;? 5 (Cont't}
12 F LR s [\_k
o - - A

a3,
A3, et

e

sedional Alr tntake uomsun.nﬁ

RGES
inawx Caaetiziian - Part
Mumber Vartpdon e Humber
—— i s
45 Vive, naodls raaner
(Cigsteniuad N2t EVRIOSIY BT ROTCY L0} RRLES S 233222
12.703 160305 5 Drage, nif cleanor

4 Bedy, veive
(Plancatind 02t evadanis 3t Katler Ca)
12,763 a2
AT ddzsr, gay
[Clcontrend et mesdilss al Kotise Ca )
ERTON
& Venurnghs
(mummn Tl avataiia al Kekiar Co.J
E]
s v-nmf: 4137
Btavantrusd Kot kvalisia of Kehar Gp.)

{Gnontinad ot avataia ot Kebiss Go.}
” Ny
13 Sreca, sl cleaner
{Diasomimnd pot avaiais ot Matier Ga.}
.61, 74,151 e
6 Drugs, st slaanee
IRtaeontusd not avalebla at Hebier £0.)
L 222825
B2 Dress, s staane
|Ciapeniisod niak avalabln at Hotisr 09.)

108

52 Elbow, air cleaner

232505

o8 226878
Bl mbow, i elaansr
(Disazntinad st avndalda t Kelier Go)

701,703 Eilt: g
E2  Dew, M7 elornar
78,1€5.118,129 222302

€1 Dibew, £ clasher
lc&ﬂmumd ol aafabls ot Halier G0 l

[ Ww- #r cloangr
not avalasts ot Hahar o
T, nae

S ot avatsdy B Mokisr €2.)
a1
257 urppn, i Claanar
Gispontared not 2vedabls M Haktor O
[ s
62 Orooo, alr clsansr
Uspsriead et diskatda ot Hebisr Ga.1
104 F2

K1 81 Locatn the

ng;mmma
numbsr of the wpmmnlhod Estadin the afacont eolumng, Refzr 1o pages 10-12for

Sonvise Enplna Data

bk ekacl. mep..nJ

ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS

i Faseaq Erignd iz Oiged
Trglne Sanicel St Legta Gngina  Senbee) Toarh Exgira
Thi G, Lot G Rmhe  Pede | S fogar N Gl Reie R
K Egfm Weftn, Guon . fesGea Meben | Ks Hriith, Lo L
2MEC D052 F - LMY AEZF33 41T G| damd 53D - - SNTET 1B MR
My - - ~ = - aTema|ame mEms oA - e A ERA AITRE
iz - - - iy - swnlsms - - - @y - wmss
ma - - ~ mmm - ol see wme - - ol AERW ATRE
~S3eL . e E. S 1] = a7 - B = = E =
ZO1E3 26508 F - =21 - 4178217 20T - - AHITHT  AJE2I 2T K1 7RI
TS W FH - IHIEF 4TSS 4520 - - - I AtR2N0 AITERIX
swr L F — EMTET ALARE MR < F - T - ST
Wi . W A R e - '.‘met snza 87D
3 = ey e11orn % o -
vz zea M R T A h - e um R
182 03 H - ZIE ASEEZEI AYFEZII} MBS - - ~ oz AR A1TR1R
o8 TieE - - I APERRET SITRRN: B . - - G = T
Wt - - D - szERii i - - - e RN AT
Frikt 8 1, 1, = ENI0Y_ At u kit Rk ] > B = 2Ny 4162720 AVIETY
Wi -~ - s - Ted 13} SR - - T zanr A 42230 34 R 13
i - - =t I e - - ZNITEF 4153283 Arrai3
NI WP H TR e R B < S T 4152230 HTEN
EE —  Ter HERD M7 s 22 - — e AIETEm ATErR
28 ZRENT = P15 ) e S1TEAED 452 = w  BUTRY A1 A3
R = =TT I T T 11 0 = oaiter 4rszz) A17aaia
i3 BET e - ZTAT MEZI2I 41T - - ZTET AN EI23) TR
- - - wer - A7 - - IWM7 4152233 4176313
WK - - - ares - aen|z # - Tz aE23 AR
E R T S LA W . M 2]
S8 - - - o - T mirer BRI TR
samz mmr - - amar A 1233 A1 TEE13 - — I A3L2230 A1TEIN
Mg - - - - aTens - - L INTET MEZRIF M TR
iz e F - :ﬂ n 4182733 417213 m R - apm samm e
P - x At 732 3n| 2oy 2 I, - EMTSL AR AEEOL 41703
188 - - = IR ¥ TG B LEE A1 TEIAD
iy e #H - mm g2 ATENl ' G - miEE - A
M3 s M - RNV A12ERE af 78243 2 H R ]
B3 e - F - TTE AhEa 4T 0
2 = 3 BN o DAST AFEIASE APTERAD
3 B VTar o) S LE A 18219
BuE dimas 4
5

415330 At 74D
4(? $7 A1£5203 d1imand
267, AVEIIAG 44 Fa2
RG]

2142

3, Go o the page for vour Group (page 22} and
ook at the Husirations io find the one most
simnilar (0 the original part.

A. Bach pari in the illusiration s idenified with
an index number or letter. Use that identi-
fier 1o locaie the part dascription in the
tisting.

B. Find your "Variation Number”, from Step
2, imrnediately below the description,

C. The correci part number will be in the
column to the right of your variation
number.

For our example, the air cleanar elbow that
iooks like the original is index number 52.
Looking in the listing next to index 52, we find
our Variation Number (108), is shown, so the
corract part number is 232505,

Special Features

Near the end of the Parts Manual Binder is a sepa-
rate section devoted io repair options for major
damage. "Selection Guides” for each model en-
gine give several different methods of repairing
Kohler Engines . . . with the choice dependent on
shop facilities, costs, and allowable downtime of
the engine and/or equipment.

Selection guides are sasy references for determin-
ing part numbers of Replacerment Engines, Short
Blocks, or Miniblocks. They also list part numbers
of crankshafis installed in original engines.

Here is what you'll find:

A. Engine model is identified on each page for
gasy reference;

B. Bold column heads idernitify the various repow-
er options for every engine spsc;

C. All cranshaft changes required for Replace-
meni Engines are flagged with "Yes;”

D, Replacement Engines, Short Blocks, or
Biiniblocks.

]

£



Group &
CRANKSHAFT

Group 10

DIPSTICK
i

Group 11

-~ Group 2
BAFFLES & 7
SHROUD 1 "

CAMSHAFT
& VALVES

BREATHER
& VENT

Group §
CARBURETOR

5oz
([L@fc

¢

-Group 9
CYLINDER

Group 13
FLYWHEEL

ELECTRIC START




COMPOSITE EXPLODED VIEW

'y e Group 14
FUEL. PUMP

Group 15
FUEL TANK

Group 17
GOVERNOR

— Group 21

Cll. PAN

— Group 23

STARTER

- Group 22
PISTON & ROD

Group 27 .—
ANTI FLICKER

RETRACTABLE

Group 16
GEAR REDUCTION

T
. . &
.

Group 19
INSTRUMENT PANEL

Group 18
IGNITION

Group 24
REMOTE THROTTLE

[



W
x|
i
£
L
&
B
e
&
e
%
sy
[
m
e
%
-
Tl
Yl
Fa]

i
& ok =
8lel3 3 < | u
Group Az -g P A =]
- i I g k Q < @l
Titie Fil> _ |2 < i ol wlo| .
Slolalsl ulb|2] |8 8 IR
& Bla e @ § <L w gl Bl 2] & wlo|Ey
= gl =B < |zle olem|RBISIZ|B] C = sl 2i-le
Mumbet 1 B 1 22 Bl 210188 G805 E| 2185z 2|BlE|
2idlElw bizizlz|RlEl 2 el WIE B ol Sl | %
=Ll S S BI5igig S| 8lElEldlg|gl i ElEI IR E|S e
Eldigl<ld|algle|s|e|Yz!x5l8 35 udl 2 dle|klglz
| Clo|D|O|C |0 |djmiw(L|E|E|0| GlE|2|0|ln|le|e|<
1:21381415i{61(7 1819 (10 (11]12 (1831415 |18]17 |48 |19 |21 |22 |23 |22]|27
NaJ® 122 |26 |30 |31 |35 |40 |42 )43 |44 |46 | 28| 58 | 58 | 61 |64 |67 |68 | 71 |76 | 78| 50 | 81 | 55 86
ﬁﬁd B8 iBiz|c2 |c3jcsici2 C14D1 {D2 | D4 |D6 |D14(E2 | E6 | E8 |E11]E12|F1 {F6 | F8 |Fi10[Fi1| @i |G2
Spec. Variation Number
No.
30100 68 [1047 2 147 (98 87 |60 [ 15| 1 i 92 123 {42 82 7 i 1@
30101 78 1124) 2 |59 |126 98 172 {5 2 1201 60 |42 82 |22 5 19
30102 13 |40 | 2 |48 |98 101573 |15 1 2 |9 |2 125 5 19
30103 (68 1041 2 {47 {93 | 2 (10478 [ 15| ¥ 1 |92 (44 (42 82 |7 i |9
30104 |68 [104] 2 ]48 |98 10880 {15} 1 1 192 144 |42 82 171 1 ]9
30106 |68 [104) 2 147 (o8 87 |78 {15 1 1 92 123342 |1 |82 |Ti 51]9
30106 68 {183] 2 |51 |98 6860 |15 1 95 {1 60 {23 |44 82 j22 |27 | 219
30107 68 |142{ 2 |47 |98 87 (80 | 151 1 1 62 |23 |42 g2 {7 i19 9
30108 68 [130( 2 |51 {146 105{60 | 5 1 196 |511|60 |24 105} 50 5819
30109 68 [131] 2 {51 {97 104|160 1221 1 7 7% 11 103|123 2719
30112 }70 1133 2 |51 |96 105|160 15| 1 |88 |511}60 {34 113} 112 4019
30113 70 (183 2 |51 |99 105i60 (15| 1 |86 |29 (63 |1 93 |22 4419
s 75 [168| 2 |51 [100 105:60 |5 1 194 60 i 98 |82 919
30116 78 |124{ 2 (58 {103 99 |72 |5 i 202 60 |55 102} 70 5 |8
30117 68 |137{ 2 |55 {102 105173 | & 2 (2 G0 | 3086 82 | 155 119
30118 {178 {124] 2 {59 |96 99 {72 |5 |2 (201 80 |30 117] 22 5 19
30119 |82 |138] 2 |59 [958 167(72 221 4 [105 60 |18 92 {126 1 ]9
30120 |78 }137| 2 |55 |103 105173 |5 | 4 {201 80 {30 108} 700 5 |9 17
30121 79 1172 2 |55 |104 105:73 |8 | 4 [104 84 32 1509 1401 700 i]8
30123 |68 (40 | 2 |47 |98 135173 (1571 1 as |2 79 B/l |9
30124 142 2 {48 |98 108176 115 1 1 18 162 |30 93 5 19 2
30128 1 1791 2 {47 108 a7 1ed |15 1 7 o162 {1 [24 93 171 5 |9 8 112
30128 |68 |40 | 2 [47 |98 11173 |15 1 90 (2 110 3bBig |9
30130 40 | 2 148 |98 114175 115 | 1 18 {90 |2 105 519 |9
30138 |3 (1 2 |47 o3 10173 [ 1561 1 2 je1 11 1 105 119
30139 {68 j124| 2 {59 |98 104372 {6 | 4 |201[18 |60 |32 82 j22 23| 9
30142 {3 |104; 2 |47 |98 87 {73 |15 2 1 j82 {39 78 5 |9
30148 |78 |i24) 2 159 {96 g9 172 |5 |2 109 60 |30 112 22 ii8
30150 168 1142 2 (47 |98 87 {60 [15] 1 1 |62 }23 |42 93 | 71 119 19 |5
30151 3 140 {2 |47 |98 129173 [15] 1 2 189 ;2 79 T 19
30155 |68 [139] 2 |59 {96 99 {72 |i5} 2 |g2 60 |30 82 |22 3419
30159 |66 (130} 2 147 |98 87 160 {5 |2 HMO1{1 |47 |28 |514 g2 ;71 6 12
30160 |70 171 2 |51 [i22 105160 {5 | 1 {85 |511({60 |1 141 58 6818
30163 |68 [104] 2 [47 |98 87 {60 [15] 1 1 (92 123 |42 93 | 71 IR 1
30164 |70 |183] 2 |51 {99 106|160 [15) 1 (86 {29 |60 |1 93 |22 441 9
301658 |3 {1 2 |47 {93 120173 |16} 4 2 {89 |2 136 118
30166 40 | 2 {48 98 101173 1151 1 18 80 |2 125 5§19 19
3067 3 |40 | 2 48 {98 P20173 115 1 2 89 {2 92 i i
30188 3 |40 | 2 147 |88 101173 pis | 1 2 91 12 110 i 9
a0172 89 1151 2 |81 |97 104160 [22 | 1 7180 {1 103] 80 2719
30173 65 1244 2 |55 1o 166173 {5 11 |202 G0 |30 g2 |22 119
3074 167 ji72) 2 |85 |96 108173 15 1 4 11N 47 | a7 853 11143 119
30176 75 193] 2 151 96 8173 1181 13 {110 B0 {52 113] 144 L 305
0177 68 [142] 2 147 |98 87 60 115 1 f g2 123 (42 23 {71 1 182 g 11
20178 1 1741 2 147 1108 87 (686 {15 ] 14 7ojez i1 124 88 1 7 8 |23 12
Lontact vour Kohler englnes paris supplier For Miniblocke, Short Blocks, and Servics Enchhes
g Tor any specification not Ysted. refer to Selection Guids TP-2048-D,



SPECIFICATION NUMBER INDEX

L
9 =
H ol et
e O
Giroup 5 = 3 = 2 < | N
; g 51 < o = O < ol
oy = b £ = .
fitle T | = W & i ol wmig
6 |la] 2| g w il | ¥ t= o & ol =121k
& Wlel|lell o @ | 0 slmixl2) = % & % I
Slalill ik clz|g|lvlol=lBl2l2|8l8 =5 @l el ]o
numbell LB Z) S el 2|18 0| C|E|S|E|E|S|E|El|S]|E]=z]g|5]E
Z 4 ClZlz12|E = Sl EH]E|E O o1 =
R HHHAEHBEHBEEHBEBHEEHEHE
15151816136 |6|6|a|d|n|f|E|Ele|o]C|Z2|8|a|le|x]<
1l2islalslsiz g la (101112113 (14115 (16117 |18 |19 121 |22 |23 |24 |27
Page 1ap |26 |90 | 31|93 a0 42|43 44|46 | 40|56 |56 | 61|64 |67 |68 |71 |76 | 78| 8081|8586
Grid | g |m12|ca | ca|cs |o12|c14p1 D2 | D4 D6 |Dia|E2 | E5 | £8 |E11| E12| F1 |F6 | F8 | Fi0|Fi1] G |G2
Spec. Variation Numbar
MNo.
30179 |78 |124]| 2 |59 |96 @ |72 |5 |4 |203] |60 |18 109 [22 5 |9
30181 40 |2 48 |os 120{73 {15 | 1 18 188 |2 92 5 19 |9
0182 |3 |40 |2 48 |os 101173 [ 15 | 1 2 |91 |2 91 [105 5 |9
s01gs |78 [124 |2 [s9 [i2a| [108{7s |5 |1 |202| |eo |a309 100 |22 5 |9
30185 |3 (34 |2 {47 |os 101{73 |15 | 2 1 o1 |44 110 5 |9
30188 104 |2 |50 |98 105|173 |15 | 4 47 |43 82 |128 5 |9
30100 {68 [179|2 |48 [108| {10460 |15 |1 1 le2 {1 |25 89 |71 1 |9 |9 |7
30191 |68 |142 |2 |47 |os 87 |79 |15 | 1 1 |62 lea |42 |1 |e2 |71 119 |9
30193 |68 [183 |2 |51 |08 16860 |15 |1 |95 |1 |60 |23 |44 93 {22 |27 | 2t |9 25
30105 |68 (1482 {51 [122| |67 |60 |15 |4 1 oo |1 |[o4 93 {130 1 |9
30196 |68 |104| 2 |48 |98 87 |60 | 15 | 1 1[92 |23 |42 82 |71 1 |9
sotos |75 [168 ]2 [s1 |1o0] |118{c0 |5 |12 |04 60 |1 o8 |89 8 |9
30200 |68 |104 |2 [47 [o8 87 |79 |15 | 1 1 o2 |23 [a2 |1 loa I71 1 ]9 1
30202 |68 {104 |2 |48 |g8 87 |60 {15 | 1 1 |92 {23 (a2 93 |95 1 |9 1
30203 |3 |[142|2 |47 |os 152160 {15 | 5 2 |62 |44 |46 89 |93 5 |9 |9 |1
30205 |710{194 | 2 |51 jt03| |105]73 |5 |1 50 |39 77 [140 1 |9
30208 |711]227 2 |51 02| |is6{73 |5 |14 50 |39 77 |70 1 |8
30207 |78 |124 | 2 |59 o6 104{72 |5 |4 |208|3 |60 |18 100 |22 5 |9
30210 |87 |200 2 ja7 P135| |87 |60 |22 |1 1 |92 |1 121 71 20 |9
30213 |68 [130 |2 |51 o6 87 |98 |5 |4 |201]512]60 |7 82 |22 5 |9
30215 |68 [187 |2 |47 |os 87 |73 |34 |4 1 |92 |32 82 |71 5 |9
30218 |68 [142 |2 |47 o8 147|73 |15 | 1 g6 | 307 134 369 |9
0219 |68 (142 ]2 {48 |oa 108[80 |15 | 1 1 |62 |23 [42 82 |71 1 (9 |9
30220 |68 (183 ]2 {51 |oa 17060 |15 {1 |95 60 |23 |44 82 22 |27 |21 |9
30222 |68 (183 ]2 |51 |98 168|790 |15 {1 los |1 |60 |23 |44 |1 |a2 |22 |27 |52 |8
30224 |3 104 ]2 |47 |8 150{73 |15 |2 2 [103]44 134 5 |9
30225 [3 [142 ]2 147 |os 150(73 |15 | 1 2 |6 |307 134 119 |9
30228 142 |2 |48 |8 15175 |15 | 1 18 {96 |2 135 5 |9 |9
30232 |68 [181 |2 47 |98 147{73 |34 |1 96 |49 134 369 |9
30223 |3 181 |2 |47 |8 150|173 |34 |1 2 |96 |49 134 3|9 |9
30234 |3 187 |2 |48 |98 150173 |54 |1 2 |97 |2 82 |137 35 | 9
30235 142 |2 |48 los 15073 |15 | 1 18 {101]2 137 5 19 |9
30240 181 |2 |48 lo8 a7 |73 |34 |1 18 62 |2 92 5 |9 |9
30242 |3 {104 |2 |47 [os 87 |73 |15 |4 2 |92 |s08l516 138 1 |9
30245 [56 |iB1 |2 |47 [o8 10573 |32 |1 62 |4 82 |93 1 ]9 |9
30258 |08 205 |2 |55 |96 37 |73 |28 |4 |201]527 |60 |18 99 |22 1 |9
aozse [3 |42 |2 |47 fos a7 |75 |15 |4 2 |62 |208|518 138 1 ]9 |9
30262 [s8 [181 |2 |47 |os a7 |73 |22 |1 18 |62 |4 93 5 |8 |9
30264 |58 [142 |2 |47 [o6 105{73 115 | 2 &2 |62 |28 51| |93 |95 5 |o |12
50265 |58 [130 |2 |51 |6 87 |60 |5 |1 |e04] |60 |30 88 |22 1 |8
q0267  l78 |163 |2 |69 [130| oo |72 |5 |4 |208] [eo |54 g2 |e8 |08 1 |9
30265 los (42 12 |48 g 150178 |16 | 1 18 |i01{2 137 1 |9 |sg
20260 |58 {42 12 147 |6 160173 |15 | 1 18 {101]2s 124 36 |5 |9
0770 75 |pov {2 52 foo]  [1ialeo [se |12 Jizo]  leo 1 95 |89 a5 |9
20272 56 302 51 los sosleo 15 |1 l204] les i3 82 22 t |9

For Miniblocks, Short Blacks, and Service Englnes
refer to Selection Guide TR-2048-D.

Contact yowr Mohler engine parts supplier
for any spechication not isted,

“



SPECIFICATION NUMBER INDEX

i
o i 5 =
Groug = % i A % f; Sf%‘%
2l g o = o < »lE
Thie T < = [ £. ofw|0l .
Bl | S E oY ig, u f £ = G © %
e ETHE M E I R
wiin ¥ e e
Number | 8 | B | gl 0|5 | W sl2lelu|s|g|alzlz|2]|z3 Glels
ETAE|Z I35 I21g|2]8 8|13 2la] e cieli21z31ZlzlelE
£ n <1 81 & 2 ial 2] = g <L Jla|lzl¥IEIElal O o 0 N
o | B ERE A N e i & mi I § milm|lg| 2 = E a2 B
- IO B B A e I O =S -0 e A B B B T Glzl=l2 wlu|2
<{@alm| 0|00 o |D|lo|Mjl|ER|R|Ljo| &8 |20 |ajlele|Z
112 1314151617 1819 110611112113 |14[15 |18 |17 {18 19|21 )22 |23 |24 |27
NeZ® |22 |26 |30 | 21|33 |40 | 42|45 |44 46 |45 56 |56 | 6164 |67 |es |71 |75 76| 80|81 | 85 | 85
Ss'_d B8 [B12|C2 [Cc3|c5{ci2|ci14D1 (D2 | D4 |psiD14iE2 | E5| es le11| 12l F1 1rs | FeiFio Filat (a2
Spee, Variation Number
No.
30273 68 |130] 2 147 |98 156160 I 5 16 |204|50 [47 |24 |514 82 {146 5 19
30274 88 1142 2 |48 |98 B7 |60 115 [ 1 1 62 23 [42 g2 {7 i@ g
30275 68 [179¢ 2 147 |08 87 {79 j15 | 1 7 62 i1 124 17 |82 |71 51 |8 9
30281 79 |124| 2 (52 |104 87 {60 |31 11 |74 |529|60 |30 gz 122 5519
30282 75 |215) 2 |47 {129 105|60 15 | 1 5 62 |23 |42 8z (114 369 9
30284 75 |216| 2 {51 [129 170160 |15 11 [205|5 60 {23 (44 B2 |22 44 19
30285 68 |142| 2 147 |98 87 |73 115 [ 1 51 |62 |23 [42 109 |71 T 18 8 |5
30287 68 (214 2 |47 |98 105160 15 | 1 42 |47 §24 |58 98 j1i5(100| 5 |9
30288 3 1421 2 |47 |98 180{73 {15 | 25 2 101 308516 139 1 g 9
30289 75 |216| 2 |51 |129 170160 } 15 11 ]205|5 60 |23 |44 82 122 44 18
30290 69 {2174 2 |51 |97 104160 |41 11 7 7% 11 103 1123 7019
30283 68 |220)| 2 |47 |98 87 |60 |15 | 1 1 92 123 |42 83 |71 1 8 28
302086 68 f222] 2 {51 {129 1651986 |5 18 109 39 125169 43 19 28
30297 66 223} 2 |51 |139 168]60 {22 |1 |95 |7 |60 [33 |44 82 (98 27 121 |9 aps
30298 68 |2241 2 47 |129 87 {60 22 |1 7 62 |23 |42 82 {160 1 9 9 1305
30299 73 |257 | 2 147 [129 1651106115 | 8 62 |43 120 [ 153 1 g 24 | 305
30301 68 {179 2 |47 {108 187 178 |15 |1 513162 |1 25 142 1 71 1 8 9
30305 68 |205 2 (51 N4s 87 173 128 |2 (201 80 |18 88 155 5 ;9
30306 G668 1421 2 |47 i98 180{73 {45 11 18 (107149 157 36 |2 g
30307 68 (1421 2 {48 (98 160|73 |45 |1 i |107)2 158 i |9 g
30308 3 14271 2 147 |98 160i73 142 |2 2 107 | 308{517 150 118 2
30309 68 j142 |2 148 {98 &7 {79 {156 |1 L 62 |23 |42 11 {82 |7% 51 19 9
30310 94 140 | 2 |48 (9B 185175 |15 {1 3 104130 150 5 19 9
30312 68 {183{2 |51 (98 188160 (15 {1 {95 |1 60 {23 82 122 |27 12119
30315 7112271 2 151 139 118|107} 5 8 60 {39 77 (701 119
30317 92 140 12 153 (98 16473 |15 |7 52 |10412 158 7218 13
30320 70 |220| 2 (47 |98 87 {60 {15 |1 1 82 (23 |42 83 |71 1 {9 28
30321 66 |163| 2 |51 {98 168{73 |15 |1 (95 i 60 |23 |44 83 |22 (27 |21 ]9 8
30322 68 {2051 2 (56 |145 a7 |73 |28 [2 201 60 |18 130|168 i 19 E
30323 88 |142] 2 |47 |08 105172 115 {1 62 {23 |42 |1 |82 {71 i 9 9
30325 94 123712 j48 129 182 |73 |45 | 4 18 1104144 1687 1 8 14 3056
306329 68 (14212 |47 |98 a7 |79 {15 {1 i G2 (23 {42 t1 193 |71 1 18 9 i
30331 68 |239 2 |47 {98 1804160 {48 11 (12111 110123 |73 82 708189 11 |9
30332 68 {18312 |51 {e8 1704173 {15 |4 |85 60 |32 82 (22 |4 34 |8
30335 7121245 { 2 |47 [|i52 181173 139 122 1121156 [11al1 98 |64 82 |8
30336 69 128612 {48 (o8 87 160 |22 11 1 92 {23 |42 az 71 P8
30338 8 18312 151 |98 166160 145 |1 20511 80 123 {68 82 |22 10421 |2
30338 68 140 |2 }47 (08 164160 |15 |1 1 104 123 42 82 [150 1 18 g
30348 64 (14212 48 (@8 1051606 {15 {1 62 |25 {42 93 198 H 5] g i
30343 88 114212 148 08 87 160 {15 |1 i 62 {23 189 82 7% 5 19 G
30381 78 {124 12 |59 1103 90 72 18 41201 G0 {55 100 {70 5 |8
368562 87 @242 12 147 Hss a7 180 122 11 i 82 i 121 171 2018 9
30359 24612 48 o7 18178 11 528 1118 11 133 172 253 9
30380 24612 Mp @7 181180 1145 528118 11 133 |72 23 19
30381 246 [ 2 148 197 191 472 115 5251118 14 133 172 23 19
Contact your Foliler engines parie supplier For Miniblocks, Short Blocks, and Servise BEngines

o for any speciication not listad. refar o Selection Guide YP-2045-D.



SPECIFICATION NUMBER INDEX

i
. o % | E w
51615 I
s |Grou Z Z -
|orese 21| a i 5 2 GIE
| Title | > < < = = TR
w o | B £l - 0 b Ol =&
ot 5] w T © Z |t
& Wlaefe|l o | < 0 alelx|2 < £l 8Ty
2l k] < b <tz yjoljm|2|2 a o z|= = &)
Numberﬁ il FI- - % T % a g ol E g. ‘:g 7 f;-nc % 513 % 2 gg E
z|g 7] OizizlzlE|B|l = el WIE|E|l|O| 2|2
;&ﬁ&_é’g"i-@qa;g{ﬁx%ﬁ_d_«>§'5_,=-E§t~
clglegl Il lele|SIElSIR]|alai2lwl Q16|25 gi] M| 2
<|lm|mjo|oj]O|o]|O O] @|w| MW|Ww k)L GIo|2|le|0jla|lxja |«
112 | 3la|5]|6(7 |8 9 [1011[12]18[14]15 {1647 [18 {19 |21 |22 |23 |24 |27
Page | )5 |26 30| 31| 3a|40 |42 48] 44| 46| 48|56 |50 [61|64 |67 |68 |71 {76 |78 80|51 |85 86
aria ™ T egTaia{ca | ca|cs|ciz|ct4pt [p2 | D4 [Ds |b1a[E2 | £5| €8 [E11| E12]F1 |F6 | FB|F10|F11| a1 |62
Spec. Variation Nurnber
No.
30362 246 2 |48 [o7 191|79 |15 |s28]118]1 13372 2afe |
30365 |68 [248]| 2 |47 [108 87, |79 |46 § 1 17 le2 |1 lro |7 |82 |7 19 |9
30371 |77 |130| 2 {52 |98 105(60.|5 |17.|103} © {12067 | 11922 119
30372 |77 {137| 2. |52 [149| .{105|60 5 417103} . {12001 4 . 1ofe2 | | 20f¢
30373 |68 {254 2 47 [13a| |180[e0 (22| 1 [121}7 {11033 |73 g2 | 165 1 ]9 305
30378 |68 |234] 2.i(47 |98 107|860 [45 [ 1 [121] “[110{23i|73 [ .82:[165]|105 1 i9
30379 |68 [142] 2 |47 |98 105|60 |15 | 1 62- | 2342 82 |71 519 {9
30382 |68 |137] 2. |51 [129 108|73 |5 |4 l103 60. {32 |: {oa |22 [. |38l9
30383 |1 [143] 2 |51 |122] .. |170|60 |1 | 4. (95 [511|60.]11 .|25 93 |22 [34 | 219 6
30384 |68 [142| 2 |47 |129]| [150|73 115 |1 514 (107 23 |42 |1s0 119 |14
30385 |68 |142] 2. [47 |98 87 {73 1151 1515|127 |39, . 1451 71 119 115
30386 |68 |104{ 2 |48 |93 g7 160 {151 | |1 |92 |39.[42 137{ 111 ile
30387 |68 |174| 2. [48 o3 87.160 {15 | 1 J1 ez [1 |24 1o{i11t.. [ 1 ]9
30392 |68 |239| 2. |47 |98 1o7|60 | 481 1 |121{50 |110|24 |75 94 1708139 | 5 |9
30396 |68 [239] 2 [47 o8 180{79 48 | 1 [121|1 [110|23 173 {1 |82 |708|39 | 1 |9
30309 |68 |234] 2 [47 [156 180]60 | 151 1 [121[11 [110]1 82 165 1 |9
30400 |68 |234 2. |58 {96 | [197)73 {1 | 2.l121]e l110]30 | g2 {165 5 e |
30401 |68 [142| 2" [47 |98 87:160 | 15| 1. | ..[48 |62 23142 93 |71 1.19 {9 |1
30403 |68 {142| 2 |48 [98 108le0.| 15[ 1 |, [2 |62 |39 i42. 82, {71 1 le |9,
30404 |68 [104] 2 [48 {98 [  1405)43 | 15| 1 5 |92 |23 42| o3 |7 1 ]s 1.
30408 |68 |256f 2 |48 [158) ...|204173 145 (4., I" [107f44. 119 |.14]33
30409 |68 [142] 2 |47 |98 Aazieo [15.11.| | |107|32 1 le | 44| o
30410 |79 {104] 2 |47 [104} |87.[eo 1541 |:. 13 lo2 a2, 1.19 |
30411 |68 {234| 2 |47 |1201] .. |197|60 [15:1 1 [121) . .[i10[23 (78, 82 519
30414 169 27| 2 151 |97 104 117[41 11 0 {7 179 |1 ‘7019
30415 |68 |270( 2 |47 |98 152[73 |5 |5 l23jaz 150 71 D
30417 {1 }174] 2. }47 [108f . {8z {60 |1 [ 1 | @ |*# 4 les. ] leaclys 9
30420 |80 [137] 2 |55 [102| {10573 |5 [2.}108] 1306 117/ 1855 | 9
30423 |68 |142] 2 {47 [98 [ . |8z (73 ]i5[1.] [ 142 82171 1.9
30424 |99 [262| 2 |47 [152| |181{73 |51 | 22 {122 : o8 164l 82|89
30425 |77 |263| 2 |48 |98 197|660 | 55 | 17 [121 118} 165 19
30426 |713|245| 2 |47 1152 181|738 | a9 | 22 l121 98 | 164 829
30427 |77 |263| 2 |48 |149 197/ 60 | 55 | 17 |121 119} 165} | 20:[ 9
30428 |1 |[234| 2 [47 |122 19760 |1 | 4 [121 25 93 [712{38 ] 1 |9 6
30429 |101|266| 7 |48 |93 87 |73 |15 1 82 g2 |71 5 9
30433 |68 |239| 2 [47 jo8 1gol60 |48 | 1 [121]1 110|253 {73 o3 |7osfa0 | 1 |9 1
30434 (68 [263| 2 |58 {102 17|73 |15} 2 |121 110| 306 az | 165 i]9
30436 {73 [257| 2 |47 129 213|108/ 15 | 8 2 |62 |43 120| 153 1 |9 | 24|305
30437 {79 {271 2 |52 |i04 87 |73 |5 | 800 |530|60 |18 82 | 702 22| @
30438 [100{142| 2 [47 |98 152|60 | 15 | 5 2 |62 |44 {46 8o |93 519 9|1
- 30439 |73 1269| 2 147 129 1e7160 [15 | 1 {128 11a| 28 |83 147} 165 4819
‘30441 |73 [230| 2. |47 |98 197}79 {46 |1 [128]5 {110({23 (73 |1 (89 |708|39| 5 |9 1
30443 |75 187} 2 {51 129 106{73 |5 |4 |85 80 |32 o8 |22 519
30446 |66 |239] 2 |47 |98 1g0{60 [ 48| i [121}1 J101]23 |73 g2 |71048{ 1 |9
20447 |75 |268) 2 {47 [139 213106} 15 | & 1§62 |1 |24 120] 153 1 19 | 24305

For Minlblocks, Short Blocks, and Service Engines
refer to Selection Guide TP-2046-D.

Contact your Kohlar engine parts suppher
for any specification not listed,

9



BER INDEX

SPECIFICATION NU

b
L]
ug ) B
a > i 1w
21kl 5 ol B
Group Q1 &1 o - 5 Z BlE
& > &©® = 0 :
Title T{> x < = lwio| e
O s} 9 E w | = Q E Q1 2%
& T £l 2 @< @ slale|2) = & el a8y
= i m < [z |8 ol=jB|S| 2. 8]0 u el &l |G
Number] < | @ | | £ cix|Cle|8|8|E elw51 21 ¢ 2 512 z|z Gi|w =
=l Eil® Q = il I = ak |l = Li0.
= o BiEjiZ2iZ| 2] o < g1 .4 & = w10 [ H .
wluw|2leiS5ic|<|a12I8 E plm|l<]|2iz|5l31ElEIS|E
[im . H i 5 s ; 1) f |
z € | | & | 3 oS | wy O dlalf|g] 2
s |6(35/3|0|6|6|6]|a|a|lBlE|2|2|8|3]|5|2|3|2 ka2
1121814151617 1816 140111 [12 143 {14115 [16|17 [18 |19 |21 [22 [23]24 |27
Rag® |22 |26 |30 | a1 |33 |40 | 42|43 | 44 | 45| a 56 |58°| 61|64 (67 |68 {71 |76 | 78 | 80| 81 | 65 | a6
No. |88 |e12[ce |ca|cs]ctz|c14 b1 [b2 [oa |os |oralez | 25 8 [E11]€12| F1 |rs | Fa|Fio|Fi1| a1 |2
Speac. Variation Number
No. o
30448 |88 [276| 2 |47 [108 211[73 |52 | 1 59 |128{1 {70 147 | 184 119 |
30449 168 |274| 2 147 (108 211]73 |52 1 ¢ 59" |12811 |70 1471184 |1 |8 |8
30450 |es (276 2 |48 |108 216[80° 152l 1 | 159 f128|1 |70 147184 11 |9
30451 (68 |276] 2 |47 {108 211179 [82 0 1 °[' 159 [128(1 '[70 [ 1[147]184]|1 | o 6
30452 |68 [275( 2 |51 |108 21573 152 |1 1122)50 {1311 (70 | | 147)709{47 { 1° ]9
30454 |70 [152[ 2 |51 |166 223[60 |52 '8 [124[42- Jeg |1 |70 147 |70 481 9 22
30456 |68 |274| 2 |47 [108 211179 1521 1 [ 159 [128{1 |70 |1 |82 178 |9 |9
30460 |73 12691 2 (8T {139] [221[60 | 1572 |12 131 30° 147|708 48l9
30461 168 [269] 2 |51 |146| “:|215|60 {15 ] 1-[132 131{3g . 1051194 | s8] 9
30462 168 2391 2 (67 [145) 1180{73 [15] 2 |22 A10l18f . | |130]16s5 179
30463  (100)268) 2 147 |93 | - -|211[60 |70 | 5 |81 120155 {80 |- 193|184 519 [911
30465 (68 (276| 2 148 |108] |211|60 |52 | 1 59 112811 [70° 187178 118
30466 (68 |276 2 (47 [108| 2'|219|78 |52/ 1 (59 |128|1 {70 | |82 178 119
30467 |68 [274} 2 48 l108] 299|753 | 52| 1 59 p120]1 [70 | li12elie4|t1 | 9vie |7 |7
30469 168 |274| 2 148 |108| |216[80 |52 1 S¢ |12901 |70 f |82 [184] 123|9 {9
30470 - |68 {275] 2 |47 lgz | 211|60-1'52 |'1 [121]|59 {131}1 [70 | B2 [7o8las 1+ 1 |9
30471 {68 |276]| 2 |48 |108 211160 |52 1 62 (1281 j700 | Jea 178} | 1t {9 1
30472 11321268f 2 148 {93 | l211{73 |70 1 59 1129!65 (82 82 1178 51la {9
30473 168 |266| 2 |47 193 | - |211f79 [15] 1 | -ls9-[128[44 |62 [ 1 |82 [178 19 |
30474 168 |274| 2 [47 |108 21179 |82 | 17| [61 112941 170 | 7 1155(178) |l 1 |9 (9
30476 168 |275} 2 |51 los| 1 M2z2(s59-l131}1 {70 |1 1|e
30476 |68 1260 2 (55 [139] 2 1122) . [181f30] 1849 (-
30477 |68 |268| 2° |47 5| (59 | 129|865 {82 119 |9
30478 1102{276| 2 |47 1o lee pi2sit dvoc s clez|arar o p1 e [
30479 175 1266] 2 |48 {93 | | 1 |42 1128} 1 1817) p98 (178) " | 489
30480 (68 [275| 2 |51 [108] 1o (122459 (131170 | 93 9-F . a7
30481 |68 [270] 2 [55 [102f 222k st es | | 9 1o
30482 (73 [275| 27 |57 l166| ° 18 (128159 ka1l |70 ’ _
30483 (79 |277| 2|52 (104’ 806 [530(60° : 9 | b
S04a4 |68 |268| 2 |47 o3 | (21173 151 | Is%6|733] a9 | 51 1 9. .18}
30485 |77 {269] 2 |52 |e8 215['60 | 55| 17 [122} - [132] 57 B o B o v B R o
30486 |77 |269) 2 |52 |49 215160 | 551 17 |122  |13211 156|181 |, 119
30487 |68 {268 2 {47 [93 211f79 j70 | 1 159 [129]e5182 |1-j82 {i84] |1 j9o | g
30488 175 |286] 2 |51 |tag 211173 |59({ 4 |a5 60 132 98’ |22 ¥ 5§19
30489 |68 |268] 2 |47 Jo3 211|753 [ 70| ¢ 59 |12el65(82 | |93 [178 119 |91
30490  [132[274] 2 {47 [108 211)73 [ 52 | 1 517|129 1 |70 1421178 119 |9
30491 (68 |275| 2 |51 |66 215160 521 1 |122 13111 {70 82 | 181 5§ ]9
30492 |68 [269] 2 |51 |03 216|73 | 59| 1 {121}159 {131| 64 |78 82 (710|481 {9
30493 (94 |268) 2 |47 {139 211]73 [15{ 2 107] 44 1371 157 tlo {9
30495 (68 (268] 2 {48 [93 216|860 [ 15 1 62 | 129 39 |82 82 {178 119 |9
30496 |68 (289 2 |51 Jo3 25|73 {70 1 |121 131 65 | 79 82 |81 ile
30498 |68 |268) 2 {47 o3 219160 {181 1 89 1129} 44 |82 93 | 178 119191
30490 |73 {275] 2 |51 [108 215)79 182 1 H121)5 [126|1 {70 [ 1 |&a9 {710]47 | 5 | o
30500 |99 |262| 2 51 |85 223173 | 61§ 22 [122]72 | 1411 98 | 182 8zl 9
30801  [711{277] 2 |51 {139 224/ 107{ 54 | 8 60 164 77 | 701 119
Contact your Kohler engines parts supplier For Miniblocks, Short Blocks, and Service Engines

{5 for any specification not listed, Correcied 6/42 refer to Selection Gulde TP-2046-D.



SPECIFICATION NUMBER INDEX

i
| ol |4 i El,
o = - < e |
jCrou = & i
. 21&| 3 al |& 5 2 5| E
7| Thie Fi > < < - (I BT [« I R
nlag|® & w E: w = & - 0| 2| &
o] T 4 gl
& Bia|ellk Q1< w a|&l 2RI E & = Bid |
Ylolb|l%l & <izle|ylole|lB|2]2(8]1812]|S & | = 0
Numbergmgx%xgg:gogggagm.éOmgzgﬁa
Z| L slalRlIZ[Z121EIlE|Z ' c|lW|EJEla]|O ol
ol N IR - <;4mgg:_§x§ﬁ Bl 2|zl al5IEIE1E
...-_<f.n:<<...|n:.m>-__;><_;a;;m-002—2 T R
<|lalaldlOo0j0|O |0 0w w} K Llolog|l¥]le]l0o|la|=m|xE]«
1lalalals|el7 lalte |19|11]12 (18|14 /15 {16117 {18 |19 |21 )22 |23 |24 |27
Page |55 |26 |20 | 31|33 |40 |42] 43|44 |46 48|56 |58 |61]64 |67 [68 |71 76| 78] 80 [8185]86
Crid 1 gg Im12|ca | c3|cs |cr2fc1qpr |2 pa [os |D14|E2 | E5| B8 |ET1| E12] F1 |6 | FB|Fi0|F11] @l a2
Spec. Variation Number
Mo.
30502 {132{276] 2 {48 |97 219173 | 52| 1 59 |128]1 82 [184]- }23}9
30503 |132|276] 2 148 |o7 |* f216{80 |82 | ¥ 5911281 |82 -[ 184 2319
30504 277| 2 |48 o7 | j219172 115 53211281 82 (178 2319
30505 [132|276| 2 |48 |97 211|709 [ 52 [ 1+ | (59 1128|1 82 [184| - | 23] 8
30507 |99 |262| 2 147 |166 224(73 | 51 | 22 }122|72 {1131 98 | 164 g2l @
30508 100|269 2 {47 o3 | = |222[91 | 15| 24'|130( 80" [ 134} 39 |78 - 15111900 |5 |9
30508 |75 | 287 2 |52 [100| “|223|73 | &1 12|85 | |60:11 -} 98189 | 489
30510 (68 |275| 2 |51 |162| [215|60 |52 [ 1 |121[518[131}1 j70 | |82 }710{47 | 1 |9
305183 “io77i 2 (48 |97 |- [219i75 | 15 ~532(128(1 (s 178 23| @
30516 |105/269} 2 {59 |139| - |215{73 | 70 | 2 [122) '~ }131{18 | - -[130] 205 i]e
30517 |68 [276] 2 |47 |108}" ;2‘11 60 |52 |1°| |59 j128[1 |70 937|184 | 1 ]9 1
30518 [68 |26G) 2 147 |146 215|860 |15 [ 1 {122} . [131|24 iosl1e3| 158319 =
30519 |68 {284 2 |53 |93 |~ |234le1 |70 |2 | 65 }129(3 [1291 230|700 1 |9 | 9
30520 286 2 |53 92| ‘|220191 | 70| 2 128 is3l23p o130
30521 |104{182} 4 |63 [183]- .|232j91 |10 {2 71 l138i2 81 {188 62| 9
30522 |68 |276) 2 l47 (1081  l21%|79'1%82 1 s59-{428{1 |70 | 1 [149|178] " [1 19
30525 286.| 2 147 g1glet {152 |- 128 ‘j1s52|196{- | 76| 9
30529 |68 269 2. |51 je8 | |215|60 |45 |1 |121]  -[131)44 |78-|  [82 (1801106 1 |9 |
30530 |94 | 2687 2 |58 [130|: jetq{73 |15 |27 |66 [107|44'( < |aa7{ 157 1] 9 |8
30531 [103{269]| 2 |51 {139|- -|221{60 |15 2 [122 131)64 | “|ta7|216| - | 48| 9 |
30532 (100 274"2; 47 108|7[211}60 | B2:| 5™ gafo Lo |17
30533 [100|268) 2' |47 |93 | |244]73 [ 701 5 ¢ 519 9|1
30534 |68 |274| 2 |47 108} - 29173 | 527} 1+ ! 1019 {fe |
30536 |132|287| 2 |52 jo7 [Ui|etelva isa 1 2319 ¥
30537 {132|274| 2 |48 |97' | 'i|219f 73| 62| 1 ¢ B¢ 2319 |'9
30538 132|275 2 |s2 {ov |+ 22if7a |52 | 177 ips9 [13ff1 o 23] 9. e
30540 (68 {269 2 |51 |93 [+ -|215|60 | 597 11121169 [131}13% | - 17]g |+ |1
30541 2741 9 |47 |108|«|224|60 | 52| 8 | . 7[59%|t29) 1 170-| - 23| 9 Y97}
30542 |68 |2891 2 |51 (93 | "ii|215fe0 | 567) 1 121159 | 13133978 0 e R
30543 |68 |274] 2 |47 [108]| Cj2¥i|r3a {2 |1 ‘59 {129117 (70 1219 |9 |1
30544 |68 |269| 2 |47 170 211le0 |15 | 1 [122{75 [134|44 | g2-'{120 119
30545 {70 {290 2 |81 [171 22311211 15 | 8 [131}42 |89 | 147{202] 14819 35
30546 |68 {260 2 [52 {108 215{60 | 70 [ 1 }122|59 -[131[1 g2 {179|48 11 |9
30548 |68 [292( 2 |47 |93 21173 |70 {1 1291 65 |82 g2 {178 |1 19 |9
30550 |105]268| 2 |48 |97 211]73 | 79 | 16 519|128 1 93 | 196 23| 9
30561 |68 1266 2 {47 [958 211|160 |15 |1 50 128144 |82 93 | 178 1189 1
30555 3337 2 [53 1192 220|901 |70 | 2 120 153 230 i l9 9
30558 [1061268| 2 |47 (93 224|753 | 70 | 24 59 |129| 85 191 145|178 IRERE:
30558 |66 [2741 2 |48 |108 216|73 | 52 | 1 59 [128(1 |70 8z | 178 2ale §9
50560 269 ] 10{52 |98 215|122 70 | 1 [121 143| 57 |87 119 704 119
30561 |714269| 10]52 [149 215)122] 16| 1 {183 143 1 508|110 704 ile
;90563  {105|294| 2 168 139 218{78 | 15 | 12 {122!533{141] 38 1241182 ile
30564 |124|182] 2 |51 [171 223/73 170 | B 42 |89 {1 147] 70 481 9 22
30865  |124|27ei 2 |47 P 224[73 {70 | 8 42 [133}1 1471 184 481 9 22
30566 {68 1274 2 147 (108 2160 152 [ 1 42 {120]1 {70 a2 | 178 119 |8
For Minlblocks, Short Blooks, and Service Engines Contact your Kohler englne parts supplier

refer 10 Selectlon Guide TP-2046-D. for arly speclilcatlon not listed. 11



SPECIFICATION NUMBER INDEX

i
[ 7]
£l o -
0 < 2] Tl
b I I el B <
Grou 2 Z o~
ndREIHE o |k 5 g ot
Title £1> < < = ol w(o |,
Blal $E w |l [ P Q 5 O |Z |y
& Wle|elk o w | < L) gl w3 = 5 |4 |x iy
X W i L1/l =l@R|21E]|2] C > al 2" |0
e S8z 2155 S8 8lE SR E|BE|5|3|=2|z|8e|E
2l |19 Ylzlzl|lziE |k ' el B EE G| glofk
AL HEHEHHHBEHEBEEHEBHE 1 HE
I o|mlojojo|6|0|o|a|un|d|e|{2|R|lo|a|8({2|5|lx|L|Y|2
1 /2 13)|14)5|6)7 18 {9 1101112 {13 |14115-|16]17 [18 119 |21 |22 |23 24|27
No?® 22 |26 |30 | o1 [ 23|40 |42 | 43| 44|46 48|56 | 56 | 61|64 |67 |68 |71 |76 | 7 80 | 81| 8586
No. _|B8|B12|c2 |ca[cs c12{cidp1 o2 |04 [ps [DialE2 | £5| €8 |E11| E12| F1 |F6 | Fo |Fro|rit| ot | a2
Spec. Variation Number
No.
30568 |68 |276] 2 |47 |i08 211|738 |62 | 1 s11]128[1 |70 98 [178 1 |9
30569 |68 |266f 2 [47 [93 211160 [15 {1 | |59.|128].44 |82 82 1178 519
30570 {68 J2s9| 2 |51 |93 215(73 {59 [ 1 ]121{59 | 131|864 |78 {82 |710l48 | 5 |9 6
30571 |105{268] 2 |47 {130 21160 |15 1 520129 44.[510 147178 1.19 fg}
30576 |68 |269| 2 |52 [172 215{60 {15 | 2 122 14111 | a2 |207 869 |
30577 168 |2741 2 (48 |108]- - |21160 |52 {2 | ~Is27l128) 1 |70 82178 |5 {9 |9
30578 {108]275] 2 |51 |166 22373 |57 | 22 1139[59 {1311 |70 93 1211(s0 |5 |ga | a7
30579 |68 |268| 2 |47 {108 21160 |70 {1 | |59 |1i20]1 82 |178 119 |@
30580 [124i200| 2 51 [i71 223|121{70 [ .8 [131{79 |15861 147 202 48|89 35
30582 |105(/294] 11[68 [173 218178 | 15 | 12122} 533/ 141| 39 124 192 119
30584 {68 {268] 2 |47 |146 21160 {15.| 1 29| 44 105178 58/9 |9
30585 |68 |274( 2 |48 [108]. [216{80 |52 [ 1 59 [129{1 |70 03 {178 t |9 |9 |1
30587 |68 |276] 2 147 |108 21780 |52 ] 1 59 [128{1 {70 82.{178 1]g
30589 (68 {274] 2 {47 [108 211178 |52 | 1 59 [120]1 |70 82178} {5 |9 | g
30591 |73 |269] 2 |51 |03 215160 |15 | 1 |128/59 |1a1] a9 82 |710f47 | 1 |9
30592 |68 {268| 2 {47 |93 211{79.|70{ 1 | |59 |120] 65 )82 { 1 |a2:]178 119 |9
30593 |714)269| 10(69 |174 215122170 | 1 [133{ . [143{1 | . - 119{:705 T-l9 i
30596 1105|268| 2 |47 |93 211}73 | 54:} 5 58 |129] 65 )82 164/178] | 1.]9 1o |.
30597 |68 |269| 2 (52 (93 21560 |15 | 1. ]122|511}131] 64| ! 82.1211(s0:f 1. ]9 | 18
30598 |70 |268| 2 |47 |139 21|78 {45 |5 [ - 129] 44 | 511 138|214(. | 1|9 |9
30600 |105{268| 2 l47 fa3 .. |211|60 [70-[ 1 | i[5 85:| 82 19 le
30601 (68 [275] 2. 148 [108] ..[211]60 |52:[1|122}8 1470 N -
30606 (68 |268] 2 (47 |03 20173 Fasf 1 o) 44 |82 1.]9 |9
30808  |105|268} 1147 {178 224173 |70 | 24| o} 6581 | : 1] 9 e
30611 {68 (275 2 |51 {108 215|79 182 | 1 j122 1470} 1 5.9 | |87
30612 [116/269] 2 (51 [139] .. [ 451 22 SR REE: NN
30613 |68 |268| 2 |47 [139 45 | Bl 512 119 |9
30618 (68 {275| 2 {51 {108]: 52,11 |12z} {70 (ST ER
30620 (68 |274| 2, |47 |o8}.. |211le0 [52 | 1. ] . 70: 12l 9 J9-
30622 |114{307] 1251 [181 223{73 | 69| 20 |122 | a2fg :
30623 113|303} 13{51 [177 2231124) 88 | 8 [135/8 1 147]215 878 |
30625 (68 |209| 2 |47 |108 211|79 [ 52| 2 511[.129{ 1 {70 | 1 {82 |209 519 ]9
30627 |132{274) 2 |47 [o8 211173 |52 | 2 59 [120f 1 |70 82 | 184 519 |9
30628 {68 |a28] 2 |47 |10 21173 162 | 1 g1 [129] 1 {70 82 | 178 119 | 9308
30829 |68 |268) 2 |51 |146 215{73 |70 [ 1 [122 131/ 64 105] 246 58| 9
30633 |68 |268| 2 |52 lg3 216173 |15} 1 {122|59 |131] 64 | 510 82 |710{47 1 1 19
30635 |105[269] 2 {55 [139 21578 |54 ] 2 |22 131] 84 98 | 219 23| 9
30638 (35 |325| 2 |53 [149 22991 {70 | 2 129 1 81 | 190 INERE
30640 |88 {274] 2 {47 {108 211{125) 62 | 1 52 | 128/ 1 |70 82 | 178 11919
30644 |68 j26e| 2 |51 [139 218| 106] 15 | 801 122] 59 [ 131] 61 162| 223 119
30645 (68 |268] 2 [47 |oa 222(106] 15 | 24 59 {129] 39 [ 91 162{ 22i 1 ]9 | 24
30646  |132)276] 2 |48 {108 216,73 |52 | 1 59 |128{ 1 |70 82 | 178 1189
30648 {68 {269| 2 |51 |108 21560 [70 | 2 {122 131] 1 162 231 118
30849  |105}269| 2 |55 |190 215/73 |54 1 {122 141} 1 166/ 222 i{9
30650 |66 [308] 2 {47 |186 211}73 [ 73| 1 59 {128[{ 1 |90 93 | 224 19 1

Contact your Kohler engines parts supplier
12 for any speciiication not listed.

For Miniblocks, Short Blocks, and Service En

refer to Sel

ection Guide TP-204




SPECIFICATION NUMBER INDEX

i
o
. o w | =
Yaroup 3|5 3 Z z nd .
|Titl 2 > S 3 Z 2 & 15
ltle vlzl sl o B & 6 - S48
& Wlglell w | < @ Gl xlx|2] & i N
¥ hlh <lz|e|vlol=|lB|2]Z2!18]|8z!5 - 1o
N HEB R HEHE B HEHHBHHEEIEHE
clalglal3|o|ZlZ212lEl5 2| sl |Sie|U|EJE|E|0|&]2]2
m'!L;m.E.a:;Jx:{:.JEmI}-.mm{>2w:__,5"m:§l-
_.<<::<<£~.tn:n:>-—_..|.x-..4:>:1m002—9 ju| £
<u}_m0_0;_00.000mmu.u.u.(§L'}...._....;Oa.:carrx
1lt213lals!el7le |9 1011121183 |14115 (1617 |18 [19 |21 122 | 23 |24 127
zz;g:a 22 |26 |30 [ 31| 3340 | 42} 43|44 |46 | 48| 56|58 | 6164 |67 68 |71 |76 | 781 80| 81 | 85.] 86
Grid | 55 |m12]c2 | calcs|ciz|ciapt [p2 [p4 [os [p1a|E2 | E5| E8 [ET1| E12)F1 | FO | F8|FI0jFI1j a1 |G2
Spec. Variation Number
No.
30651 |68 |308] 2 |47 l1ae}  [211l60 |73 |1 59-|128] 1 |90 gz |224 1. 19
30652 |68 |aoa} 2 {48 j186| ~|216180 73] 1 59712811 [90 82 [224 .19 | .
30655 |70 |274} 2 |48 1108 |2f1j60 [S2 T g27[ 129} {70 [ “|148|178 119 |9
30656 |68 |274] 2 |48 |108 211}60 |52} 1 82 [12611 (70 [ Jg37[178 119 |9 |2
30657 | 109|274} 11|47 {185 21173 | 52 | 28 128} 1 |70 93 178 5 19 |9 |1
30658 | 105]204] 11|68 |173| |218[78 |70} 8 |122/533[ 141|64 |- - | 124231 1115
30659 | 105{268} 2 |47 {93 -[211}73 [ 70} 28.| - |83 | 129 65 163 (178 2318 |9
30660 |105{328| 2 [47 [108 21473 |.52 | 28 525| 129].65 |70 167 (178 2319 |9
30661 |68 |2688] 2 |47 [139 21i}60 |70} 2 129] 65 138 | 214 IR ERE:
30662 | 68-|275| 2 |51-)108|- [215;78-[52 | 1 [122]511[13t}.1 |92 82 | 711147 11 |0
30664 |105]269] 2 |51 |83 l2isi7a |70 | 2 {22 131| 64 82|23 119 |-
30666 | 105|314| 2 |55 [139] ' [215}.73 |64 | 1 | '}535|149|1 . 1661225 .19 |18
30667 |68 °|320] 2 |47 |93 224} 73 |81 [ 24 | [59 [129]|65 |91 182178 119 |9
30670 |68 |323} 2 |51 139 21560 | 89§ 1 [122]526] 131] 84 1es:|181l48 | 1 |9 a7
30671 | 118} 313 12|70 |187 233|126 75 | 33 {136/ 82 |150|-62 81 |713 88| 9
30674 |68 |269] 2 |52 o3 |+ |215|73 [:70 1 1122|511]131) 64 81 |211]50 11 ]9
30675 |68 |318] 2 |51 {138} . |2 15 32 hg2lse {131|e3| | | 162f223| | 1n 19 [
30676 |68 |317] 2 |47 |93 15 .24 { "v159 | 129] 64 {91 lie2f221) 11 |9 [ 24
30679 |68 |274] 2 |47 [108]" g2 2 ] |seifize| 1 |70 82:p184 1518 {9
30685 284{ 2 [53-{192} q0i2 | beopt2el 153|230|100} 1 |9 [ 9-
30686 |68 [268] 2 |47 {93 | 70| 247] |59 | 129 65|91 |- {1719 g
30688 | 119]318] 2 |51 [190| 7018 22l “Eistles| - galg |-
30600 | 108{289] 2 |51 {93 7001 {129{59 [ 131] 6471 519
30601 {68 [275] 2 |52 {98 701 T|A22[597F 131 B4 5¥4 g
30692 |68 | 269} 2 |51-|93 | -[223]79 |70 -24 [121)84 | 13164 |78 | 1-I 1149
30603 | 132|268] 2 |47 |93 | - |241|73 [70| 1 | |¢ 519 |9
30604 |88 [269] 2 |51 |93 {+ ‘|211j80 [ 70| 1 119
30695 |68 |278] 2 |51 {108 o |218|73 |52 | 1 - 4671118 |9
30896 |68 |274| 2 |47 [108] " cl2v73 | B2 |1 Sloae ATE [ 10 8 ek
30700 |68 [269] 2 |51 {146 218673 [ 70 | 1 H47[194f. . | 439
30701 | 1i20]{318] 2 |51 |180 22373 | 70| 8 [122 152} 64.] 1 |180{ 714 8219
30702 |68 | 310] 11]47 [191 211]73 [ 82| 28| 120t 1 *|93 93 [178 5:19 |9 |ar7
30703 | 105|274] 11|48 [185 211{73 | 52| 28 gz |128] 1 {70 93 | 178 119 ]9 |1
30704 |68 |318] 11]51 {173 218] 106] 15| 32 [122| 59 | 131} 63 162|223 119
30705 | 105| 317] 11|47 [178 222! 108{ 15| 24 59 | 129} 64 162 |-221 119 | 24
30707 |68 |268] 2 |47 |93 211j60 | 70| 5 59 | 129 65 {80 g3 {184 119 |9 |1
30709 | 105] 322 11{47 [178 2221 108] 70| 34 59 | 129} 64 | 91 162] 221 1 ]15| 24
30710 |68 |220f 2 |47 |108 211} 60 [ 52| 1 1201 1 {70 162{236l101| 1 |9 | 9
30711 |68 |275) 2 |51 [108 215/ 60 | 82| 1 [i22 1311 1 {70 162} 231 119
., 30713 |68 | 328 2 |47 |108 211} 80 | 52| 28 128 1 |70 163} 178 119 |8
-180714 og6] 2 147 |93 224173 | 70| 24 120 65 | 91 170} 178 1] |9
30715 | 122[ 313} 1270 [193 233] 128] 75 | 55 |136| 82 | 150] 66 168 713 88| 9
30718 | 105 318f 11§51 |173 218] 108| 70 | 801|122| 59 | 154] 63 182] 240 1|15
30719 316} 1152 |173 278] 1o8] i5| s2 {12259 | 131 63 162] 223 1115
30720 322] 11146 {178 202i 1o8| 15| a2 50 | 129] 63 162§ 221 1|15 24
For Miniblocke, Short Blocks, and Service Enginies Contact your Kohler engine parts supplier

refer to Sélsction Guide TP-2046-D, for any speciflcatlon not listed. 13




SPECIFICATION NUMBER INDEX

i
a ?’;ﬁ% i E w
Sl El D I
SGrou = =
® S & g o = 5 o GlE
Title T > . e < = ofmlo| .
& T R i o @i @ glaelw|2| = rd g|mixT (¥
X B o <1y | = oleim|Z|Z210] O u o e B I
e R I HEHEEHE B HEH B HBEHEH AL
Zig R lelall|ziZziz|ElE Tl Wl ELE ol o™
."..&ﬁ:--ﬁ'-m‘ﬁ<<3”§§3ﬁim‘«>:-z-"§'.=~-‘z__§f~—
Ll <| il |18 a5 u]0 al2lelfg|lE]z
djmm|ujojojlold|O|almju|lEjR|E[6|{6|C|Z2io|la|lElE| %
1121814|6/6/7 |89 1011112113 [14]15 116117 |18 |19 |21 (22 [23]24]27]
NaZ® |22 26 |30 | 31|53 |40 | a2 |28 44| 45 [ 4 56.)58 | 6164 [67 |68 |71 [76 | 78] 80| 81 | 85|88
No. |88 le2]ce |cs|cs[ci2|cidpt |p2 (s los|pia|E2 | 25 E8 [E11[Et2|F1 | F6 | F8 |F10[F11] a1 |@2
Spec. Variation Number _
30721 |68 {278] 2 [47 |108 211773 (521 |  |s16{129]1 |70 175178 1] lg
30722 |132|300| 2 |53 (o3 23g({91 |70.| 271 . |65 |t28]3 |81 |200100| 859
30724 168 [284| 2 153 |93 |. . {239]73 |70:{ 27-|-»:. |65 [129]3 81.{200/100} 85 |9 | 9
80725 |68 (2691 2 /|51 (139} |223[78 [70-[:24:[121}59 14164 |78 | . |166[242] |1.]g8 | -
30727 {68 |327| 2 ‘{48 o3 2191126/ 70} 2 -|128| . [158|3 | | 1169 244)108]5 |9 |9
30728 |68 |268| 2 |48 |ea. 224|60 70 |24 120|e5191 | |82 l178| |5 (9 |9
30730 {73 :}276|.2 {48 [108 216180 152 |1 |s9 [128f1 |70 | +f82 [184{ {1 |o
30731  |es |333] 2 :|s3 {e3 229112870 | 2 |128] 3 1189230 519 |8
80735  [1051294| 11152 [195] - (21573 | 52| 2 |122] -|131f+ |70 | - |oa |281 1.]g
30737 (68 |274| 2 |48 |108 216/91 5211 | |59 {129{1 |70 82 | 184 119 {9
30739  |122|313] 1470 |103 233112675 | 33 [138l82 [150[es | 168|713{ {889
30742 |68 J268{ 2 (48 |93 | - 211{60 {70 |1 59 |128]65 (82 a2 |178 519 |9
30743 (68 |269] 2 |51 {148 215)73 |70 | 1 {122]. |131}39]- j82 194 4319 |
30746 168 1268 2 (47 |93 |- -[2¢1{73 [70| 1| |59 {129|e5{82 | . |93 }178 119 |9 |1
30747  |132{274] 2 |48 |108 216(80 |52 | .1 59 |129f1 70 | - |82 ]184 19 |9
30751 (68 |327| 2 |48 |93 219126/ 70 { 2. |128 158[3 169}2441100| 5 |9 [ 9
30752 |66 1226] 2 {48 |108 216|73 |62 [ 1| ;. [59 |128]|1 [70. | . |82 [184 |9 |
30754  1105|330| 2 |51 {108]: [215)60 |52 | 28{122| . |131[1.|70 162|231 |19
30758 12867 2 153 l192]:::[220[01 {782 |~ |  [128} 153213 (1. |9
30762 |68 |275| 2 |51 (108): - |215|60 |52:| 1 -|122(59:|131]1 {70 82 f232{47.{1. |9 °
30763 168 1269] 2 {51 |93 |  21: . 13164 178 | (82 |232(48 [1 |8 [
30764 |105|328| 2 |47 {108 |211)- [120f1.-[70::]: - [167 |78 2319 [ a'l.
30766 [105|274] 2 |48 |108{. . -|2: 28 9 112001 70-[:  |93:1184|. .| 23| 9 -9 |1.
30767 [105{275| 2 |52 |1oal.- | 28 {1811 (70| -de3 (232147 | 239 | |37
30768 1105|274 2 |47 [166) .| Hoy 12941 1701 |1260184) ¢« | 1219 [0 |«
30772 |68 |azz]| 2 {53 lo3 2. - |158]3 - 41108[ 5 19 I'9
30773 [105|268] 2 |47 |93 |28 .1129/ 65 Cool2ae e )
30774 [105|269] 2 [52 |93 g 160{ 641 | cel 119 e
30778 |68 |269] 2 |71 {108} - [215[79 |45 |1 1611 1 3 A1 ]e b
30760 1132|300/ 2 |53 |620| - |239| 91 |70 27| .. |538)128(3 - ol 8s|o [
30783 335] 2 |53 {192 220191 |70 } 1 29} 119 {9
30784 |68 {336 2 [53 |03 229 126{70 { 1 |. 129]3 519 |8
30787 |105|274| 2 |48 [108 216/80 52 |1 |. 1291 |70 b1 {9 |9
30788 |68 |269] 2 |52 |93 223{73 {70 12 | 140|811 [ 131 1 4701 |9
30789 |105{266] 2 {48 |93 216) 133{ 80 { 1 59 |128] 66 |82 1. ]¢
30791 (13s|276] 2 |47 108 211|73 |52 | 1 59 {128{1 |70 171]195 5§ 19
30792  |132|274| 2 |47 [108 211173 |52 | 1 59 11291 |70 93 | 178 119 9|1
30793 [105|274| 2 |48 |108 21680 {52 | 1 12911 |70 a2 [184 119 |9
30795 |68 {3361 2 {47 |93 219} 126} 70 | 1 129| 70 169|213 119 {9
30797 |68 |310l 2 |47 {186 211{73 173 | 1 59 |129)1 |80 62 {224 t ]9 |8
30798 |68 |275| 2 |51 108 21573 |52 | 1 1122|159 |131]1 {70 82 |232147 |1 |9
30789 |88 |274] 2 |47 [108 21173 |52 | i 59 1i20f1 |70 82 | 184 11e |9
30800 |68 {274| 2 la7 |10 211[73 |52 | 1 59 [128{1 |70 147|184 119 {09
aos01  11321335) 2 [53 {93 220f91 170 ] 1 120| 3 120 213 NERE:
30803 |68 |269] 2 {51 |146 215|73 J701 1 {122 131] 64 173} 194 4319
Contact your Kohler engines parts supplier For Miniblocks, Short Blocks, and Service Enaines

j4 for any specification not listed. refer to Selection Guide TP-2046-D.




IBER INDEX

SPECIFICATION NU

} Group
" ITitle

Number:

ANTI FLICKER

GOVERMOR
| RETRACTABLE STARTER

| rEMOTE THROTILE

|FUEL PUMP
|risTON & ROD

DIPSTICK
|on PAN.

o | IGNITION

1

| = fcAMSHAFT & vaLVES
|
-9

|3 | INsTRUMENT PANEL

™| BAFFLES & sHEOUD
|es | BREATHER & vENT
|© | cvunper HEAD
1= | eLecTRIC START

1= | AIR'INTAKE
|| carBURETOR

@ | CLUTCH
o | CRANKSHAFT

™I CRANKCASE

[ |exnausT

{e8 | ELywiEEL
& | FUEL TANK

Jen
E -
-
N
mh
o
[
Iro
o
na
I
N
-

T
=8
—
v e I
o e

[,
[a+]
-3
ey
~
>
~3
o]
‘o
R~ 1
o+
bt
Eoe ]
&
[+
o

Page
No. .

3
N
Lad
()]
[4n]
()
(¥ ]
-l
[44]
(15
e
[=]
O
[3+]
T
|2
L
o
a3
o
-9
{a+]
[4)]
(/]
(4]
o
{+;]
@
[«
N

112 |5 |cEAr-REDUCTION

T

-
-
m . .
o
©
o5
[3*)

Grid 1Bi2{c2 cizicid 4 {D6 |D14|E2 | E5| EB
Spec. Véﬂaﬁdhfﬁﬁﬁbéfm '
No. s

-1
—h

Ei2|

F10|F11l Gl

W
(=]

(9]

[\

@
0.
[+

Lw)

Y
T

97 119|705,
70 |. [179178
- p fes. [231)-
1124 184
{1716 ]

ls2. fes | [215]122] 70 |,
47 (108" |211}73 |52
51 |203] . |215[73 |70
47 (108452 (21173 §70
51 [139] |223|73 |70

30806 |714]260}
30807 {105]328
30808 |68 ]269
30808 |68 |268
30811 |68 |asg

[ =]
(4]
3]

121] 48]
122|700} 131
- 121] 69 '_184

[«
(%]
[#+)
=)
—
[4*]
©
-
S OT LN DY
R <

[==]

B =
[+ 0
o]

' 1581209
198 .1 . | 175 (178
70 b o147 232:|147

1701 |82 | 23247

a7 {oa | [211|73 |70 |
47 |108]: - |211|73 |52
51 [108]:  |215|73 |62
47 |700{ |211|79 |52
108]  |221]80 |52

30812 |123}299
30814 135|278
30813 |68 |340
30815 |68 274
30816  [132}275

30817 |68 |269
30821 |68 |268
30823 {105|275
30824 |68 |274
30825 |68 ]269

& 6

Sl e
thn

~f
[=+]
piry
[+2]
o

| ommwoo| cooo®r

(23
-t
-
-
-
=]
pury

s2 o3 | [215]73 [70 ] 1. |122)/ 81 1211
|37 (93 | |211|79 f7o| 1| . |88 {12965 82 | 1 }155(184
178]  |215|73 |52 | 28-[s00{701|172|'64°[ 104 | 147 | 231
147 (7017 . |211|79 |82 | 1 .1 |59:|129)1.0{70 | 1 | 275|184} .
|52 |702| - |215|73 | 70| 1~ |122| 702|131 64 |76} 255 .

-~
~
—

L]
PRI
oM

Ts1 J1a| |223[73 | 70 | 24 |122| 703} 164 73 | 108 166 [:500
148 |108] . |211[73 |52 |28 . [704} 1291 {134 . [167]178
151 |39 |223{73 |70 | 24:|122| 708} 164]64 | - | +:[166]500°
47 [108]-.|291]73 |52 |28 sn | ipa2e| 1 {70 | 162184}
52 [702|. (21578 |59 1 [121\59 |131/73 78 | ~ |275| 21155

240
312217
725237 .
42:1184 4%
41236710

30826 1661338
30828 105,328
30829 68 339
30830 105) 274
30831 68 [269

PR SRCT AT CRANCE CPRE LY SRR SR LY OO R B Ly A
o
[}
)
P
oM@

©
QO] Ow ©

175 {228 261. 108701
1583 1214 |50 12621 106[ 70 134 50 | &
81 [180 |+ 1223173 70| 8u::

147 |701 02240178 |82 1 [ o
47 133 | 211 73|63t |

30835 |105[316
30836 {05322
30839 113|318
30840 68 ;| 274
30841 75 |299

—
~ fi
wm

T g
—h
<a

52 [702| . 21578 |70 [ 1.
|47 t703|- [211}73 |82 |1
148 |230|-. - j216)80 |i70:{ 10
{47 1231 241} 73 |52
48 |231| - |216]80 |52

30842 |68 |269] 2111 50,
30843 |68 |268 184 ] -
30845 |68 |266
30846 |68 |276

30847 {68 [276
30848 |105]274

274|184

o emmmpl oo
(4,
n

]
(5]
P
[¢=]

1961

48 [97 | |211]73 |79

For Miniblocks, Short Blocks, and Service Engines Contact your Kohler en%ma parte supplier
refer to Selection Guide TP-2046-D. for any spechication not listed. 15




GENERATOR SET SPEC. NO. INDEX

5
) if i £
Giroup =2 §2_ 3 = % ﬁ !-ﬁ
2 ] g o E:‘ ] < [5) S:
Title T | > < = e olw|o
Blal|l o9& w £ g 5 e o] = |E|&
& W e i o @ || = 0 glel w2l = Z b= BT el v
X K i < |T|E Ol 20 O o sl giF|o
S H R HEEHBEEHHBEBEH R
2l k18 DIz [z|lz|&E ) e | bl g2 E ol 2o
Slejgls| 8512|215 6(9] % §ﬁ'm <| 2ls|Er™~ciElsiE
E".:«{--m<--<4mm>&-ﬂ):<-._,3 moz_"’:.-’gﬁmz
<|m|m|ofo|plo|6|0|o|djE|E|e||d|6|8|Z|5|le|d|e|%
il213l4is516[7]|8]9¢(10i11]12 |13 14|15 1617 |18 |19 |21 [22 |23 [24]27
Ned® |22 |26 |30 |51 53]40 | 42| 43] 44|45 | 48] 56 |58 | 6t |64 |67 |68 |71 |76 | 76 80 | 81 | 85 | 86
No. |88 |8i2|ca | ca|os|o12|c14pt|v2 |ps o6 |prdlea | es| s [en| 12| F1 |6 | Fa|FrolFii| ot a2
Spec. Variation Number
No.
13800  |118]313} 12|70 [300|: |[233)126] .75 | 33 [136]{200] 150] 62 ~letje2e ) | 889
13801 1118)313| 12170 |300| - |233{126| 75 | 33 | 136|201 {150} 62 81 |226 88| 9
18802 11181313| 12(70 {187~ |233|128] 75 | 33'{136|201{150| 66 81 1226 . | 88]9
13803  |118]|313) 12|70 187" |233)128| 75 | a3:[136)201] 150|686 | - |81 |2264° | asijg
13804 118|313} 12|70 |187 2331126} 75 {133 11361201150 66 81 |226 889
13805  11181313] 12|70 [301 |233)126] /75 | 33 [138]200]150] 65 81 |226]° |8B]9
13806  |118]313}-12)70 |301 |- - |233{:126| 751 33| 186{201{ 150 66 81226 88| 9
13807 11813131270 {198 "~ 1233(126| 75 | 33| 136|201|150| 66 81 {226 88} 9
13808 [1181313| 12|70 (193] - |233|126| 75| 33'|136]201} 150} 66 | ‘8t |226 8s| 9
13809 (122|313 12|70 |193 233/.126|.75-| ‘33 1196202150 66 81. 1226 88| 9
13810 112213131 12170 193 |233|126( 757| aa[ 136|202} 150] 66 | 812261 | 8ai®
13811 11221313) 12|70 (193] ¢ |233}126|'75 | 33:|136{202] 150} 66 | 81 l226 | 88|99
13812 |122|313} 12}70 |193 233(126.75 3| 202 150(:66 | 81226 8|9
13813 [122]313( 1270 {193 233[ 1267 75 | 2021150 66 © a1 laze 88| 9
13814 [122313| 12|70 {194 233126(.75-| 331138/ 202[150{:66 [ _ 168 | 226 88| 9
13815 11221313} 12170 [194| 233(|126/.75 | 33 [136|202] 150]'66 1168|228 889
13816 11221313 1470 {193} ~|233|126] 75 |.33°|136|202| 150} 66 ] - 168 226 8al 9
13817 1221313} 14|70 (193} . |238}126| 76| 33'|136{202{ 150| 66 | -~ | © |168 2286 88 9
13818 |122|313] 14170 |193 | " |233[126] 75| '33'| 136]|202| 150| 66°| - 168 | 226 88| 9
13819 313} 14470 |. 233|126).75 | 33 1138|202)150|.66. |- |  |168]226] |88 |9
13820 (1221313714 |70 (193] - |233]126| .75 | 33:|138[202] 150( 66 | 168|226) | 88|9 |-
14300 (10028412 |53 |192 - * 12991126170 ['2°1i *|500[129] 10°|700| ‘|210/|230{ | 1°]9 | 110}
14301 1100128412 153 11921+ [229]126{:70| 2 |:=* |5004129}10:|700), ~ [2204230| | 1:|g [0}
14302 100 (2842 {53 {102 - |229}126| 70| 2 - 500(129} 10| 700 210230 119 [110
14303 1100284/} 2 [53 |192) .[2201126[:70 {.2 .| - ' : 1-f9. 0 110
14304  |100}284| 2 |53 |192| |229|726|'70 | 2~ 119 |aaop
14305 100284 |-2 |53 |192] - '[229(126] 70:f 2 = 149 paaol
14306 [100(284:2 |53 |192 |+ |220f126] 70" 2 - d1l e o
14307  |100 (284 .2 {53 {1921 i |[220}126] 70/[ 2 1e0 9 [0
14308 1001284 | 2 |53 |192| 1229}126}.70-|-2- | 500,[12¢ ) {700 X A £ 9 b10]-
14310 - [oo{284f 2 153 |192 229]126(70 | 2 5001 129{10-[700| [210(230 119 110
14311 [100|284 [ 2 |53 |192 2201126/ 70 | 2 500|128| 10 | 700 220|230 1{9 | 110
14312 [100[284 | 2 |53 |192 2291126/ 70 | 2 500| 129] 10 {700 2101230 119 |10
14313 100|284 2 |53 [192 229]126| 70 | 2 5001129} 10 | 700 220|230 119 {110
14314 (100|284 2 {53 [192 229}126| 70 | 2 500|128| 10 |700 210|230 1 (e | 110
14315 [100{204] 2 [53 |192 229|128| 70 | 2 500{ 129{ 10 [700 210230 119 | 110
14316 [100|284| 2 |53 |192 2291126| 70 | 2 500(129| 10 | 700 210|230 119 {110
14317 [100|284| 2 |53 |192 229|126] 70 | 2 500| 129] 10 {700 2201230 1{9 | 110
14318 11007284 2 |53 [192 2291126{ 70 | 2 500)129| 10 | 700 220230 119 | 110
14319 [100(284] 2 {53 [i92 220]126| 70 | 2 500]129{ 10 | 700 210|230 1 {9 | 110
14320 {100]284 | 2 {53 |192 229|126} 70 | 2 501} 129{ 10 | 700 220|230 119 {110 R
14321 l100(284f 2 |53 |192 2201126/ 70 | 2 500] 129{ 10 | 700 210|230 119 {110
14322 [ooj284| 2 |53 [192 229]126{ 70 | 2 500[129] 10 {700 2201230 1 (9 | 110
14323 ji00]284] 2 {53 |492 2201126170 | 2 5007129} 10 {700 210230 119 | 110
14324 |[100[284) 2 |53 |192 2201126 70 | 2 500{ 129} 10 {700 220|230 118 | 110
Contact your Kohler engines naris supplier For Miniblocks, Short Blocks, and Service Engines

ig for any specificailon not fisted. refer 1o Selection Guide TP-2046-D.



8 2 5
Group % E 3 = g ?.; ﬁ
glul g 0 E 0 < -
Title | > < < = - alw 0|
Bl gl = E wlk |2 = (3] - ol AlE|E

& ol e e nl<|® @ el w2 = Z 2lalT|y
X i b <z |= ol-1m{SIZ18] 2 u a|2|F |0

Numbarﬁﬂx%%xgggﬁﬁgggﬁg%%'%%'25&5
zie|Rlelal2lz|z1Z2lE1622 lelw|glel &6l
Eu.§§m‘5<¢3gﬁ’;x§ﬁiﬁ<>.§'$Jr‘g_§§e—
.,-4m<<_..::cm>-__|_><.-.|::€_w_002—__.1;12
<_mm000000mm_mu.u..0(5.......0&.@:&4
1lalalalslel|7 1819 (101112113 ]|14}115 (16 17 118 119 | 21122 (23|24 (27

Page |, 126 |30 {31340 |42|43 44|46 48|56 |58 |61 |64 |67 )68 |71 176|78)80}81)85)86

ﬁﬁf‘ gs.|B12}c2 | ca| cslcizlcid D1 |b2 [ D4 |D6 |D14|E2 [ ES| E8.[E11| E12| F1 | F6 | F8 |F10jF11] G1jG2

Spec. Variation Number

No,

14325 [100§284} 2 |53 {192 220}126| 70 | 2 500} 12¢|10.}700 210 | 230 1 {9 |110

14326 [100{284] 2 |53 [192 229]126| 70°| 2 500(129{10:}700 210.|230 1|9 |10

14327 |100{284} 2 |53 |192 229(126).70:| 2 500):129|10:{700 220 | 230 1. e {110

14328 {100{284| 2 |53 |192 229]126{.70 | 2 '500[129}10 |700 220:|230 1 e 110

14329 {100j284| 2 |53 [192 229|126{70 | 2 500129} 10°|700 210 | 230 1 |9 [110

14330 |100|284] 2 |53 [192 229{126[70 | 2 501 129]10:|700]. . |220]230 1 1o [110

14331 |100|284] 2 |53 |93 | . -|220|126(70:| 2 500[129| 107|700 220'1230 1 19 |110

14332 |100|284| 2 |53 [93 229(128| 70 | 2 '501{129] 10 }700 210 [230 1 {9 |110

14333 (100|327 2 |48 |93 | - |219|126[70 ] 2 501{158| 10 {701 240:| 244 519 (120

14334 |100}284| 2 |53 |93 229|126/ 70 | 2 500{129{ 10:{700| -} 2407230 5 o {110

14335 [100{284] 2 |53 {93 229i126|.70 | 2 so0l12e]107|7q0]" |230/230 519 110

14336 [100]|284] 2 |53 {93 |220}126| 70 | 2 : ; 12401230 5 (9 [110

14337 [100{284] 2 |53 |03 |..:[229]126|.70 | 2 : 5|9 [100

14338 {100§284| 2 |53 |93 12291128} 70 | 2 5 19 |10

14339  [100{284| 2 |53 (93 22912670 | 2: 5 19 [110

14340 |100|284] 2 |53 |93 22al1426|70 | 2 5: |9 f110

14341 |100|284] 2 |53 |93 2291128(70 | 2 5 |9 1110}

14342 |100]284| 2 |63 [e3 | - -{229[126|70 | 2: 15 |9 |10

14343  [100{284| 2 |53 [93 ‘|220(126170 | 2 5 19 [0

14344 [100|2B4| 2' |53 |93 22g[128)70 | 2 5:09 [+110

14345 {100|284; 2. |53 |93 ‘|2291126| 70.| 2 5 |9 110

14346 [100{284] 2 |53 |93 2291126[ 70 | 2 5509 110

14347 100327 2 (48 [93 21011281 70| 2 5409 i[7120

14348 100|284 2 |53 |93 229|126] 70-| 2 5|9 ‘110

14349 |100(2841 2 |63 |93 ‘1229]126]70° 1 2 ¢ | 5] 9 110

14350 |100(284] 2 |53 |93 | ~ [229]126|70.f2 ' s7{9 10l

14351  [100{284] 2' |53 |93 |2291128) 70} 2 - 18019 [40

14352 |100{284| 2 |53 {93 229|126 70°[ 2 5.9 {410f

14353 |100(284| 2 |53 |93 229(126|.70°| 2 519 [:110

14354 1100|284 2 |53 |93 209(126| 70 | 2 5|9 |10

14355 {100|284} 2 [53 [93 22g(126| 70 | 2 5 {9 |10

14356 |100|284| 2 |53 {93 229(126| 70 | 2 5 {9 | 110

14357 |[100|284| 2 |53 {93 220[126{ 70 | 2 519 |110

14358 |100]284| 2 |53 |93 2201126| 70 | 2 519 | 110

14361  |100]|284| 2 |53 {93 2201126] 70 | 2 519 ;110

14362 |100]|284] 2 |53 |93 220}126{ 70 | 2 5 |9 |110

14363 (100|284 2 {53 |93 220(126| 70 | 2 5 [9 | 110

14364 (100|284 2 |53 (93 220126/ 70 | 2 5 |9 |10

14365 }100{284] 2 {53 |93 220126/ 70 | 2 5 |9 | 110

14366  |[100]{284] 2 {53 |93 229]126| 70 | 2 519 |10

14367  |100{284| 2 {53 |93 2291126]70 | 2 501 129} 10 {700 230 | 230 5 19 |110

14368  |100]284 | 2 |53 [93 220]426] 70 | 2 501]129( 10 ] 700 240 | 230 519 |10

14369 |100|284| 2 |53 {93 2291126] 70 | 2 501{129{ 10 | 700 230 | 230 5 e |10

14370  |{00|327} 2 146 [93 21gl126] 70 | 2 501{158{ 3 |701 169 | 244 5 |19 {130

14371 {100[333} 2 153 {93 2201126| 70 § 2 501]120{ 3 |701 169 {230 5 |9 1110

For Winiblocks, Short Blocks, and Service Engines
refer o Selection Cuide TP-2046-D.

Contact your Kohler sngine
for any spechication not listed.

aris supplier

17



@ =
113 ol
8le|3 o gy
Group ol z| 3 2 Z b
gl g o) b= 5] < | &
Title Tl =< % = e oimig
B || 9L w |8 = o = olJlE| &
& Wlale|i|2 @< T @ alelx|2] = & £ BITy
Numben S 18 | =1 5/z1C|8|al6|le|g|ulp|<|8|2]|5]5 Zlz| QBT
zleg|lZlelalliz|zl2|E I - | WIE|E o1 Z|o.
;&_§§m5<<ng§x§ﬁﬁ«>§;;;5»-E§'ﬁ
ISl g1S1alsl5i5E12152]2(214/818|2|2le|h|i|z
<m0 0{O|OlOj0 ||| Wk|T|E Gl O}l =120 ||| <
112 3|45 81718 19 110.[11]12[13 14115 [18]17 |18 [19 |21 |22 |23 |24 {27
ReZ® 122 |26 |30 | 31{ 33|40 |42|43]aa| 46 |an|56 |58 61|64 |67 |68 |71 |76 | 78| 80 | 81 | 85 | a6
God e |B12|c2 [ cs|cs|c12|c14pi |p2 | ps [ps |p1a|e2 | Es| E8 (11| E12[F1 [£6 | Fo|F10iF11| a1 @2
Spee. Variation Number
No.
14373 |100f333] 2 [s3 [e3 220]126[ 70 | 2 s501]120]3 [700 169|230 5 19 {110
14374 |100|333] 2 |53 |03 229|126/ 70 | 2 501[120f3 |700 169 | 230 5 19 | 110
14376 [100|333| 2 |53 o3 220[126] 70 | 2 501|129|3 [700 169|230 5. |3 | 110}
14377 |100]327| 2 |48 |93 | . |219|126{70 |2 | - [s0t}158|3 ‘|701 169|244 6§ |9 | 130
14378 [100]333] 2 |53 o3 220]126| 70 | 2 50112913 {700 169|230 s 19 | 110
14379 [100333 2 {53 |93 229l 128f 70| 2| - [so0t}i2e[3 [700] [1s0]=230 5 |9 [ 110
14380 [100|333| 2 |53 |93 229| 126| 70:| 2- 501/129]'3 |700] . [189]230 5 |9 | 110
41300H [701{286| 2 |61 [601] - [s98{01 |15 | 2 501|128} 301 ~ |s00f1s0 1619 1
413014 |702{286] 2 |53 |602 229{91 |15 ] 2 s01.f128|301 |- |scof21s 1|9
41302H |702|286| 2 (53 |e02 229[01 {15 2. 501 {128 | 301 300 {213 1|9
41303H |702{286] 2 |53 |603 2091 |15] 2 501 128|302 300213 119 1
41307H {702|305] 2 {53 {602 229f91 (16| 2 | Isotf147] 301 300 {213 1 |s 1
414004 |701[286] 2 {61 [605 gg8[91 |15 2 5021128 301 300} 190 169
41401H |701|285| 2 |61 |s01| |228]91 |52 |2 501[129{ 301 300/ 195 16{9 |9
41402H |701285| 2 61 |606| |228]e1 |52 2 501| 129{ 300 500 300|195 1619 |9 1
414034 |701]286] 2 |61 |605{ |[228{01 {15] 2 502128 301 300} 190 169 1
41404H |[701|286] 2 |61 |605 22891 {15] 2. 502 128 301 300|190 169 1
41405H [701|285| 2 |61 [601 228|91 |52:| 22 |- [s01f129)301 ¢ |  |300|195 169 |9 1
41406H |703|288| 2 |61 604 228191 | 15°| 2- |2 |s01}128[ 200 300 | 190 169 1
41407+ |[701)286] 2 |61 |6os| - [228[91 {1512 | |s02|128/301 300 190 189 1.
42344E 68 [176] 2 [33 [os 123|901 |15 | 2 s03[62 |3 [501 6 |118 119 |9 |04
42344G |68 |176| 2: |33 [o8 | |128{0t | 15| 2 50362 [3 [s01| |81 [118 1 {9 |9 {304
42344H |68 |176) 2 |53 |e8 | {123{91 |15 2 504/62 |3 °|501 81 {118) | 1|9 [o [304
42345E 168 |158| 2 (33 {98 | |123|91 {154 2 503(62 |3 |501 6 |103 119 |9
42345G (68 [158] 3 |33 [98 | - |123[91 |15 2: soafe2 |3 {s01| |81:|103 1l e
42345H (68 |158] 2 |53 |es 123[91 |15 2 3 :|s01| -|129{103 1 |e |8
42346E |68 |158] 2 |33 |o8 | [123]s1 |15 2. 3 1501 [6:]108 1:{9 |97
42346G {68 [158] 2 {33 |0 123f91 |15 2 3 {501 - {81103 1 |9 |a:
42346H |68 |158| 2 |53 o8 123{91 |15 | 2 3 |so1y|. . {129] 103 ]9 {9 |
42371€ |3 |104} 2 |17 |98 104{91 {15] 1 2 50| i) |75[136] | 64]9 |~ |30t
42371G 13 [104| 2 [17 o8 104}91 [15 [ 1 1 |g2 |50 83 {136 649 301
42371H |3 |104| 2 |47 |98 104[91 115 | 1 i |92 {50 83 |136 840 301
423748 |17 |158| 2 |33 {133 123|91 [158] 2 503{62 |3 ls01{: |6 |103 20l9 |9
42374G |88 [158] 2 {33 |133 123|901 15| 2 503|62 |3 {501 118}108| {209 |@
42374H |es |158] 2 |53 133 123{9t 15| 2 s03|62 {3 |[501 118] 103 20|9 |9
42376 |68 [158| 2 |33 |08 123]81 {151 2 503{62 |3 |50 5 |103 119 [o
42376G |68 (158 2 (33 |98 128]01 (15 2 50362 |3 {501 8t {103 1 (8 |9
42376H |68 [158| 2 |53 |os 123]01 [15 | 2 504|682 |3 |50 120|103 NERE
42377 |68 |188) 2 |33 fos 123|091 [15 | 2 503{62 |3 & |103 ile |9
42377G |68 |158] 2 {35 98 123[{91 |15} 2 503(62 |3 81 |103 119 |9
423771 les [158] 2 |53 e 123[91 |15 | 2 50462 |3 120 103 1 lo {9
42393H |ee {158) 2 |53 los 123lo1 J15] 2 504162 |3 |501 129] 103 NERE
424004 |1001104] 2 [47 |08 104}91 [15] 1 50582 | 50 |502 83 |136 7619 302
424314 [100]220] 2 |47 los 104|971 15| 1 50592 |50 [503 83 | 167 76 | o 02
42432+ {100{104{ 2 |47 |98 104{91 |15 | 1 15 192 |50 |502 83 |136 76| 9 302
Contact your Kohler engines parts supplier For Miniblocks, Short Blocks, and Service Englhes

ig for any speciflcation not listed. fefer io Selectlon Guide TP-2046-D,



i3] 1]
) a 1 - &=
| aroup 3k 3 z z <0
AHE ol 1k 0 : 215
Title T | > < % = olu|C| e
@ a| @ % 1w E T = o [t Ol =2 ] i
& 11 E @< 0 ginlyl2| = Z £ 8| T
X & Gl |21z |& olelm|21Z2{8]2 u PR
Numberﬁg’ig%ccxoscggﬁamm:q&’gg%zzs&qj
= 'L | < alplZzlZlsik|b| < | af = E|lEiaQ| & —
=t | @2 E|5ixlz|Z|en|z|5|n|n|s| |z e|k|a|zE
Emmouooo-oﬁm-miaumﬁggoimmd
+l21a3lalslel|7 |89 {10 11]12 {13 |14]15 |16:]17 i8 |19 121122 | 23 124127
Page 122 26 |30 | 91|30 |40|42| 45|44 |46 (48|56 |68 |61[64 (6768 |71 (76]78]380]81]85 86
and 55 Ta12c2 [ ca | cs |erz|ct4pi [p2 | o4 [ps [Di4je2 | 5| E8 |E11| ET2]F1 |F6 | FB|Fi0|F11] 12
Spec. Variation. Number
No.
424401 |88 |183] 2 |53 J98 18701 [15 | 2 |95 |504}47 |3 504 81 [166}31| 79} 9
42441H |68 [183] 12153 |98 J187|91 [15 | 2 |95 {50447 13 |501 81 {166}31|79}9
424454 |68 [104) 2 (53 |156 123{91 | 157 2¢ 1111182 | - 1201 116 1 ]9
42453H |68 |158| 2 [53 |98 12391 15| 2 504{62 |3 |s01- 129|103 119 {e¢
424684 |63 |183| 2 |53 |98 187|91 | 1512 {o5 [s041119|3" |s01| ~}81 j186|31[ 119 |9
42469H [100{104] 2 |47 |98 104{91 {151 50592 | 50:{505 83 ‘}136 76| 9 302
42470H |100[220] 2 |47 |98 104|091 |15 [ 1 50592 |50|506 83 | 1867 7619 302
424714 100|104 | 2 |47 |98 | |104|91 [15 |1 50592 |50 (505| -[83 |136 7619 302
42472H [100|104' 2 |47 |98 1104[e1 |15 1 so5}92 |50:(505 83 136 76| 9 302
42483H {100]104 | 2 |47 |98 104[91 |15 [ 1 505{92 |50 [505 83 |136 76| 9 302
42484H [100}220] 2 147 |98 104f91 |15 1- 505[92 |50 |506 83 {167 76| 9 302
42488H les [158| 2 {53 |98 12391 |15 2 '504[62 |3 |507 129|103 119 |9
42406H {100[1041 2 |47 |98 10491 | 15| 14 50592 |50:(506]. [83-|136 76| 9 302
424971 |100l220] 2 |47 |98 104|191 |15 1 50592 |50:(506 83 | 167 761 9 302
42547H |705)284 2 153 |614 220191 {151 2 507|129 | 304{501 3071|230 119 |9}
425484 |705|284 | 2 |53 [614]  |229|91 | 15| 2 507} 129] 304|501 301 [230 B ERE:
425494 |[705|2841] 2 {53 {614 |229(91 [ 182~ 5071129 | 304|501 301 [ 230 119 |9
425504 |705}284| 2 {53 |614] - -[229]91 |15} 2~ 507129 |-304{ 501 301:| 230 119 9
42551H |705(284.| 2 |53 |614] - [229]91 {15 2 507 |-129| 304} 501 301230 119 |9
42552H {706|286 | 20 |47 |615] ““ria19f91 |15 f 27| -} 508128 308 505 303136 76|19 | |a02
42553+ |706]2861] 2 |47 [615] - (|219101 |15/ 2 508128 | 305505 303(196 | .| 76| 9 303|
42554H |706]286 | 2 |47 |615 219]91 |15:} 27 . |s03|196| | 78| & 303
42556H [705[284 | 2 |53 |614 229091 |-15:12: ' sor|230l-ft {9 19|
42564H |706(286 | 2 [47 |615 219|981 [ 1542 - 1 303|196 | /| 76} 9 | - |303
42567H |[104{182]| 4 |63 [163]-{232{91 | 10-}.2" 136 81| 188 | | 62} 9
42577 |104]182| 4 |63 [163] - |282[91 [q0 [ 2 | o f76- 13612 -] - | a1 188 |0 621 9
425781 |7051293 | 2 154 le14| |233[91 |15 |2 [121[507 131|304 s01:[: 301|201} 47| 1| ©
42579H |705|286:| 2: |53 {616 229l91 |15 | 2| 508 [142{ 301 soifis0]” [ 1|9
42583+ [104[182] 4 |63 |163 232|191 {102 71 [138]2 g1::f188 || 62} 9
42594H |104(182] 4 |63 |163 232091 {10} 2 | 71 [136(2 i 188 |- | 62} 9
42596H |707|296| 2 |53 (617 239191 | 65| 26 5091135 301 3021196 84| 9
42597H |104{182 | 4 [63 |163 232|91 (10} 2 71 [136}2 81 [ 188 62| 9
42598H |707]296 | 2 |53 |617 239]91 | 651 286 508135} 301 302/ 196 84| 9
42509H [104]182 | 4 |63 |63 232191 (10| 2 71 |136]2 81 | 188 62| 9
42600H |707|207 | 2 |53 [617 239}91 | 65 | 27 510|135 301 302 | 196 as| 9
42614H |705|284 | 2 153 [614 22991 |15} 2 507 | 129| 204|501 301|230 119 |9
42615H |705[284 | 2 |53 |614 229|901 [ 15| 2 507 | 129] 304|501 301 | 230 119 |9
42616H |705]284 | 2 |53 {614 220|061 151 2 507 | 1291 304} 501 301|230 119 |9
42617H 705284 | 2 |53 {614 220|901 |15 2 507 | 1291 3041501 301 [ 230 11 |9
42618H |705]203] 2 |54 {614 233/ 91 {15 | 2 [121|507} 131|804 501 301{201[47] 1 | @
- agepar [104]18214 63 |163 232101 [10] 2 71 |136]2 81 {188 62] 9
;428231 |104[182| 4 163 |163 232{91 |10} 2 71 |136}2 g1 | 188 62| 9
42824H {706{284 | 2 |53 |614 220|901 [ 1512 507 | 129 304|501 301230 119 |9
42626H {104{182 | 4 |63 |163 232191 f10§2 71 [188]2 81 |188 62( 9
42627H {707{296 | 2 |53 [617 239|091 {65 | 286 5001 136] 301 302 § 196 841 9

For Minlblocks, Short Blocks, and Servics Engines
refer to Selection Gulde TP-2046-D.

Comact your Kohler engine parts suppller
for any spechication not lsted,

19



0 i
0 g o &
G Slel3 £ < |
roup 6lzl= 2 -
i o b 0 < P
- = = T = o
Title T > gz = = o|lwjo
6 |lal 9|5 w |l | 4 = Q L o =lE |
& Ylale|l 2 @ | < o el w2 = Z Tl B
%4 i o <zl o|llm|SElZ(2]8 s || |o
Numberl S1B I E1 2| El5 8|2\ 8| 8|85\ 22|22 E|8|3]z2|2|6 LS
Slal|lEls O|1Z13(z|8lE el BlE|E <lofk
c|t|o|ziEl5l2|215| ||z 8(2la|%|2 55182
Eldip|l gl <]|ale|cis|e|8x{a|8{5lulo|Z|lel2al|lkl8]E
<jog|m|jo|lojojd|ojo|lojm|u|a|e|E{6] 6|9 |2|0(Rlc(e|Z
112 1 31418|1617 1819 (1001112113 (14115 |16|17 (18 |12 |21]22 23124 27
ReZ® |22 |26 |30 | 31|33 |40 | 42| 43|44 ]a5 | 28| 66 | 58 | 61 64 |67 |68 | 71 |76 | 78 a0 |81 | a5 |86
No. |8 [B12|c2 [c3|cs|crz{cta bt b2 [a o6 [o14|e2 [ 5[ €8 |E14| E12| F1 |F6 | Fo|Fio]ri1) o | a2
Spec. Variation Number
Neo.
426294 |707|297( 2 {53 |617 23991 {65 | 27 510|135 | 301 302 | 196 85| 9
42830H [707|297| 2 |53 [617 239{91 (65 | 27 510135 | 301 302 1196 8519
42632H |705{284] 2 153 |608 229]91 1115 [2 | - |507]129 | 304|501 301 1230 1 ]9 |9
42635H {707[297| 2 [53 {617 23991 |65 | 27 510:[135 [301] 302196 859
42639H |[707(207| 2 |53 {617 23991 |85 { 27 610 135|301 302 {196 85| 9
42640H |707{207] 2 {53 [617 239191 {65 | 27 510135 | 301 302|196 859
42700H [705|286| 2 |53 |807 220|091 |15 2 506128 {301} : 301:1213 1 |0
42701H |705]286] 2 |53 |607 22091 115 | 2 '506.[128 | 301 301 [213 1 {9
42702H {705[286( 2 |53 (811 220191 {15.| 2 .506:[ 128 | 301|501 301|213 119
42703H |705|286| 2 |53 |607 220|191 115 { 2. 506 | 128 { 301 301|213 1 ]9
42704H [705(286] 2 |53 [B16 229(91 |15} 2 [s0s:p128 |301] | - l301l213 1 |9
42705H |705i284| 2 153 |609 220l91 |15 | 2 1507 1129 | 304 301. 1230 119 |9
42706H |7051284] 2 [53 [609 229191 {15 | 2. :507:[129 | 304]501 301 [230 119 |9
42707H (705|284 2 |53 {609 229]91 |15 | 2. 506 [-129 | 304] 301:}230 119 |9
42708H {705|284| 2 |53 [609 229191 |15 |2 507|129 | 304|501 301230 t 19 |9
42709H |705]284| 2 {53 [609 22991 [15 [ 2 507|129 | 304(501 301 | 230 1 (9 |9
427104 1705i284] 2 |53 [e0g| -f229|91 [15.] 2 507:1129 | 304|501 301 1230 1 (9 {9
42711H (705]284| 2 |53 [e09| - [229]|91 |15 2. 507:1:129 [ 304{501 301|230 1 {9 |9
42712H [705)284| 2 [53 {609 229191 [15.| 2 507,129 | 304[501 |. .|301 230 119 |9
427134 [705]2841 2 |53 [609 229101 [15.| 2. 507:(129 | 304|501 | - {301:{230 119 (9
42714H |7051284 | 2. |53 609 - -[229{91 (15,12 | - 507|129 |304[501| [301]230 1 ]a |eo
42715H 17051284 2 |53 [609|. 1229191 |15 |2 .. |s07)129 [304|501] . 301|230 1.9 19
42716H |705|284{ 2 |53 |609 229191 |15:F 2| |507[129 | 204/501 ] . |30%.[230 119 |9
42717H |705284) 2 153 {609} - l229/91 {152 507 [:129 | 304|501 301|230]. 11 |o |a |
42718H |705|284| 2. |53 [609| . - [229{91 [15 | 2 507|129 304|501 301.1230 119 [9 ]
42719H [7051284| 2 (53 609  l229fe1 [15{2 1200304| - | [301:f230 1 19 .9
42720H [705]284 | 2 |53 (609 229191 [15: )2 ]9 e
42721H (705)286| 2 {53 {616[ [22g|91 [15 |2 s 1. |e |-
427224 (7051284} 2 |53 [609| -~ :|22001 |15 |2 : 1le lo |
42723H {104|182 4 |63 |163| - 232{91 |10 |2 2 ‘629 =
42724H |104{182] 4 |63 [163 232101 |10 2 71 138 (2 81 1188 6219 |
42725H 705|284 2 153 |609 229(91 |15 |2 507 | 120 | 304{501 301|230 1 ]9 {9
42728H |708}286| 2 {53 {618 229191 {15 | 2 506|128 | 303 301|213 119
42727H |704[286| 2 |53 [612 229191 |15 |2 506 | 128 { 300 301|213 119
42728H 704|286 2 {53 |613 229{91 |15 | 2 506 {128 | 300 301 |213 1|8
42729H |[704{305{ 2 |53 |613 229191 |15 ] 2 506 {147 | 300 301 [213 1 |9
42730H |704)286{ 2 (53 |B12 229191 |15 | 2 506 [ 128 | 300 301 {213 119
42731H |7041288| 2 |53 |&13 22091 |15 | 2 506|128 | 300 301 |213 T
42732H 1704|305 2 |53 1613 229191 {15 |2 506|147 {300 301 {213 118
42733H 704|284 | 2 153 [610 220191 {15 | 2 507 {129 | 300 301 {230 119 |9
42734+ [708|286] 2 153 |618 220001 |15 | 2 508 {128 | 303 301 |213 119
42735H |7051284| 2 153 ls09 220091 {15 |2 507 | 129 | 304]501 301|230 119 |9
42736H {704[286] 2 |53 |B12 220191 |15 |2 506|128 {300 301 |213 1 {9
42737+ |709|309 | 2 153 i619 239|191 |65 | 27 5101135 | 302 302 |196 85| 9
42738H |704{286| 2 53 [ie2 220191 [70 {2 506|128 153 |213 1 {9
Contact your Kohler engines paris supblier For Miniblocks, Short %Eocks. and Service Engines

2@ Tor any specification not listed. refer 1o Selectlon Guide TP-2046-D.



o ) =
’i a g =13 > % ?é o
o AjGrou
Cgporene Q&2 o = 6 g %|E
“1Title T > o ﬁ < = . nlwlo =
| a|® o 113} E 5 = O b O| S |E | w
& Ul el 0| < 0 alklixwla & ﬁ w| BT | W
Ll || = & <|lziElvlolel®mi21Zi8] 8= a|s|mlB
nmberl 1 8 | Z1 S| 2l zi18 | |B| 8|2 8|23 2|8 E|8|3|2]|z|¢|k|7
Zid|Elw O = = | = <io
= TS M Zlg12| k& < o« il T ) -
E|lalsS|El5]|2|<iT|e E IlEigial<l 255151 ElElIS|E
sl Bl || dlelcls| (8] s=]a S|u|Q eirdlallhlalz
Z|SI1E1S5|18lo|6l6|6la|la|li|d|E|E|o|o|C]|2|06|a|laje]|X
1t |l2i3{a|5|6|7 8 |9 {1011 32113 |14 |15 (16|17 118 |19 (21 [22 |23 [24 |27
mgj@ oo los [ 3013118340 | 421434446 48|56 58|61 (64|67 |68 ;71 |76 ) 78| 8081 |85|86
Grid 1 g |B12|c2 | 3| cs |ci2|c14p1 D2 | b4 |06 |D14|E2 | €5 | E8 |E11| 12| F1 | F8 | F8|Fio|Fi1] a1 | @2
Spec. Variation Number
No.
42739H |[7051286] 2 |53 {182 220le1 |70 2 506{128 153 1213 i g
42740H 2071 2 |83 | 23991 1 65| 27 5101135 153 | 196 8519
42741H 309 2 {53 |819 239|891 [ 65 27 510135 153 {196 8519
42742H [709}309( 2 {53{619 239]91 {65 27 510|135 153 | 196 8519
42743H |7051333 2 |53.|182) 220191 70| 2 507 (129 1531230 1 g 22
_ gl o !
42744H |709}308| 2 |53 {619 23391 | 65| 27 ‘510|135 1153 1QSI 859
42745H (104}182| 4 ;63 {163 232191 10| 2 71 13612 ‘81 188! 6219
42746H (10411821 4 163 {163 232181 110 2 71 |136)2 i81 {188 629
42747H |705}333| 2 153 {192 229181 170 2 507129 153 1230 1.9
42748H |705(286| 2 ;53 1192 229191 178 | 2 506|128 153 1213 1 i9
§
42748H (704(286( 2 {53 j192 229191178 2 506|128 153 {213 119
42750H (705(286] 2 363 j192 229{91 (76| 2 506|128 153213 ‘1 18
42751H |705)286) 2 |53 {192 229191 .78 2 5067128 153 1213 1 9
42752H [7041286) 2 (53 {192 229] 91 f_78 2 506|128 1531213 -1 .8
42753H |705|333} 2 |53 |192 229191 70 2 5071129 153 | 230 ;108 22
427541 |705|333| 2 |53 |192 220(91 | 70| 2 507|129 (153213 1.9 | 22
427554 |(705(333; 2 |53 |192 229| A1 ‘!70 2 5071129 '163 (213 -1 19 22
42756H (705|286 2 |53 |192 229|91 . 781 2 506 128 1153213 1 9
42757H 704|286} 2 |53 [192 229|191 1781 2 506 128 ¢ 163 213 1 9
42758H (705|286} 2 |53 |192 2291 9 i 7812 506 128 1531213 21 '__Q‘
42759H [704(286] 2 |53 (182 Ta220l01 ;781 2 506 128 © 163 {213 119
42760H 1705(286] 2 |53 |192 220191 701 2 5071 129 15631213 1 19 22
427614 (68 (3351 2 |53 |93 229191 (70 1 12913 129213 1 9 g8
42762H |68 |335f 2 |53 (93 229i91 (70} 1 129( 3 1291213 1 9 9
42763H (68 |335; 2 |53 |83 220191 {70} 1 128( 3 129213 1 9 8
42764H 68 {335} 2 |53 (93 220191 {701 1 128 3 1291213 1 9 9
427654 |68 {335} 2 |53 (98 229{91 1 70| 1 i28( 3 129213 1 9 9
For Minlblocks, Short Blocks, and Service Engines Contact your Kahler en%jne parts supplier
refer to Sslection Guide TP-2046-D. for any specliication not listed. 2%




Group 1
AR INTAKE
@ \\ L, ‘/,

Mete: For additional Alr Intalie components,
589 page 35,

Corrected 5199

Bud



AR INTAKE

K181 {Cont’d)
index Desecription Part index  Deoscription Parg
Mumber Variation Number Number Mumber Varlaton Nuwber Mumbar
1 Assembly, alr cleaner i3 Stud, air cleaner 1/4-2014-3/87
{Includas 2-5} {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
{Discontinued not avallable at Kehler Co.) 9 234488
6,78,82,687 A-220538 13 Stud, air cleaner 1/4-20x2-1/6"
1 Assembly, air cleaner 335,708 285289
{includas 2-5) 13 Stud, air cleaner 1/4-20x6-5/8"
(Discontinued net avallable at Kohler Co.) 708 2161861
87,101 A-241302 14 Cleaner, alr
2 Fastener, alr cleaner cup 1,88,102,108,708 181834
8,67,78,82,87,101 23141¢ 14 Cleaner, alr
3 . :Cup, alr cleaner (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
'8,76,82,87 231414 701,702 A-210823
3 - ..Cup;-alrcleaner 16 Wing nut 1/4"-20
{Discontinued rot avaliable at Kohler Co.} 1,3,68,68,69,70,73,75,79,88,92,99,
CBTA0 2 oo 232562 160,102,103,105,106,108,109,113,
4 o Baffle, alr cleaner 114,116,118,119,120,122,124,127,
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 132,133,135,703,704,705,707,708,
. 8,78,82,87 231415 709,711,713 X-278-7
4 Baffle, alr cleaner 16 Stud, alr cleaner 1/4-20%6-7/8"
(Discontinued not avafiable at Kohler Co.) {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
67,101 232563 701,702 220318
& Body, upper 17 Spacer {2)
(Dlscontlnued not avallable at Kohler Co.} 701,702 275028
8,78,82,87 232561 ia Element, alr cleansr
6 Nipple 1/4x1” 63 232804
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 19 Base, air cleaner
101 47 136 03 63 231576
7 Elbow, sirest 1/4" 20 Cover, alr cleaner
(Discontlnued not avaltable at Kohler Co.) {Digcontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
101 X-211-6 709 237426
8 Elbow, ali ¢leaner 21 Element, alr cleaner
8,78,82 230553 68,69,70,73,75,79,100,105,106,109,116,
8 Elbow, alr cleaner 124,127,132,133,135,705,710,711 231847
(Plscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 21 Elament, alr cleaner
67,109 ' : - 230837 99,113,114,119,120,707,713 235116
8 Elbow, alr cleaner 21 Element, air cleaner
{(Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 118 47 083 01
101 ' 230989 21  Element, air cleaner
B Elbow, alr cleaner 709 47 083 02
104 _ 230276 21 Element, alr cleaner
2 Gasket, alr cleanar (A.R.) 122 47 083 04
ALL (except 87,94,99,104,707) 41041 1 21 Element, alr cleaner
g Gasket, intake elbow {A.R.}) 103,703,704 230840
104 232754 On 3KW gasoline models before serlal
10 Sock, polvurethane 1n0.338157 use; 230840
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} On 3KW gasoline models after serial
78,82,101 232568 no. 338156 use: 231847
1% Elbow, alr cleaner 22 Seal, air cleaner
1,77,102,108 230167 707,709 237423
11 Elbow, alr cleaner 23 Base, air cleaner
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} 435,707,709 41 G624 02
68 231859 24 Gasket, air cleaner
12 Gasket, alr cleaner 99,335 234840
1,69,102,108,708 AC-1787 28 Cover, alr cleaner
13 stud, alr cleaner 1/4-2016-1/4" 118,114,120 41 682 01
{Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.] | 26 Serew, seif tapping 8-32x1/27 (3}
1,102,108 220186 113,118,119,120,122 H57-58
13 Stud, alr cleaner 1/4-20K7-1/4" 27 Seal, alr cleaner
(Blscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} 113,114,118,120 47 032 03

i7,88 280314

Correcied 8192

23



AlR INTAKE

{(Cont’d) K181
index Description Part index Description Part
Mumber Variatlon Number MNumber Number Varlatlon Number MNumber
27 Seal, air eleaner {2) 35 Screw, R.F.M. 8-32x3/8"
iz22 47 832 63 68,105
28 Base, alr cloaner Before serlal no, 11072773 use (2): K~-187-1
113,120 4% 084 08 After serial no. 11072774 use (3): K-B67-59
28 Base, air clsaner 40 Base, alr cleaner
114 41 094 04 70,73,100,109,127,705 231857
23 Gasket, air cleaner 40 Base, alr cleaner
118,114,119,120,124,132,133,135 41 041 11 68,105
29 Gasket, alr ¢cleaner Before serial no. 11072773 use: 231857
118,122 41 041 08 After serial no. 11072774 use: 41 201 03
30 Tube, alr cleaner 40 Base, alr cleaner
113,114,118,120,122 41 134 1 69 231255
31 c:‘;’g":‘;zl" cleaner 47 082 01 40 Base, alr cleaner
' ,106,116 232551
32  DBase, alr cleaner 40 Ba?sse‘,i air cleaner
33 Kl:m; Tadzuct 41 084 08 {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
» 8IF dUGH 79 232582
{Includes 9,34-36) 40 Base, alr cleaner
3,100,706 A~230365-8 711 232713
34 Cover, duct
. 40  Bage, alr cleaner
100,706 220854 92,103,703,704
3k Eloment On 3KW gascline models before Serial
. El:mem 220922 no. 338157 use: 230838
{Use with 33) On 3KW-gasoline models befora Serlal
3 400.76 235308 no. 338156 use: 231857
36 Spa;car' 40 Base, air cloaner
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 124,132,133,135 41201 03
3 X-342 40 Base, alr cleansr
36 Spacer (2) {Not supplied by Kohler Co.-Contact
100,706 %-A00-73 Orlglnal Equipment Manufacturer.)
36  Spacer (3) 99 ”
(Discontinued not avaflabla at Kehler Co.) 41 Screw, self tapping 8-32x3/8" (2)
94 %_400-51 68,73,105,109,119,127 X~57-58
37 Assembly, alr cleaner 41 Screw, self tapping 8-32x3/8" (3)
{Includes 21 (231847),38-40 124 oo #-67-59
(Use before serlal no. 11072773) 41 Scraw, self tapping 8-32:3/8" (5]
68,70,73, 105,109,705 A-231886 132,133,136 - X-87-59
38 Cover, akr cleaner 42 Element, precleaner
68,69,70,73,75,79,100,105,106, (Usa With 21 I230840] before Serlal
109,116,124,127,132,133,135,705 231855 no. 338157) s
38  Cover, air cleaner ..., 103,703,704 234870
99,119,712,713 235102 42 Element precleanar
23 COV@I’. air cleanar (USS W]th 2" f231 847] aftei’ Ser'al
92,108,703,704 230839 ro, 338156)
On 3KW gasoline models before serial 103,703,704 234869
no. 338157 use: 230838 43 Screen
On 3KW gasoline models after serlal (Dls_qor_at_inusd not avallable at Kohler Co.)
no. 338156 use: 231885 92 232884
39 Serew, R.H.M, 8-32x3/8" (2) 44 Shield, alr Intake
73,109,127 K167 {Discontlnued not avallable at Kohler Co,)

94 234278

NOT ILLUSTRATED

Decal, air eleaner
124 25 113 07

24

Correcied 8/92




AR INTAKE
{Cont’d)

Note: For additional Alr intake components,
see page 22.

index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variatlon Number Number Number WVarlation Number Number
45 Valve, needie 55 Brace, air cleaner
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 1,102,108 230339
17,708 150305 55 Brace, air cleaner
45  Body, valve (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 77 234719
17,708 220482 56 Brace, air cleaner
47 ?gi::; %t?nau?ed ¢ avaliable at Kohier Co.) {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
not a .
17.88,708 234858 8,67,78,101 230539
57 Brace, alr cleaner
a8 Venturt 9/15 (Bissontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) '
17,88 230471 87 232685
a8 Venturl 5/8" 58 Brace, alr cleaner
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co. ) {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
708 232737 69 231563
49 Plug, expansion 59 Brace, air cleaner
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
17,708 K-230-16 707,709 238052
49 Plug, expansion G0 Brace, mixer
88 H-~230-20 (Dlscontinued not avaliable at Kahler Co.}
50 Arrestor, flame 17,88 230559
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}) 61 Brace, air cleaner
104 234878 {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
51 Elbow, alr cleaner 708 41 120 01
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.} 62 Brace. alr cleaner
701,702 270359 !
52 Elbow, alr cleaner {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
76,108,116,123 232505 82 252622
53  Elbow, alr cleaner 62  Brace, alrcleaner
(Discontinued not avaliable at Kohler Co.) (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
87 232687 104 232748
B4 Brace, aklr cleaner

{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
701,702 230212

25



K181

Group 2
BAFFLES & SHRCUD P

MNote: For additional Baffles & Shroud components

sae page 28.
Index Description Part Index Deseription Part
Number Varfatlon Number Number Mumber Varlation Number ‘Nurnber
1 Duct, hot air 4 Baffle, cylinder
{Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohter Co.) 303,313 41 063 08
308 41 281 o 4 Baifle, cvilnder
| Duct, heot air {Discontinued not avallable at Kohter Co.)
313 41 281 02 307 41 083 o7
2 Baffle, side alr 5 Housing, blower
303,313 41 063 04 1,34 231804
2 Bafile, side air 5 Housing, blower
{Discontinued not avaitable at Kohler Co.) i04,174,187,194,200,236,266,286 221774
307 41 063 08 5 Housing, blower
3 Baffle, head {Plscontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
303,307,313 41 124 02 124,138,139,172,205 231776
3 Baffle, head
328,329,330 41 124 04

26




BAFFLES & EHROUD

K181 {Cont’d)
indax Rescription Part index Degcription Part
MNumber Varlation Number MNumber piumber Variation Number Mumber
5 Housing, blower B Housling, blower
{Dlscontinued not available at Kehler Co.) 3z7 41 027 42
223 232870 5 Houslng, blower
5 Housing, blower 326,332 234448
234,230,254,263,269,289,293,316 2343158 5 Housing, blower
8 Housing, blower (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 339 41 027 44
245,262 234860 5 Housing, blower
5 Housing, blower 340 41 027 46
248,274,328 234448 6 Baffle, head
5 Housing, blower, 316,317,322 41 124 03
~= {Disgontinue avallable at Kohler Co.) 7 Bafile, head
) 234489 1,34,40,104,124,130,131,133,137,
§ - 138,139,142,143,148,163,168,171,
S 41 027 21 172,174,179,181,183,187,193,194,
5 . Housing, blower ' 200;205,207,214,215,216,217,220,
. 40,1095, 41027 03 222,223,224,227,234,236,237,239,
5 olsing, b!é’wer 242 ,245,248,254,256,263,270,271,
' 130,13’1,13’7,143,148,183,‘193.214. 286,305 - 234402
216;217,222,227,246,271,277,300 41 027 04 7 Eaf_ftlé‘}-,h;e'*éd
5 Houslng, blower 109, 152,257,262,266,268,269,274,
276 . 41 027 06 275.276,277,278,284,286,287,290,
5 Housing,  blower 293,294,299,300,310,314,318,319,
275,294,330 41 027 07 320:323,326,327,332,333,335,336,
5 Housing, blower 337,340 234796
278 41027 0% 7 Baffle, head
5 Housling, blower {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
152 41 027 10 296,297,309 230986
5 Housing, blower 8 Baffle, side alr
133,168,171,207,287 -41 027 12 ALL (except 182,303,307,313) 230757
5 Housing, blower 9 Screw, sems hex hd. 1/4-20x3/4" (5)
290 41 027 13 268,269,274,275,276,278,284,286,
5 Housing, blower £289,294,299,300,310,316,317,318,
{Discontinuied not avallable at Kohler Co.} 319,322,327,328,330,333,336,339,
296,297,309 41 027 16 340 X-132-2
5 MHousing, blower 10 Screw, sems hex. hd. 1/4-20x1/2"
298,329 41 027 17 275,284,288,294,300,310,313,316,
& Housing, blower 317,318,319,327,330,336,339 X-132-6
307,318 41 027 20 1% Screw, sems hex hd. 1/4-20%3/8"
5 Housing, blower 268,260,274,276,278,286,299,322,
284,333,335,336 41 027 2% 328 K-132-1
5 Housing, blower i2 Baffle, cylinder head
(Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} 1,34,40,104,124,130,131,133,137,
303 41 027 27 138,139,142,143,148,163,166,171,
5 Housing, blower 172,174,179,181,183,187,183,184,
(Discontinued not avallable at Keohier Co.} 200,205,207,214,215,216,217,220,
310 41 027 28 222,223,224,227,236,237,242,246,
5 Houslng, klower 248,256,270,271,284,286,293,294,
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 286,297,300,305,309,327,333,335 230084
314 41 027 30 12 Baffle, cviinder
5 Housing, klower 289,336,339,340 234785
313 41 027 33 13 Washer, plain 17/64" 1.D.”
8 Heusing, blower 268,260,274,275,276,278,284,286,
{Discontinued not avallable at Kehler Co.j 289,294 ,299,300,310,318,319,328,
319 41 027 34 330,340 H-25-53
5 Housging, blower 14 Bracket, scroll support
142,179,181,224,242 257,268,270, {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.}
202,317,5320,822,325 41 027 36 207,309 ' 237782
8 Housing, blower 15 Bracket, scroll support
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.} {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
323 44 027 38 296,297,308 238061

27



BAFFLES & SHROUD

(Cont’d) K181
Index Description Part Indax  Desecription Parg
Number Variation Nuriber Number MNMumber Varlation Number Number
16 Brace i8 Seroll, assembly
296,297,309 41 120 02 {Includes 16,17)
17 Scraen 296,297,309 41 539 03
{Dlscontinued not avallable at Kokler Co.) 19 Cover, scroil
296,297,309 41 182 03 (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
296,297,309 230587

BAFFLES & SHROUD
(Cont’d)

Note: For additional Baffles & Shroud components,

see page 26,

ndex Description Part Index Desecription Part
Number Varlatlon Number Number Number Varlation Numnber Number
20 Housing, blower 22 Hose, 1/2x10-t/2"
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohlar Co.) (Dlscontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
182 230458 182 X~386-10
29 Clamp, hosze 1" (4)
182 H-426-3

28



BAFFLES & SHROUD

K181 {Cont’d)
index Description Part index Description Part
MNumber Variatlon Number MNumber Number Variation Number Humber

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

38

Nipple, brass 1/4xi-1/4"
(Discontinued not available at Kohlgr Co.}

82 H-226-3
Tee, pipe
{Discontinusd not available at Kohler Co.}

182 155019

Nipple 1/4x2-1/2"
{Digcontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
182 K-220-10

Body, relief valve

{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Ce.)

182 230567
Hose 1/2x2-3/4" .
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

182 X-422.5
Flange, water outlet
{Dlscontinued not avallable at Kehier Co. )

182 2305673
Gasket, flange
182 230572

Therrmostat (Bellows type}
(Use with 230451 cylinder head)
(Replaced by 41 453 01)
182 230563
Thermostat {Wax type)
{Use with 41 015 05 oylinder head)
182 41 453 01
Switch, water temperature
{Discontinued not avaliable at Kehler Co.)

182 240876
Plug, pipe 1/27
182 H-75-3

Nut, relief valve 5/8x7/16"
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}

i82 230571
Washer, rellef valve
182 230569

Spring, relief valve
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
182 230568
Ball, rellef valve 7/16"
(Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

182 230570
Plug, pipe 1"
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

182 H-75-22
Valve
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}

182 H-266-2

Nipple 1/4x1-1/4”
(Discontinued not avallable at iKahler Co.)
182 K-220-9

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

ar

48

48

50

51

52

&3

54

55

56

57

Bracket, water pump
(Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)

182 230882
Gasket, Inlet elbow
182 230593

Elbow, water inlet
{Dlseontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

182 230582
Belt, water pump
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.}

182 230576
Pulley, water pump
{Dlscontinued not available at Kohler Co.)

182 230768
Assembly, water pump
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}

182 A-232383
Seal, water pump

182 232877
Bearing, ball

182 232882
Shaft, water pump

182 232876
Seal, bearing -~ rubber

182 232880
Slingar
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

182 232878

Seal, water pump
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
182 232879
Screw, cam
(Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)

182 232881
Cam
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}

182 232873
Gasket
{Discontinuad not avallable at Kohler Co.)

182 232875

Cover, and
(Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)

182 232871
Screw, end cover (3)
182 232883

Kit, water pump repair
{Includes 46,54,56)
182 232886

28



K181

Group 3
BREATHER
& VENT

Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
1 Palnut 9 Hose, breather 5x25/32"
2,11,12,14 A-799-1 (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
2 Cover, valve 10 H-422-8
2 230774 0 Clamp, hose
3 Fiiter (2) 7,10 X-426-3
ALL 231410 11 Hose, breather 2-5/8x1/2"
4 Seal, breather 12 CJ\%?G&Né LA132801
5 G;:i-et, valve cover (2) 230045 (D:szconttnued not available at Kohler Cc.‘}31 056 03
ALL 230048
13 Cover, valve
&  Breather 1 41 254 02
ALL 230088 13 Cover Valve - '
7 Stud, valve cover S 9,10 A-230896
ALL 230043 13 Cover, valve ,
8 Cover, vaive ) . {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 18 : 41 354 03
4 : . A-230700 13 Cover,valve = '
9 Hose, breather 5x1/2" {Discontinued not avallable at Kohilér Co.}
7 K~484-7 14 41 254 05

30




Kigl

ACR Camshaft Assemblies Group 4

CAMSHAFT
& VALVES

Nota: For additional Camshaft and Valve components,

see page 32.
index, Description Part Index Description Part
Mumber Varlation Number Numbaer Number Varlation Number Number
1 Valve, exhaust {Standard) 7 Kit, eamshaft (metallic gear}
17,47,51,556,58 . 230710 (Iheludes 6 {232777])
1 Valve, exhaust (Stelllie) 70 N 41 010 05
33,48,52,53,54,56,59,60,61,63,67, a3 Spring, :aptuatlng
68,69,70,71,75 230027 17,33,47.48,61,52,53,54,55,56,58,
2 Spring, exhaust valve 59‘.5_0,.61 ,__53,57,65,71 75 47 088 01
17,47,51,55,56,59,60,71 230010 8 Spi'l_ng..a_.c;tuating
2 Spring, exhaust vailve 70 41089 05
33,48,52,53,54,56,61,67,68,69, 8 Spacer, camshaft .005 (A.R.)
70,75 230168 ALL _ 230283
2 Spring, exhaust valve g Spacer, camshaft .010 (A.R.)
63 231635 ALL 230284
3 wit, retainer (2) 10 Pin, camshaft
ALL 41 755 10 ALL 41 380 03
I Rotator, exhaust valve 11 Tappet, intake valve
33,48,52,53,54,56,61,63,67,68,69, ALL 230013

12 Retainer, Intake valve spring

70,75 52 413 01
5 Retalner, exhaust valve spring . 22,232?51 52,85,56,58,59,60,67, 230011
17,47,51,55,58,59,60,71 230011 o
6 Tappet, exhaust (ACR) i3 Rotator, Intake valve
ALL 33,53,54,61,63,70,7% 52 413 01
On engines before Spec. Suffix "D” b Sif;?f-;! i:,;tg?es; asl;’_sée.sg, 59,60,67,
without ACR camshaft, use! 230013 68,60,71 230010
On engines after Spec. Sufiix "D” with 14  Spring, intake valve
ACR camshaft use: 232777 33,53,54,61,70,75 250188
7 Kit, camshaft (metallic gear) 14 Spring, Intake valve
{Includes 6 [232777]) 63 231635
17,33,47,48,51,52,53,54,61,71 A-230155-8 15 Valve, intake (Standard)
7 Kit, camshaft (non-metalilc gear) 17,47,48,51,52,55,56,58,59,60,81,
(Includes & {2327771) 67,68,69,71 230008
55,56,58,59,60,63,67,68 A-231511-8 18 Valve, intake {Steilite)
7 Kiz, camshaft (metallic gear) 33,53,54,83,70,75 230582

{Includes 6 [20827771)
{Actuating spring on camshaft should
NOT be used, disconnect and remove)
69,75 A~230155~8

31




CAMSHAFT
& VALVES

{(Cont’d) K181

Pre-ACRE Camshalt fAsgemblies

S AR

Mote: For additlonal Camshaft and Valve components,
208 page 31.

Part
N_umber

Index Description
Number Varlation Number

Index Description
Number Varlation Number

Part
Numbar

Note: The following parts were used on 17 Wealght, stabllizing

engines before Spec.Suffix "D” and {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 232658
are the only serviceable parts for the 18 Cam, ignition (Magneto) 230188
old style camshaft assembHes. If re- 18 Cam, ignition (Battery)

placement of a compléte camshaft is {Discontinued not avaltable at Kohler Co.) 230680
necessary, the Automatle Compression 19 Pin, flywelght (2) 231730
Release Camshaft it A-2301556-3 or 20 Spiing, aovernor {2} 275257
A-231511-8 should be used' (Sae Irndex 21 Flyweight, spark advance (2)

No. 7). These kits Include exhaust
valve tappet 232777 which must be
used with ACR camshafts.
16  Spring, spark advance’
{Discontinuad not avallable at Kohler Co.} 232661

{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} 230087

az




K181

Group &
CARBURETOR

o

o 8
Sy,

Note: For additlonal Carburetor components,
see pages 36,37,38.

Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Variation Number Number
i Extension, throttle lever 2 Carburetor assembly
{Discontinuad not avallable at Kohler Co.) {(Includes 5-18)
158 234640 {Replaced by 41 053 09}
2 Carburetor assembly 173,178,185,1981,195 41 053 01
{lncludes 5-18}) 2 Carburetor assembly
(Replaced by 41 853 08} {includes 5-18}
95;99,100,102,103,122,123,129,139, 477,181,180 41 053 04
145,148,152,166,171,172 B-231738 2 Carburetor assembly
2 Carburetor agssembly {includes 5-18,22,23)
{includes 5-18} {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
{Discontinued not.avaltable at Kehler Co.) 186 41 053 05
104,156,162,165,170,616,618 A-221741 2 Carburetor assembly
2 Carburetol agssambly {Includes 5-18,19,20}
{Includes 5-18) 189 &1 053 08
[Diseontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
158 A-234641

33




CARBURETOR

index Descrintion Part index Description Part
Mumber Variatlon Number Number Mumber Variation Number Mumber
2 Carburetor assembly 2] Neadle, maln fuel adjusting
{includes 5-18) 186 41 103 01
601,606 G~220817 9 Needle, maln fusl adjusting
2 Carburetor assembly 187,193,194,300,301 41 103 02
{Includes 5-18) g Needle, maln fuel adjusting
(Dlscontlnued not avallable at Kohler Co,) 189,601,602,603,605,606,507,608,
602,603 F-230501% §09,611,617,619,620 200410

2 Carburetor assembly i0 Spring, main fuel adjusting needle

(inclucles 5-18) 96,99,100,102,103,104,122, 123,129,
{Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 139,145,146,152, 156,158, 162,163,
605 A-230798 166,170,171,172,173,177,178,181,
2 Carburetor assembly 1.86,137,189.190,193,194,195,300.
(Includes 5-18) 301,601,602,603,605,608,607,508,
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 609,611,616,617,618,619 200383
607,608,611 F-230502 11 Neadle and seat
2 Carburetor assembly (Avaliable only In carburetor repair kit 25 757 01)
(Includés 5-18) 12 Gaslet, bowl ,
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 96,99,100,102,103, 104, 122, 123,129,
617,619 F-230350 139,145,146,152,156,158,162, 163,

3 Screw, sitd. hd. sems 1/4-20x3/4" (2) 166,170,171,172,173,177,178,181,
38,93,108,139,146,166,173 178 185, 186,187,189, 190,193,194,195,300,
190,191,195,203,214,224, 228,230, 301,601,602,603;605,606,607,608,
231,274,620,700,701,702 X-~140-1 . G‘“’i ‘i”;f:{ 2"7ﬁf;3 619 200375*

ASKS &
4 Gi’f_e:fe:cfb"m” (A.R.) 96,99,100,102,103,104,122,123,129,
pt 177,181,187,193,300) 210223

4 Gasket, carburetor 139,145,148,152,156, 158,162,163,
177,181.187,193, 300 41 049 03 166,170,171,172,173,177,178,181,

5  Screw, idle speod adjusting 186,187,189,190,193,194, 195,300,
96,99,100,102,103,104, 122,123,129 301,601,602,603,605, 606,607,608,

e AME A MR gnn 4ot E9TET 609,611,616,617,618,619 25 041 02
139,145,146,152,156,158, 162,163, 14 Pin, float hinge
120,170,171,172,173,177,178, 181, 96,99,100,102, 103,104,122, 123,120
186,187,189,190,193,194, 195,300, S L Ty T e bed, 129,

o 139,145,146,152, 156,158, 162, 163,
301,601,602,603, 605,606,607, 608, 166,170,171,172,173.177.178. 181
609,611,616,617,618,619 232556 Ak prte LIS L, 178, 18T,

§  Spring, Idie fuel adicat gl 186,187,189,190,193,194, 185,300,
pring, Idle fuel adjusting needle 301,601,602;,6083,605,606,607,608,
95,99,100,102, 108, 104,122,123, 129, 609,611,616,617,618,619 200376
139,145,146,152,156,158,162, 163, 5 Float
186,170,171,172,173,177,178, 181, 96,99, 100,102,108, 104,122,128, 129,
186,189,190, 195,601,602,603, 605, 139,145, 146,152, 156,188, 162,163,
605,607,608,609, ,611,616,617,618, 166,170,171,172,173,177,178,181,

619 200380 186,187,189, 190,193, 194,195,300,

7 Needle, idle fusl adjusting 01,601,602,603,605,606,607,508,

96,99, 100,102,103, 104, 122, 123, 129, 609,611,616,617,618,619 - ... . .25 767.03
. 189,145,146,152,156,158,162,163, 16 Bowl, fuel
166,170,171,172,173,177,178,181, 96,99,100,102,103,104,122, 123,129,
186,189,190, 195,601,602,603, 605, 139,145,146,152, 166,158,162, 163,
608,607.608,609, ,611,616,617.618, 166,170,171,172,173,177, 176,181,

619 200438 166,187,189,190, 193,194, 195,300,

8 Spring, idle speed ad)usting screw 301,601,602,603,605,606,607,608,
96,99,100,102,103,104,122,123,129, 609,611,616,617,618,619 200418
139,145,146,152, 156,158, 162,163, 16 Bowl, fuel
166,170,171,172,173,177,178,181, (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
186,187,189,190,193, 194, 195,300, 166 236317
361,601,602,603,605,606,607,608, 17  Gasket, bow! rotalner screw
609,611,616,617,618,619 232685 96,99,100,102,103,104,122,123,129,

2] hNeadle, maln fus! adjusting 139,145,146,152,156,158,162,163,
96,99,100,102,103,104, 122,123, 166,170,171,172,173,177,178, 181,
129,138,145,148,152,156,158,162, 186,187,189,190,193,194, 195,300,
183,166,170,171,172,173,177,178, 301,601,602,603,605,606, 607,608,

181,185, 190,191,194, 195,300,301, 609,611,616,617,618,619 200372*
816,618 232635 *Note: Included In carburstor repalr kit.

34



CARBURETOR

r
[181 {Cont’d}
index Description Part index Desoription Part
Mumber Varlatlon Number MNumber MNumber Variation Number Mumber
18 Screw, bowl retainer 32 Ferminat
©6,92,100,102,103,104,122,123, (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
129,139,145,146,152,156,158,162, 187 R-431-22
163,166,170,171,172,173,177,178, 33 Plug
181,186,187,189,180, 193,194,195, 187 238977
300,30%,601,602,603,605,606,607, 34  Socket
608,609,611,616,617,618,619 41 100 01 26 a:;?kat olonold 236976
8 CHEL,
1 Scxﬁw  bowl retainer 47 100 06 (Dlscontinued not available at Kohler Co.}
19 . 187,193,194,300,301 41 126 02
Spring, float support 36 "O” Ring
189 237917 187,193,194,300,301 41 153 02
20 Carburetor assembly 37 Spring, choke shaft
(Includes 5-18,28-32) 187,193,194,300,301 45 088 02
187,193,184,300,301 41 053 17 38 Clipring
21 Spring, bowl drain (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
166 2368319 187 K-269-41
22 Plug, bowl draln 39 Cotter pin
186 ' 200434 (Dlscontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
23 Solenold 187 X-36-7
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 40 Spring, thermostat ’
619 o 47 462 20 (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
24  Elbow, street 104,602,603,617,619 45 oas o1
187,193,300,301,619 K-555-2 41 Bracket, adjusting. .
25  Screw, sltd. hex. cap 1/4-20x3/4" (2) @ H Tﬂ4i602-fg3’617,‘i13 230123
187,193 X-88-3 ousing, thermosta
26  Washer, plain 1/2” (2) (D;%c;ogg;usegsnot avallable at Kohler Co.;30242
87,193 X-25-63 ! ’
27 CI: oke1 assembly 43 Strap, choke ground-
167163 194 300" 3 . {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
87,193,194,300,301 41175 11 156.605.618 230857
28  Bracket, choke mounting 45 Gasl{ét c;hoke
_187,198,194,300,301 4112615 156,162,170,605,607,608,611,616,
29 Plunger, solenold 618 240285
187,183,194,300,301 41 385 0Ot 45 Linkage, choke:
30 Kit, solenoid 156,162,163,170,605,607,608,611,
{Includes 30,32,37 terminal 25 452 03 & 516,618 2304686
25 452 07 ,lsad 41 518 18) 46  Choke assembly
187,193,124,300,30% 25 755 05 156,170,608,616 238095
31 Solenold 48 Choke:asgsembly:
187,193, 194,300,301 41 435 08 162,605,607,611,618 230426

35



CARBURETOR
{Cont’d)

K181

MNote: For additional Carburetor components,
see pages 33,37,38.

Index Description

Index Description Part

Number Varlatlon Number Number Number Variatlon Number Number
47 Carburetor assembly 55 Carburetor assermbly
(includes 48-51) {Includes 57-63)
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 174 46 053 04
135 A-232691 56 Venturi
48 Gasket, metering housing {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co,)
135 . 234484 149,604,610,612,613 234212
49  Gasket, body 57  Spring, load adjustment screw
135 271922 149,174,604,610,612,613 234207
80  Adjustment, Jet 68 Screw, load adjustiment
{Discontinued not available-at Kohler. Co.) 149,174,604,610,612,813 232694
135 I 234482 8% - Screw, idle adjustment:
5§t  Spring, adjustrnent jet 149,174,604,610,612,613 234206
(Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 60 Spring, idie adjustment screw
135 272171 148,174,604,610,612,613 234208
52  Stud, carburetor (2) 81  Screw, throttle plate (2)
135 220743 149,174,604,610,612,613 234208
52 Stud, carburetor (2) 62 Screw, idle stop
145 220133 149,174,604,610,612,613 234210
53 Adapter, flange 63 Spring, idle stop screw
135,145 220783 149,174,604,610,612,613 234208
54 Plug, slotted hd. 1/8" 64 Regulator, fuel - twe stage
135,145 HeT75-17 {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
55 Carburetor assembly 135 A-232692
(Includes 56-63) G5 Regulator, fuel ~ secondary
149,604,610,612,613 A-230694 133,604,610,612,613,618 B-2306956

38




GCARBURETOR
{Cont’d)

/99
97 f ®?

97 O \
N\ @ N\ 97
® o8
Nota: For additional Carburetor components,
see pages 33,36,39.
index Description Part Index Description Part
Mumber Varlation Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
66 Bracket, choke assembly 73 Bracket, choke assembly
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} 129,139,158,166,171,172,173,185,
152 A-234684 228 A-236918
67 Clip, cable 74 Bracket, choke
152 H-589—1 96,99,100,122 231232
68  Bracket, choke 75  Bracket, choke
(Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
145 234246 126 231288
76 Bracket, regulator
o Bracket, choke - assembly (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
146 A-236921
70 Gii 133,604 230730
P, cable 77 Bracket, regulator
148 285778 {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
79 Bmcket, choke assembly 610 230728
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 78 Bracket, regulator
177,181,190 41 217 01 (Discontinuad not available at Kohler Co.)
72 Clip, cable 135 232760
129,138,158,166,171,172,173,177,
181,190,198 235602

37



CARBURETOR

i@@ﬁt’ ﬁ} %j %?
index Description Part index Description Part
Mumber Varlatlen Number MNumber Mumber Varlation Numbsr Mumber
78 Bracs, regulater a3 Eibow, hose 45
(Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) {Dlscontinued not available at Kohler Co,)
133,604 230731 133 X-274-9
80 Brace, reguilator 94 Valve, needle
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Ce.) {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
610 230728 183 160305
a1 Bracket, regulator a5 Body, valve
612,813 231471 (Discontinued not avaliable at Kohler Co.)
82 Nipple 3/8x1” 133 290482
(Disceontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 08 Hose, braided metallic 1/4x0”
133 H-227-1 135 247055
83 Nipple 1/8x3/4” 96  Hose, braided metaille 3/8x9-7/16"
123 X-217-6 {Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
B4 Connector, hose 612 230153
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Cg.) 96 ‘Hose, braided metallic 3/8x9"
29 K-495-1 {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co. )

84 Connector, hose 613 275365
100,108,152,162,166,185,191,195, 97  Clamp, hose 1/2” (2)

o o :::f:ttl?m ,606,700,701 X-380-1 N c|1 33,60 :, 610,5?}11 gs o X-426-3

amp, hose "
?2.398,103.!26,129,133,156,158, 231508 173,178, 185,191,195,214,228,601,
607,608,609,611,814,,615,616,617,

1143 Fiter, drain (2) 618.619 X-426-9
133,604,610,812,613,618 151377 ! "

a7 Nut 28 Hose, §/8:4
123,126,133 220786 (Biscontinued not available at Kohler Co.)

88  Sleove 133 H-432-2
123,126,133 220547 9%  Hose, 1/4x6-1/4”

a0 Elhow, hose 90° 173,178,185,191,195,214,228 25 383 04
123 231510 a8 HOSB,. 1/2x13"

o0 Elbow, hose 20° {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co,)

177 X-391-12 go4 X-386-2

o1 Eibow, hoge 80° 98  Hose, 1/2x5”

135 H-447-6 (Dlsgontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

91 Elbow, hose 90° _ 610 X-422-5
187,193,619,620 X-447-10 88  Hose, 1/4x3"

91  Elbow, hose 90° (2) 817 25 353 02
184,300,301 H-447-10 28  Hose, 5/8x11-1/4"

92  Elbow, hose 90° {Discantinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
33,93,102,104,122,139, 145,146,173, 618 o X-423-15
178,181,187,190,192,197,214,228; 99 Line; fuel : : =
230,800,301,601,602,603,605,607, 601,602,603,605,607,608,609,611, _
608,609,611,614,615,616,617,618, © 614,615,616,618 o Y 25°35308
702,703 25 155 02 ' ' ' ' N

38



CARBURETOR
{Cont’d)

Note: For additional Carburetor componeants,

see pages 33,36,37.

index Description Part index Description Part
Number Variatlon Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
Refer to Section 3 of Carburetior Reference Manul 100 Kit, adjustable jet carburetor
TP-2377-C, located In the Miscelaneous Special Ser- (Inctudes 4,102,103, Carburstor assembly
vice Parts Information Section of your Master Manu- 41 053 34*%)
al, for break down of the followlng carburetor assem- 230,23% 41 853 06
blies: 101 Gasket, air cleaner
100 Carburetor assembly 33,03,97,96,108,126,133,192,214,
93,97,986,108,126,133,614,615,620, 228,230,231,604,614,615,620,700,
700,701,702,703 701,702,703 41 041 11
Before serial no. 1808300012 use: 102 Buszhing, linkage
Adjustable jet assembly C-231738 33,93,97,98,108,126,133,192,214,
After serial no. 1808300002 use: 208,330,231,604,614,615,620,700,
Kit, fixed Jot carburetor 701,702,703 a5 158 08
{Includes 4,102,103 Carburetor assembly 103 Bushing, linkage
41 053 21°) 41 853 01 93,97,98,108,126,133,614,615,620,
- oruse =~ 700,701,702,703 25 158 09
Kit, adjustable jet carburetor NOT ILLUSTRATED
(includes 4,108,107 Carburetor assembly Terminal
41 053.34%) 41853 08 187,193,194,300,301 25 452 03
100 Carburetor assembly Terminal
214,228 187,198,194,300,5071 25 452 07
Before serial no. 1813100012 use: Lead, black (5"-18 gauge)
Adjustable et assembly 41 053 01 187,193,194, 300,301 41 518 18

After serial no. 1813100002 use:

Kit, flxed jot carburetor

{Includes 4,102,103,Carburetor assembly

41 053 23*) 41 853 03
- or use -

Kit, adjustable jet carburetor

{Includes 4,106,107, Carburator assembly

41 083 30*%) 41 853 08
100 Carburetor assembly
33
Before serlal no. 1915100012 use:
Adjustable jet assembly 41 083 13

After gerlal no. 1815100002 use:

¥it, adjusiable jet carburetor

{Includes 4,106,107, Carburetor assembly

41 053 32%) 41 853 11

*MNote:

Kit, carburstor repair

(includes 12,14,17, needie & seal)
33,03,06,57,98,98,100,102,103,104,
108,122,123,126,129,133,139,145,
146,152,156,158,162,163,166,170,
171,172,173,177,175,181,186, 187,
180,190,192,193,184,195,214,228,
230,231,300,301,601,602,603,605,
606,607,608,609,611,614,615,616,
617,618,618,620,700,701,702,703 25 767 01

Carburetors are for information only,
not available separately,

38



K181

Group 6
CLUTCH

Index Description

Index Description . Part
Number Varlatlon Number Number Number Variation Number “ Number
1 Lever, shifting 8 Ring, retalning -
2 A-234025 (Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
2 Shaft, voke 2 X-268-18
2 274117 9 Key, square 1/4x1"”
3 Cover, grease 2 K-286-2
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Ca.) 10  Shaft, power
2 234024 (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co,}
4 Heousing, cluich 2 275408
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
i1 Yoke, cluteh
2 234022 2 A-234027
[ Nameplate, housing | ~
{Discontinued not available at Konhler Co.) 2 "in, roll (2)
(DIscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
2 234023
g Bearing, ball 2 H~280-9
2 234080 13 Cluteh assembly
7 Ring, retalning {includes 14-38)
2 230305 {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)

2 A-275412

40



CLUTCH

181 {Cont’d)
index Description Part index Description Part
Number Varlation Number Pumber Mumber Varlaton Number Mumber

14

18

16

17

8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

25

27

28

Spring, return {3)
2 234088

Lock, adjusting
(Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

2 234060
Washer, split 1.T. 1/4”

2 K221
Screw, fillister hd. 1/4-20:3/8"

2 H-B2-22

Screw, hex. hd. 5/16-18x1/2"

-(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

2. 234114
MNut, eldstic stop 3/8” {(2)

AR ¥~101-5
Washer, split 5/16”

2. X211
Lock, screw (2) T

2 : 234057

Screw, hex, hd. 3/8-24x2-1/2" (2)
{Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}

1 X-7-29
Pin, lever (3)

2 234047
Roller (3)

2 234048
Pin, link - leng (3)

2 234051

Cotter pin 1/16x3/8" ()
(Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)

2 X-36-4
Pin, link - short (3)

2 234052
Link, connecting (&)

2 234050

29

30

3t

32

33

34

a8

36

a7

38

Lever, pressure plate (6)
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}

2 224063
Bearing, pilot
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

2 212135
Flate, pressure
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}

2 234088
Serew, hex. hd, §/M16-24%1-3/4" (2)
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

2 X-5-39

Fitting,. alemite

{Digcontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
S 234067
Bearing, release

.. (Disconitinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

2 L A-234065
Sleeve, roléase
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}

2 234085
MNut, elastlc stop §/16" (2)
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

2 H-101-4
Member, driven
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}

2 A-234061
Ring, adjusting
(Discontinued not avaliable at Kohler Co.)

2 234068

41



K181

Group 7
CRANKCASE

Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
1 Cylinder Block 13 Plate, bearing
{Service with a SHORT BLOCK or 87,99,104,105,108,118,123,152,1586,
MINIBLOCK. Refer to K181 Selection 165,167,168,170,187,191,213 231737
Guide TP-2046-D.}) 13 Plate, bearing
2 Plug, cup 114,135,164,182,185 231654
234 K-702-1 13 Plate, bearing
3 Shait, governor 233 41 156G 03
ALL 230125-8 i3 Plate, bearing
4 Seal, rear oil (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
ALL X-583-2 101,111,129 A-231899
5 Bearing, ball {2) 13 Plate, bearing
ALL 231625 147,150,151,180,181,197,204,211,
& Plug, expansion 216,219,222,224,228,229,234 230,
ALL H-230-11 241,262,998 41 166 02
7 Guide, valve (2) 13 Piate, bearing
ALL 230007-8 215,218,221,223,261 41 156 03
8 Insert, exhast seat 14 Washer, plain 1/27 (2)
AlLL 230170 99,234 243321
2] Insert, intake seat i4 Washer, plain (2)
123,187,228,229,233,234,239,261, 167,168,170 41 468 0t
262,998 2302865 15 Seal, front oll
10 Bearling ALL H-683-1
ALL 234866 18 Screw, sems hex. cap 1/4-20%3/4" {4)
11 Plug, plpe 211,215,216,218,219,221,222,223,
219,221,228,229,233,241,998 H-75-3 224,229,235,234,239,261,262 H-176-1
it Plug, plpe (2) 17 Plate, bearing
239 K-75-3 {Dlsconilnued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
12 Gasket, bearing plate ship {A.R.) 232 2311562
108,114,151,185,181,218 230112 18 Brace, bearing plate
i2 Qasket, bearing plate shim {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
ALL (except 108,114,151,185,191, 232 230824
216) 230071

42




K181

Group &
CRANKSHAFT
Index Degcription Part Index Deseription Part
Number Varlation Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
1 Crankshaft 1 Crankshaft
(1" dia. » 1-17/32") (3/4" dla, x 3-3/16" - tappped)
72 231808 106 234817
1 Crankshaft 1 Crankshaft
{1" dia % 3-1/4" - tapped) {1" dia x 2-19/32" - threaded)
60,73,98 231767 107 232016
1 Crankshaft 1 Crankshatt
(17 dia x 2-5/32" - threaded) (34" dia x 3-1/2")
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 122 41 014 02
75 1231764
. 1 Crankshaft
i Cr:ankshaft {1 dla x 3-29/32" - tapped)
(17 dia. x 1-27/64") 121.124 41 014 04
78 231805 ’
1 Crankshaft 1 Crankshatft )
{1-3/32 x 1-15/16" — Gear Reduction) (1" dia. x 2-1/27)
79 231806 125 47 014 05
1 Crankshaft 1 Crankshaft {Generator Set)
(1" dia. x 3-15/32" - Pump} (31/32" dia x 3-15/227)
a0 231807 126 41 014 08

Crankshaft (Generator Set)
(1" dla, % 1-9/32" - tapered)
91 232588

43



K181

Group 9
CYLINDER HEAD

Index Deseription Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Variation Number Number

1 Kit, hi-temp. cutout switch 7 Screw, hex. hd. 5/16-18x1-1/2" (4)

{Includaes 2) ' 5,28,41,46,54,59,80 41 086 02
65,75 47 703 01 7 Screw, hex, hd, 5/16-18x1-1/2" (5)

2 Washer, hi-temp. cutout switch 1,31,48,55,61,65,75,78,7¢ . 4108602
85,75 47 468 07 7 Screw,.hex. hd, 5/16-18x1-1/2" (6).

3 Strap, lftlng 15,22,42,45,66,68,69,70 41 086 02
69 47 445 02 7 Screw, hex, hd. 5/16-18x1-1/2"-(7)

4 Strap, lifting 34,76 : 41 086 02
1,5,10,15,42,45,47,51,52,54,55,57, 7 Screw, hex. hd. 5/16 18x1-5!8” ;
59,61,62,63,65,66,70,73,78,79,80 232867 1,5,15,42,45,51,52, 54 55,59,60, 6? _—

5 Strap, liiting 85,70,78, BD > 230892
68,75 47 126 08 7 ‘Screw, hex, hd, 5/16- 18x1-—5/8" (2)

8 Washer, plain 5/16” (7) 57 230992
1,15,34,42,45,46,47,52,54,55,57,59, 7 Screw, hex, hd, 5/16-18x1-6/8" (3)
61.62,83,65,66,69,70,76,78,79,80 220524 73 230992

8 Washer, plain 5/16" (9) 7 Serew, hex. hd. 5/18-18x2-1/4" (2)
5,31.,48,51 220534 {Discontlnued not avaltable at Kohler Co.)

8 Washer, plain 5/16” (6) 10 230878
i0 220534 7 Screw, hex. mach. hd. §/16-18x2" (2)

8 Washer, plain 5/16" (8) 10 25 086 07
22,68,75 220534 7 Screw, hex. mach. hd. 5/16-18x2"

] Washer, plain §/16” {10} 65,75,78 25 0as o7
28,41,73 220524 7 Screw, hex. hd. B/16-18x1-3/4"

6 Washer, plain 5/16" (11) (Blscontinued not available at Kohler Co.)

39 220534 55,73 230406

8 Washer, plaln 5/8" (2) 7 Screw, hex. cap 1/4-20u8/8" (2)

75 H~25-53 1,16,22,28,31,34,39,41,42,45,48,

7 Screw, hext. hd. 5/16-18%1-1/2" (6) 47,48,51,52,54,55,57,59,61,62,63,

83 41 086 02 66,68,69,70,75,76,79,80 H-132-8

7 Screw, hex. hd., 5-18-18x1-1/2" (2) 7 Screw, hex. cap 1/4-20%5/8"

67,62 41 Qag 62 1,15,22,28,31,34,39,41,42,45,46,

7 Serew, hex. hd. 5/16-18x1-1/2" (3) 47,48,51,52,54,55,57,59,61,62,63,

38,47.51,52 41 086 02 66,68,89,70,76,72,860 K-132-5

44



CYLINDER HEAD

K181 (Cont’d)
index Description Part Index Description Part
Mumiber Varlation Number Number Mumber Variatlon Number Number
8 MNui, hex. 5/16"-18 (2) 11 Spacer (3)
59,75 K-82-2 51,52,57,62 234847
& MNut, hex. 5/16"-18 (3} 11 Spacet
52 R-82-2 61,66,68,69,75 234847
2] MNut, hex. §/167-18 (4) 11 Spacer ()
60 X-82-2 63 234847
8 Washer, lock 11/16" 12 Head, cvlinder
78 N R-21-1 65,78 41 015 06
10 Stud, 2-5/8” (2) 12 Head, cylinder
5,59 H-352-35
73 41015 M
0 Stud, 2-1/2"
12 Head, cviinder
22,69 220304
" 75 41 015 06
i0  Stud, 2-1/2" (3)
28 41 220204 13 Gasket, head
10 Stud, 2—_5}'8" (3) 1,5,1__5,22.28,31.34,39,41.42.45.46,
52,67,73 K-362-25 47.,48,51,52,54,55,57,59,61,62,63,
10 Stud, 2-5/8” 65,66,68,69,70,73,75,76,78,79,80 41 041 10
66 H-352-358 14 Kit, eyiinder head*
10  Stud, 3" (4) {Includes 7 [X-132-51.8 [X-82-2],
39,51 232810 10 [52 072 15])
0 Stud, 2-7/16" {3) 1,5,15,22,28,31,34,38,41,42,45,
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 48,47,48,51,52,54,565,567,59,61,
46 - o 231807 62,63,66,68,69,70,76,79,80 41 785 25
10 Stud, 2-7/16" (2) i5 Gasket, head - brass
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 10 230452
48 231907 16  Head, cylinder
10 Stud, 3" (2) {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
31 .54,"7’9,80 232810 10 230451
10 S*Uf'sg : 1 16  Head, cylinder
10 Sts d‘ 2‘ 5518" 5 232810 {Uses 230563 hellows type thermostat)
ud, 2= 6) (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
82 K-352-35
» 10 230481
10 Stud, 3" (8}
63 232810 16 Head, cvilnder
10 Stud, 2-5/8” (4) (Uses 41 453 01 wax type thermostat)}
47 X-352-35 10 41 015 05
10 Stud 5/16-18x2" (2)
1,15,22,28,31,34,39,41,42,45,48, *Note: Cvlinder heads with manual compres-
47,48,51,52,54,55,57,59,61,62,63, slon release cvlinder heads are NOT
66,68,69,70,76,79,80 52 072 15 available at Kohler Co. If compression
11 Spacer (2} release i desired, order camshaft kit
47,54,59,79,80 234847 A-230155-8)

Correcied 6/82

£5



K181

Group 10
DIPSTICK

——
~——

STANDARD SHOULDER

FYPE DIPSTICK

DIPSTICK AND OIL FiLL TUBE DETAILS

O DRAIN

. FUBE

I

FLANGETYPE | | LEHGTH

DIPSTICK ; ]
|

{ORDER A-231271
WHEN REQUIRED)

STRAIGHT TYPE OIL FILe T8E

CURVED TUBE
(FLANGE MOUNTING)

[

|

t BLADE: LENGTH -]
i Ak B
1

]

[3

B}A_YONET TYPE DIRSTICK

index Description ‘Part Indeéx  Description " Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
1 Dipstick 12” biade 3 Dipstick 3" blade
4,28 A-231496 26 237552
1 Dipstick 11-5/8" blade 3 Dipstick 3-3/8” blade
8,18,24 A-231725 27 238038
1 Dipstick 14-7/16" blade 3  Dipstick 3” blade
{Dlscontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 33 41 272 02
13 239708 3 Dipstick 14-13/22" blade
" 34 41 038 02
1 Dipstick 16-31/32" blade 4 Dipstick 6-8/16” blade
17 A~-232805 1 220002
1 Dipstick 17-9/32" blade P Dipstick 2-9/64" blade
22,29,32,801 234384 5 A-231271
2 Dipstick 8-11/32" blade 5 Tube, oil fill 11-13/18"
2,800 A~-231485 (Discentinued rot available at Kohler Co.)
2 Dipstick 7-5/16" blads 20 41 123 02
i2 232657 5 Tube, oll fill 10-13/15"
2 Dipstick 7-5/8" blade 22,32,801 234385
16 A-232857

46




DIPSTICK

K181 {Coni’d)
Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Varlation Number Mumber Mumber Variation Number MNumber
(5] FTube, oli flll 4~1/2" g Tube, off fill 10-8/16"
24 41 123 ¥ 17 41 128 i2
7 Tube, oll flil 4-8/16” g Tube, oil fili 2-18/32"
8,18 231726 26,27 47 123 08
8 Tube, oll §ill 7-3/4" 10 Tube, oil fill 5-9/16"
(Discontinuad not avallable at Kehler Co.) 4,16,28 41 123 11
8  Tube, oll fill 5-3/16" . Pl:f e 1/27 252656
{Dlscontinued not available at Kohler Co.} 19, PiP
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
14 232792
8 Tube, ol fill 7-9/32" 7,800 X-75-5
noen e - 12 Plug, pipe 1/2"
34 _ 41123 03 a3 X-75-3
9 Tube, oll fill*1-7/8"
2,33,800: w 45 123 01

47



Group 11
ELECTEIC

T

&

Mote: For additional Blecivic Siart componanis,
see pages 51-86,

S
[




ELECTRIC START

K181 {Cont’d)
index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Varlatlon Number Mumber Number Varlation Number Mumber
1 Bracket, starter ~ upper 17 starter, generator assembly
86,92,95,105,205 231861 {Includes 25-35,37-53,55-60)
2 Bracket, starter - upper {Discontinuad not avallable at Kohler Co.)
74,96,101,108,202,204 230815 86,96,104,109 B-275703
2 Bracket, starter — upper i7 Starier, generator assembly
85,94,103,104,120,201,203 231829 {Includes 25-35,37-39,41-53,55-60)
3 Bracket, starter adjusting {Replaced by 41 755 11)
85, 94, 103 104 109,120,201,203 231828 o5 5232502
3 Bracket, starter adjusting 17  Starter, generator assembly
' ge,98,202,204 - 230214 {Includes 25-35,37-39, 41-53,55-60)
3 Bracket, starter adjusting (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
o (Dlscoratinued not avallable a’e Kohtsr Co ) - 89,92,94,101,103,105,110,120,201,
B 1+] R 231442 202, 203 204 205 B-275847
4 :Support belt ad]usting - 18 Shim..010:(A:R.)..
“{Digcentinued not availabie at Kohlsr Co. ) . 89, 92 .95,96,101, 103 104,105,120,
89: po - 231807 201,202,208,204;,205 . 236397
§ Spacer, 3/4" " . ' 18 . Shim .020 (A.R.)
- (Dlscortitinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
89 ) K-400-29 LA09 231150
§  Spacer,29/32 18.. Shim .005 (A.R.)
131 X-400-85 (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
4] Bracket, starter adjusting 100 - 231149
, 124,131 L 19 Pulley, drive
Screw,.. hex. hd, 5/16-18%1-3/4 85,06,89,92,94,95,96,101,103,105,
(DIBSQCOnﬂnued not available at Kohler CO.;30406 109'110‘120'201 .2021203r204-205 234278
. " 20 Pulley, drive
7 Serew, hex. hd. 5”6 18x2 {Discontinuad not avaliable at Kohtar Co.}
89 25 086 07 104 231143
7 Screw, hex. hd. 3/8-16x17 (2) :
105 270677 2t Belt
" 86,92,94,95,96,103,105,110,120,
7 Serew, hox. hd. 5/16-18x1-1/4 201,202,203,204,205 231605
120 220257 21 Bolt -
7 Sc;r;w, hex. hd. 3/8-16x1-3/4 »70 89,101 231446
' : 2 21 Belt
8 Bracket, starter - lower e :
{Dlscontinued not available at Kohler Co.) (Discentinued rot avallable at Kohler Co.)
124 231341 104 270415
8 Bracket, starter - lower 22 Bracket, belt guard
131 238017 (Discontlnued not available at Kohler Co.)
- e 95,205 232731
9 Bracket, starter - lower
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} 23 Guard, beit
86,92,95,105,205 232500 (Dés:zggnued not avallable at Kohler Co. )231962
10 Bracket, starter - lower
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 23 Guard, belt
85,94,'}33,104,120,201 ,203 234306 (D;s:scontinued not avallablie at Kohler 00.232673
11 Bracket, starter - lower
{Discontinued not available at Kohter Co.) 23 Guard, belt
89 239566 {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
12  Bracket, starter - lower 96,204 231835
{Discontinued not avallable at Kokler Co.) 23 Guard, belt
109,110 231385-8 (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
i3 Bracket; starter - lower 110 232706
(Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 23 Guard, belt
96,101,202,204 234300 {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
14 Bolt, thru 205 221858
109,110 X~130-3 24  Guard, belt
18 Pulley, rear driven (Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
124,131 231581 g5 231440
18 Key, sguare 25 Washer, split - terminal stud (4)
124,131 242168 86,69,92,94,95,86,101,103,104,105,
109,110,120,201,202,203,204,205 272320

48



ELECTRIC START

(Cont'd) K181
index Description Part Index  Description Part
Number Varlatlon Number MNumber Number Variatlon Nurnbsr Number

26 Wagher, flat - terminal (2) 42 Washer, Insulated - terminai
86,89,92,94,96,101,103, 104,105, 86,89,92,94,95,86,101,103,104, 105,
109,110,120,201, 202,203, 204,205 K-26-863 109,110,120,201,202, 203 204,205 275988

27  Sprlng, brush (2) 48 Holder, ground brush
88.89,92,94,9_5.96,101,703,104,105, 86,89,92,94,95,96, 101,1_03,104,1(}5,
109,110,120,201,202,208,204,205 285652 109,110,120,201,202,203,204,205 231306

28 Arm, brush (2) 44  coll, fleld R.H. '
86,69,92,94,95,96,101,103,104,105, {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co. )
108,110,120, 201,202, 203 204,205 272325 86,89,982,94,95,96, 101 103,104,105,

29 Stud, terminal "A” 109,110,120,201,202,203,204,205 275739

{Discontinued hot avallable at Kohler Co. ) 45 Insulator, fleld coll
86,89,92,94,96, 101,103, 104,105, 86,89,92,94,96,101,103,104,105,

%0 EJ:&;;O ;f;’uiz::e:ﬁiﬁé‘}“ﬂi‘? 275972 109,110,120,201,202,203,204,205 231794
86,89,92,94,95,96,101, 103,104,105 4 Insuiator, fiald coll (2) 231704
109,110,120,20%;202,203,204,205 232861 46 Sho'e pole - plain (2)

31 Screw, brush lead (2) :
85,95,96,104,109 X-49-1 86,89,92,94,95,96,101,103,104,105,

31 Serew, brush lead:(2) . < 109;11_0-,; 2()f,f201 ,202,203,204,205 275969

ey, woodru
(Dggfggt"?gfiggt avalable at Kehiar ) roas 86,89,92,94,95,96,101,103,104, 105,
31 Scraw, brush lead 109,110,120,201,202,203,204,205 H-43-3
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 48 Screw, bearing retainer (3)
89,92,94,101,103,105,110,120,201, 86,89,92,94,95,96,101,103,104, 105,
202,203,204,205. - X-49-25 109,110;120,201,202,203,204,205 275981
a1 Secrew, brush lead 48 Plate; rétalner D.E. . -
89,92,94,101,103,105,110,120,20%, {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
202,203,204,205.. X-49-1 86,89,92,94;95,96,101,103,104, 105,

3z Washer,. split - brush lead (2) 10¢,110,120,201,202,208,204,205 275976
86,89,92,084,985,96,101,103, 104,105, 50 Gasket, bsaring retalner
109,110,120,201,202, 203,204,205 K-18-1 86,89,92,94,95,96,101,103, 104,105,

33 Brush (2) 109,110.120;201;202.203,204;2@5 231312
B6,89,92,94,05, 96 10‘! 103 104 105, 51 © Bearing, D.E.
109,110,120,201,202,203,204,205 275741 86,69,02,24,95,96,101,103,104, 105,

34 Helder, insulated brush 108,110,120,201, 202 203 204 205 270311
86,89,92,94,95, 96,101,103,104,105, 52 Frame, D, =
109,110, 120 201 202 203, 204 205 231307 86,89,92,94,96,101,103; 104:105,

35 Screw, pole shoe (2) 109,110,120,201, 202 203 204 205 ‘ 275924
86,89,92, 94,95, 96,101,103, 104 105 53 Collar; space D E
109,110,120,201,202,203,204, 205 . 275984 (Dlssontinued not avallable at Kchler Co )

36 Stud, terminal A"

{Dlsconftlnued not avallabie at KONBF CD ) o 109 110" 120 201 202" .03 204'205 275871
a7 Fern o C.E 232862 54 Washer, split - shaft ]
86,89,92,94,95,96,101,103,104,105, 55 fo GanbE X-26-10
s Pi;[’gél:?ej:?c‘}:;f”’202’203'204’205 230812 86,89,92,94,95,96,101,108,104, 105,
8é,89,92,94,95.95,101,103,104,105, s legdno ;!i{)) éOT ,202,203, 204 205 271267
n owe .
s B;’g?}':r(‘)ﬂé())iﬂ?,202,203,204.205 275993 86,89.92,94.95,96.101‘193.?04,105,
{Discontinued not avaliable at Kokler Co.) 109,110,120,201,202, 203,204,205 275934
86,89,92,94,95,96,101,108, 104,108, 57 Coll, fleld L.H.
109,110,120,201,202,203,204,205 231314 86,89,92,94,95,96, 101,103,104, 105,

40 Regulator 109,110,120,201,202,203,204,205 275740
86,95,96,104,109 27657646 88 CH@, terminal to brush

40 Regulator 86,89,92,94,96,101,103,104, 105,

(Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 109,110,720,201,202,203,204,205 275987
§2,101,105,201,202,208,204,2086 270852 88  Clip, terminal to brush
41 Stud, terminal "F» 95 275603
{Dlecontinued- not avallable at Kohler Co.) 88  Beatlng, bali C.E.

86,89,92,94,96,101,102,104, 105,

109,110,120,201,202,203,204,205 232862

86,89,92,94,96,86,101,103,104, 105,

108,110,120,201,202,203,204,205 230813

50




ELECTRIC START

K181 {Cont’d)
Index Description Part Incdex Description Part
Number Variatlon Number Number pMumber Variation Nummber Mumber
et} Armature
86,89,92,84,95,96,101,703,104,105,
108,110,120,201,202,203,204,205 A-ZTET38

63

Note: For additional Electric Start components,

ELECTRIC START
{(Cont’d)

see pages 48,52-55,

index - Description

Index Description Part Part
Number Varlation Number Number Number Variation Number Number
§1  Starter assembly (United Technologies 87  Kit, hardware (3)
number AMBAC SME12A12) : {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
{includes 62-72) 121,122,128,129,130,132 237761
{Before serlal no. E-2005024 replace 68  Armature
Individual components with starter 121,122,128,129,130,132 238571
assembly breakdown A-232981,for 69 Washer, spacar 005
complete starter replacement use {Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
41 098 03} 121,122,128,129,130,132 236570
121,122,128,129,130,132 A-232981-8* 70 Washer, spacer .010 (A.R.)
62 Plate, D.E. (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
121,122,128,129,130,132 234861 121,122,128,128,130,132 235568
63 Bolt, thru (2) 71 Drive assembiy
121,122,128,129,130,132 236577 (includes 72}
84 Washer, thru bolt (2) 121,122,128,129,130,132 236565
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 72 Spring, drive
121,122,128,128,130,132 237761 {Digcontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
66 Cap, commutator ond 121,122,128,129,180,132 237121
121,122,128,128,130,132 236628
66 Brush and spring
121,122,128,129,130,132 2385676

spote: Feference the United Technologles part

number, located on the starter, when
ordering replacement parts. For addi-
tional information, see Parts Bulletin 119.

81



ELECTRIC START

{Cont’d)

K181

Note: For additional Electrle Start components,

see pages 48,51,53-55.

index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Varlation Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
73 Washer, pl'ain 13/32” 1.D. {2) 85 Bracket, support C.E.
128,137 K-25-28 {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
73 Washer, plain 25/64” 1.D. (2) 121,122,128,129,130,132 237365
138 270889 86 Bracket and cap D.E.
74  Bracket, switch mounting (Includes 87)
128,137,138 41126 08 {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co. )
75 Washer, plain 17/64” 1.D. (2) “121,122,128,129,130,132 237360
128,137,138 H-25-63 e
76 Switch, relay 87 Bearing, cap D.E.
128,137, 138,500 25 009 05 121,122,128,129,130,132 41 030 01
77 Washer, lock 1/4” (2) 88 Belt, thru (2) :
128,137,138 X-20-1 121,122,128;129,130,132 237758
78 Screw, H.C. 1/4-20x1/2" (2) 89 Armature. ;..o -
128,137,138 HK-5-13 121,122,128,129,130,132 47 170 01
79 Washer, Internal tooth 3/16” (2) - 80 ...Wagher, armature thrust .
137,138 H-22-9 i21,122,128,129,130,132 47 488 02
80 Mipple 91 Kit, drive
128 41 135 01 {includes 92)
81 Washer, Internal tooth 5/16” (2) 121,122,128,129,130,132 41 755 15
137,138 H-22-5 82  Kit, drive parts
82 Screw, H.C. 3/8-16x1" (2) 121,122,128,129,130,132 47 755 13
122,128,129,137,138,139,500 X-7-1 93 Kit, commutator cap assembly
a3 Washer, lock 3/8” (2) (Includes 94)
122,128,129,137,138, 139,500 X-22-1 121,122,128,128,130, 132 a8 227 04
84 Starter assembly {(United Technologles a4 Kit, brush & spring
number AMBAC SMH12A1) !
(includes 85-94) (Replaced by 52 755 15)
121,122,128,129,130,132 48 785 15

{After serlal no, E~-2005023, but before
serial no. 33712183, replace individual
components whi starter assembly
breakdown B-234193, for complete
starter replacement use 41 088 03)

121,122,128,129,130,132 B-234193%

*MNote: Reference the United Technologies part
number, located on the starter, when
crdering replacement paris. For addi~
tlonal informatien, see Paris Bullstin 119.

52



ELECTRIC START

K181 {Cont’d)

— 102
Note: For additional Electric Start components,
see pages 48,51,52,54,55,
Index Description ' Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
95  Starter assembly (United Technoiogtes 99  Kit, drive
number AMBAC 05296-29-MQ020SM} {Includes 100)
{Includes 96-103) - . 121,122,128,130,132,133,138,139,
{After serial no. 3371012 but before 500 &1 755 15
serlal no. 14125295, replace individual 160 Kit, drive parts
componenis with starter assembly 121,122,128,130,132, 138,138,139,
breakdown 41 098 01, .for completer 500 47 755 12
starter replacement, use 41 098 03} 101 Bolt, thru (2)
121,122,128,130,132,133,138,139 41 088 01* 12’1 122 128,130,132, 133,138,139
25 Starter assembly {United Technologles ' ' ' i ! ! ! '
number AMBAC 05996-29-M030SM) 500 237649
{Inc[udes 96-103) 102 Cap, commutator end assembly
{Before serial.no. 14125295, replace (Includes 103)
Individual components with starter 121,122,128,130,132,133,138,139,
assembly breakdown 41 098 01,after 500 48 227 04
serial no. 14125284 and for complete 103 Kit, brush and spring
starter replacement, use 41 098 03) {Replacad by 52 7565 15)
500 41 098 01* 121,122,128,130,132,133,138,138,
26 Armature 500 48 758 15
121,122,128,130,132,133,138,138,
500 47 170 01
7 Ci‘;] 22;%3;;?30,132.133,138,139. *Note: Reference the United Technologies part
500 227650 number, located on the starter, when
08 Washer, armature thrust ordering replacement parts. For addi-

121,122,128,130,132,133,138,138,
500 47 4868 02

tional informatlon, see Parts Bulletin 119.

83



ELECTRIC START

(Cont’d) Kis1

MNote: For additional E!ectrlc Start ‘components,
see pages 48,51:53,5

index Description Part
Number Varlation Number _ Number

Index Description Part
Number Varlation Number Number

104 Starter assembly (United Technologles
number AMBAC 43727-24-M0305M)
(Includes 105~113)

140 41 088 03+
105 Washer, lock 3/8% (2)

140 K221
106 Screw, H.C. 3/8-16x1 {2)

140 H=7-1
107 Armature

140 a7 170 01
108 Cap, drive end

140 237650
102 Belt, thru wiwasher {2)

140 237649
116 Kit, drive parts

140 47 755 13

111 Kit, drive’
{inciudes 110) N
140 S 41 755 15
112 Cap, commutator end
(Includes 113)
140 : ' 48 227 04
113 KR, brush’ ' SR
(Rep!aced by 52 755 15}
140 S T '48 75615

*Note: Refarance the Unlted Teohnofogies part
number, located on the starter, when
ordering replacemant parls. ‘For addi-
tional Information, see Paris Bullaetin 119.

84




fi181

ELECTRIC START
{Cont’d)

Note: For addiiional Electric Start components,

see pages 48,51-54.

index Description Part Index Desctiption Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Varlatlon Number Number
114 Starter assembly (Un!ted Technologies 122 Pinlon, drive
numbeér AMBAC 08680-27-MO20SM) 136,136,137 41 171 02
{Incudes 115-127) 123  Spring, antl-drift
{Dlecontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 135,136,137 41 089 01
135,136,137 41 098 02+ 124 Pinion, stop
115 Cap, commutator end assembly 135,136,137 41 241 01
135,136,137 41 227 02 125 NMut, stop
116  Spring, brush {2) 135,136,137 41 755 13
135,136,137 41 08% 02 126 Washer {4)
117 QGasket . {Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
135,136,137 41 056.02 135,136,137 D-2883
118 Disc, thrust .' 127 Bolt, thru {2)
135,136,137 41273 01 135,136,137 41085 01
119  Armature
135,136,137 41170 01 “Nota: Reference the United Technologies part
120 Washer number, located on the starter, when
135,136,137 236569 ordering replacement parts. For addi-
121 Cap, drive end tlonal information, see Parts Bulletin 118.
135,136,137 41 227 01

55



Ki81

Group 12
EXHAUST

o~ 2& 4

18
2% 26
Index Description Part Indax Description o Part
Number Varlation Number Number Number Varlation Number : -Number
i Muffler 4 Mufifler LRI
1,505 230843 5,6,28,42,50,51,88,500,503, 504,507,
1 Muffler 5§11,513,514,515,516,517,518,519, -
2 230946 520,521,522,523,524526,538,702,
1 Muffler 705,706 230410
7 230948 5 Stud 5/16-18:2" (2)
1 Mufiler 1,2,3,6,10,11,15,18,51,501,502, 503,
; M‘:’?ﬂer 232671 504,505,506,507,509,510,512,513,
50.80.508,531 41 068 08 515,516,517,518,523,528,530,531,
] Muffler 532 41 072 18
703 41 088 08 [ Stud 5/16-18:2"
1 Mufflar 7,46,66 41 072 18
&1 41 065 03 5 Stud 5/15-18x2-1/2"
" Mutiler 65,75,538 220304
82,81 41 068 02 [ Stud 5/i6-18:2-1/8"
2 Muffler 7,46 230210
70,525,700,704 41 088 05 5 Biud 5/16-18x1-1/4" (2)
3 Muiiler 77.533 41 072 19
512 230521 8 Serew, hex. hd. 5/18-18:11-1/27 {2)
59,61,62,80,81,531 41 0868 02

56



EXHAUST

K181 {Cont’d)
Index Description Part index Description Part
Mumber Varlatlon Number Number Number Variation Number Bumber
& Screw, hex. hd. 5/16-18x2-1/4" (2) 16 Elbow, gtreet 80°
{Discontinued not available at Kehter Co.)} 52,84,526,538 230600
71,76 230578 6 Eibow, stroet 45°
7 Manifold, water cooled {Discontinued not avallable at Kohier Co.}
(Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 7t H-2T74-8
7t 49 164 01 17 Elbow, exhaust 25°
8 Etlbow, exhaust 50,519,525,700,704 2358184
10,11,503,504 230953 18 Elbow, exhaust 90°
a Elbow, exhaust 56,72,83 236682
65,75,502,506,507,518,538 41 028 02 19 Elbow, 90°
9 Gashket 42,79,88,509 231820
1,2,3,6,7,10,11,18,46,51,503,504, 20 Nipple
50_5',_512,513.514,515,527,52@,529. 5,524,705 41 136 04
530. ' 231080 20 Nipple
9 Gasket (2) {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
(Replaced by 41 041 01) 6,29,52,521,522 X-218-24
330 230122 20 Mipple
9 Gasket o _ 51,501,513,517,538 41 136 02
59,61,62,65,66,71 ,¥5,76,501,502, 20 Nipple
506,507,509,510,515,517,518,523, 500,515,518 X-218-23
531,532;534,535,537,538,701,703 41 041 01 20 Nipple
] {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
41 041 01 523 X~218-3
10 21 Nug, lock #
{Includes X-6-1,X-21-1} 29,42,50,52,56,72,83,84,520,521 AC-1536
3,6,18,51,512,513,515 238068 21 Nut, lock #1 (2)
11 Scraw, H.C. 5/16-18x1/2’ 79,88,525,700,704 AC-1536
3,6,18,51,512,513,618 H-B-1 21 Nut, lock #1 (3)
12 Washer, lock 5/16” 538 AC-1536
3,6,18,51,512,513,618 H-21-1 22 Bracket, mounting
13 Elbow, exhaust 510 238062
66,501,508,516,517,523,535 41 029 01 23 Brace, manifold
i4 Elbow, exhaust (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co,)
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohter Co.) 71,76 231197
810 237789 24 Adapter, muffler
15 Nipple, pipe {Discentinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
{Discontinued not avallable at iKohler Co.) 528 234305
71 K-227-1 25 Clamp, hose (2)
15 Nipple, pipe 71,76 H-426-3
a2 41 136 03 26 Hose 5/8x8-1/2"
16 Elbow, street 45° {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
28,521 231441 71,76 X~-5671-2

857



K181

Group 13
FLYWHEEL /1

Index Description Part index = Description Part
MNumber Variation Number Number Number Variation Number Number
1 Flywheel 1 Flywheel _ »
47 231769 128,129,191 41 025 11
1 Flywheel 1 Flywheel
60,79,84,100 231770 133 41 025 05
1 Flywheel 1 Flywheel
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 135,147 41 025 02
62,92 231768 1 Flywheel
1 Fivwheel (Digcontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
63,120,139 231772 136 41026 03
i Flywheel 2 Shaft, front drive
69,156 234877 {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
1 Flywheel 63,119,142 231399
2 Shaft, front drive
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.} 120,125,132,160 230531
£6.97 A-232643 2 8haft, front drive
i Flywheel {Discontinued not available at Kehler Co.)
{Disoontinued not avaitable at Kohler Co.) 135 230588
103,107 A-232827 2 Shaft, front drive
i Fiywheel 143 41 144 01
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 3 Kev, square
118,119 234441 47,62,63,79,84,08,89,90,91,92,98,
1 Flywheel 97,103,104,109,118,120,125 231848
140 A-234527

58



FLYWIHEEL

K181 (Cont’d)
Index Description Part indey Description Fart
MNumber Varlation Nurnber Mumber Number Varlation Number Mumber
3 Koy, sduare 15 Cyilnder, grass screen
60,68,101,107,110,113,119,128,127, (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
128,129,131,132,133,134,135,136, 78 231880
139,141,142,143,146,147,149,150, 18 Screen, grass
1582,154,156,158,159,160,161,164, 63,119
172,191 H286-17 Before serial no. 661689 use: 231388
4 ey, woodruff #91 {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
{Dlscontinued not available at Kohler Co.} Aftar serlal no. 6618888 use: 231524
60 H-42-11 {Discontinuad not available at Kohler Co.)
4 Key, woodruff #2 20  Screen, grass
{Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
135 X-42-3 79 231991
4 Key, woodruff #5 20  Scroen, grass
135 H-43-3 126,131,154,159 234392
5 Sc‘r_a_w; hex. cap 1/4-20:x1” (3) 20 Screen, grass
160 K-132-4 {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.}
5 Screw, self tapping #8-32x1/4” (4} 142,160 234093
69,156 R-87-41 21 Screw, truss hd. 1/4-20x5/8" (4)
6 Screw, self tapping #8-32x1/4" (4} 131,152,160,161,172 47 086 08
146 X-67-46 22 Screen, grass
7 Pin 1/4x3/4” 47.,60,101,110,118,139,161
69,146,156 X-56-7 Before serfal no. 661889 use: 231142
8 Rotor (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} After serlal no. 6561888 use: 231523
147 235590 22 Secreen, grass
S Assembly, pulley and screen {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
{Includes 6,7,10,11) a4 231142
69,156 41 071 04 23 Flywheel
0 Assembly, cup 88.89 231538
{Includes 7) 23 Flyw,heal
11 S:r%;:&;fasss 41071 03 (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.}
. 90,91,104 A-232826
69,156 231819
12 Pulley, rope start 24 Pulley, rope start
135 230498 »s S;_S;:;.Q;;ZZ,;OS,128.134 47 093 06
12  Pulley, rope start !
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} 89,91,92,87,103,128,134 230098
136 230462 26 Retalner, screen
13 Washer, plain 1/32x1-1/4x1/8" 89,91,92,97,103,128,134 230363
128,129,131,134,150, 152,158, 160, 27 Rope, starting
161,164,169,172,191 X-25-15 ALL A-230098
14 Nut, flywheel 5/8"-18 28 Assembly, pulley and screen
47,60,62,63,69,79,84,88,89,90,92, (Includes 6,7.10,29)
98,97,10%,103,104,107,109,110,113, (Discontinued not avaliable at Kohler Co.)
118,119,120,125,127,128,129,131, 146 410711 01
132,138,134,135,139,140,141,142, 28  Screen, grass
143,146,147,149,150,152, 156,158, {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
160,161,164,172,191 25 100 02 146 41 162 04
14 Nut, flywheel 5/87-18 29 Screen
{Discontinued not avaliable at Kohler Co.) {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
186 230463 152 41 162 08
15 Pulley 29 Scereen, grass
47,60,63,79,101,109,110,118,119, 172 41 126 09
120,139,161, 231330 30 Flywheel
15 Puliey, elactric start {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
{Discontinued not avalalble at Kohler Co.} 101 A-234588
84 231141 30 Fiywheel
18 Spacer, screan (4) 110,113 A-234287
79 231283 30 Flywheel
17 Q" ring (4) (Discontinued not avallable at Kehler Co.)
79 271483 25 A-234281

59



FLYWHEEL

{(Cont’d) K181
Index Description Part Index Description Part
Mumber Variation Number Mumbsar Mumber Variation Number Mumber
30 Fiywheel K1t Flywheel
126,131,141,152,1861 41 025 17 150 41 025 32
30 Flywheel 3c Flywheel
146 41 025 15 134,158 41 025 13
30 Flywheel 30 Flywhee|
132,143,159,160,172 41 026 16 164 47 028 37
30 Flywheel 31 Washer, tension
(Plscontinued not avallable at Kohier Co.) 47,62,88,89,90,91,92,96,97,103,
149 41 025 14 118,127 230148
30 Flywheel 32 Washer, plain
154 41 025 31 172 X-25-52

60



K181

Groun 14
FUEL PUMP

Index Description

Index Description Part

Number Varlation Number Number Variation Number Number

1 Cover, pump pad (3 Gasket, fuel pump
1,300,306 240282 62,63,64,73,93 25 041 08

2 Screw, hex. cap sems 1/4-20:1/2" (2) 7 Bracket, fuel pump
1,66 K-132-6 66 41 126 10

3 Spacer, fusl pump 8 Pump, fuel - electric

(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} (Replaced by 41 393 45)
34 232515 66 41 393 28

4 Pump, fuel - vacuum g Washer, lock 174" {2)

{includes 11 [X~14-9], repair kit 231597} 66 K201
23,24,33,34,57,83 B-231390 10 Screw, hex. cap 1/4-20x3/8" (2)

5 Pump, fuel - hand lever {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
2,3,4,7,10,18,27,28,44,49,50,301, 66 K517
302,303,504,305,307,308 C-230361 " Serew, F.H.M. 1/4-20:5/8" (2}

6 Gasket, fuel pump pad 39,58,62,68,64,65,70,73,83,93 H-174-2
1,2,3,4,7,10,18,23,27,28,59,42,43, 11 Serew, R.H.M. 1/4-20%3/4"
49,50,82,54,55,56,58,59,61,62,63, 3,59 47 086 05
64,65,66,70,88,300,801,302,303, 11 Serew, F.HL.M 8-32x2/18"
304,305,306,307,308 25 041 05 {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.}

& Gasket, fuel pump pad (2) 23,24 130,32,33,34,39,42,43,52 54,
24,30,32,33,34,44,57 25 041 08 55,57,59,61,83 K49

61




FUEL PUMP

181 {Cont’d)
Index Description Part Index Description Fari
Number Variation Number Number Number Varlation Number MNumber
12 Washer, plain 1/4" (2) 28 Eibow 90° {A.R.)
58,62,63,64,65,70,73,93 H-25-63 2,3,4,7,18,23,27,28,30,32,33,34,
13 Pump, fuel 39,42,43,44,48,50,52,54,55,57,58,
{Includes 11 [X-14-9], 230875 repair kit} 59,61,63,64,65,66,70,73,83,93,301,
30,32,39,42,43,52,54,55,59,61 A-231796 303,304,305,307,308 25 155 02
13 Pump, fuel - plastic body 30 Connector
{Includes 6 [25 041 09],12,29 [25 155 021, {Use before serial no. 3000001)
29 [¥-381-11],31) 2.3,4,7,18,23,24,17,28,30,32,34,
62,63,64,73,93 41 559 02 39,42,43,44,49,50,52,55,57,307,
13 Pump, fuel - plastic body 308 231509
{Includes 6{25 041 05},12,29{25 155 02], 31 Connector
31} 24,28,50,61,62,63,70,73,93,308 X-380-1
58,65,70 41 559 01 32 Nipple
14 Assembly,. fuel filter {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.}
{Includes 5-17) 50,308 X-217-3
{Discontinuad not avallable at Kohler Co.) 33 Nipple
7,50,305,308 A-230528 2,7,18,25,27,30,32,42,52,54,55 K-217-6
15 Valve, needle 33  Nipple
7,50,305,308 232967 3,10 47 136 02
16 Scraen 34 Elbow 80°
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} 62,69 X-555-2
7,50,305,308 232964 35  Elbow, compression 80°
17 Casket, bowl {Digscontinued not available at Kohler Co.}
2,3,7,10,18,27,30,32,42,43,50,52, ,4._42.'4,7,30,32,301,303 A~-522
54,55,301,302,303,304,305,308,307, 36 Elbow, street
308,309 210468 (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
18 Assembly, fuel filter 502 256025
{includes 17,19-23) 37 Elbow, street 90°
2,3,10,18,27,30,32,42,43,49,52 54, 49,307 48 283 03
55,301,302,303,304,3086,307,309 A-210101 37 Elbow, street 80 °{2)
19 Top, filter 52 48 233 03
2,3,10,18,27,30,32,42,43,52,54,55, 38 Line, fuel
301,302,303,304,306,307,309 210478 &6 41 353 04
20 Valve, needle 38 Line, fue! 8"
2,3,10,18,27,30,32,42,43,52,54,55, {Discontinued not avaitable at Kohler Co.)
301,302,303,304,306,307,309 A-210480 62 270727
21 Screen 38 Line, fuel 10”
2,3,10,18,27,30,32,42,43,52,54,55, {Discontinued not availlable at Kohler Co.}
301,302,303,304,306,307,309 210479 62 265811
22 Bowl, fuel filter 40 . Line, fual 3” S
2,3,10,18,27,30,32,42,43,52,54,55, .. . 3,58,59,63,64,65,70,73,83 25 35302
301,302,303,304,306,307,309. . . . 210467 40. . .Lne,.fuel 3" (2). et
23  Ball . a3 ‘ . .25 353.02
2,3,10,18,27,30,32,42,43,52,54,55, 40 Line, fuel 47 :
301,302,303,304,3085,307,309 A-210477 2,4,7,23,24,28,30,32,34,42,43 44,
24 MNut {2) . 49,50,52,55,57,81,307,308,701
(Use before serifal no. 3000001) Before serlal no. 3000001 use: 230140
2,3,4,7,18,23,24,27,28,30,32,34,389, After sarlal no. 3000000 use: 25 353 06
42,43,44,49,50,52,55,57,307,308 220788 40 Line, fusl 4"
28 Sleeve (2) 18,39 25 353 06
2,3,4,7,18,23,24,27,28,30,32,34,39, 40 Line, fuel 8”
42,43,44,49,50,52,55,57,307,308 220647 33,54 25 383 10
26 Elbow 90° 40 Line, fuel 18.5"
27,57 231510 58 25 352 09
27 Elbow 80° (2} 4{) 8leeve, fuel line 97
66 H-447-10 58 HK-621-1
28 Elbow, street 45° 41 Clamp, hose (2)
2,3,7,10,18,27,30,42,50,54,55,308 X-274-4 2,3,4,7,10,18,23,24,27,28,30,32,34,
29 Elbow, 80° 38,42,43,44,49,50,52,55,57,58,59,
62,63,64,73 H-391-11 61,63,64,65,70,73,83,307,308 K~426-9
4% Clamp, hose (4)
a3 A-426-8

G2




FUEL PUNMP

K181 (Cont’d)
index Description Part index Description Part
Mumber Variation Number MNumber Number Varlation Number MNumber
a2 Filter, fuel Klt, juel pump repair
a8 25 G5O 02 {Thia kit Includes a diaphragm, vaive
NOT LLUSTRATED assembly,valve, gasket, fuel pump gasket
Kit, fuel pump repalr and mounting gasket.)
(Use only with pumps having letter "B” 23,24,33,34,57,83 231897
stamped on the body. This kit Includes
a diaphragm, diaphragm spring, valve
assembly, valve gasket and pulsator
diaphragm.)
2,3,4,7,10,18,27,28,30,32,39,42,43,
44,49,50,52,54,55,59,61,301,302,
308,304,305,307,308 230575

83



Kis

Group 15
FUEL TANK

64




FUEL TANK

K181 {Cont’d)
index Description Part index Description Part
Number Variatlon Number Number Number Variatlon Number Mumber
ki Tank, fuel - 0.9 gal. i7 Strap, tank - 1.5 gal. tank (2}
42 44 ,45,58,88,69,73,75,78,60,82, $5,90,92,98,104,105,134,500,510,
87,91,97,126,135,617 41 065 02 511,513 A-2306938
2 Bracket, tank - upper, 0.9 gal, tank i7 Strap, tank - 1.5 gal. tank (3)
42,44.46,58,68,69,73,75,78,80,82, 512 A-236838
83,87,91_,_97,1_0_5,126,135.512 A-234177 17 Strap, tank - 1.5 gal. tank
3 Washer, plain 1/4" 70,93 A-236938
78, K-25-52 18 Tanlk, fuel - 1.5 gal.
4 Screw, hex cap 1/4-20x1/2" 70,85,93,104,105,134,500,510,512,
78 H-132-6 513 234451
6 . - Spacer 1/4” 19 Mut, hex 5/16"-18 (3)
| 44,68,75 X-400-31 70,93,68,104,134 R-77-2
6. Washer, plain 1/4" 20  Washer, int.~ ext, tooth 5/18" (3)
' © 91,105,128 X-25-68 70,93,98,104,134 H-22-16
§ . Washer, plain 1/4" ' 27 Bracket, tank - lower, 1.5 gal. tank
78,97 X-25-33 70,85,90,92,93,98,104,134,500,510,
& Washer, plain. ‘512,513 234767
105 ' X-75-28 22  Washer, plain 1/47 {2)
[ Washer, plain 70,93,98,104,134 X-25-53
1085 K-25-37 23 Screw, H.C. 1/4-20x6/8" (2}
7 Cap, fuel tank 70,93,08,104,134 X-132-5
) 24 .25,42 44, 58,68,69,70,73,75,78, 24 Tank, fuel - .48 gal. gasoline,
82,87,500,501,700,701 236655 1.44 kerosene
! 7 Cap, fuel tank - winterized 90 41 085 01
ventllation 26 Tank, fusl - 1.4 gal,
31,46,80,85,502,503,504,505,506, 24,25,31,509,516 230164
519 220853 25 Tank, fuel - 1.5 gal.
7 Cap, fuel tank - winterized a8 N 41 085 04
ventilation (2) 26 Bracket, tank - lower, 1.4 gal. tank
80 220853 24,25,31 o 234168
7 Cap, fuel tank, 1-1/2" filler neck 27 Strap, tank ~1.4 gal. tank (2)
(Use with 41 065 04 fuel tank ) 24,25,31,5090 . A-2234167
a8 41 703 01 28 Bracket, tank - lower, 1.5 gal. tank
& Screw, H.C, sems. 1/4-20x1-1/4" (2} (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co:)
42,44,46,58,68,69,73,75,78,80,82, - 502,503,505,506 232395
87,91,97,517 K-T76-1 28 Bracket, tank - lower, 1.5 gal. tank
8 Serew, sems 1/4-20x1" {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
105 X-132-4 504 234442
8 Strap, tank - 0.9 gal tank {2) 29 Webbing 2-1/2" (2)
(Includes 8,10} (Discontinued net available at Kohler Co.)
42 44 46,58,68,69,73,75,78,80,82, 502,503,504,505,506 H-295-27
87,91,97,126,135,517 A-234873 29 Webbling 177 {2)
10 Nut, elastic stop 1/4”-20 (2) {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
42,44 ,46,58,68,69,73,75,78,80,82, 502,503,504,505,506 H-296-32
87.97,91,517 X-101-8 30 Bracket, tank - lower, 1.5 or
1% Screw, H.C, 3/8-16x56/8" (2) 2.0 gallon tank
78,80,82,135 X-7-16 {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
1 Serow, H.C, 3/8-16x1~ {2) 501,507 230408
91,126 K71 31 Tank, fuel - 2.0 gal
12 Screw, H.C. 3/8-16x3/4" (2) {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
78 H-7-8 501,700,701 A-238023
13 Bracket, tank - lower, 0.2 gal tank 31 Tank, fuel - 1.5 gal.
42 44 46,58,68,69,73,75,78,80,82, 502,503,504,505,506,51¢9 235164
83,87,61,96,97,105,126,135,508 A-234875 31 Tank, fuel - 2.8 gal.
14 Washer, lock 3/8-18" (2) 518 236684
76,80,82,91,126,135 H-22-1 31 Tank, fuel
15 Nut, hex 3/8"-16 (2) {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
78 H-83.2 701 A-334784
18 Washer, plain 3/8" (2)
91,126 270888

&5



FUEL TANK

{Cont’d) K181
Index Description Part Index Description Part
Mumber Varlatlon Mumber Mumber Mumber Varlation Number Mumber
32 Strap, tank - 1.8 or 2.0 gal. tank (2) 38 Valve, fuel shui-off
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) (For 14" inner diameter hosa)
501,502,503,504,505,506,700,701 230706 25,42'48,58,68,69,70,73,78,80,82,
33 Sleeve, fuel line {2) 85,90,91,92,93,98,104,105,128,134,
87,87 220647 135,500,510,517 220764
34 Nut, fuel line (2) 3%  Valve, fuel shut-off
87,97 220786 (For 3/16" Inrier dlameter hose)
38 LEHS, fuel 8-13/18" steel 519 47 462 01
87,97 41 353 07 40 Valve, fuel shut-off
3  Clamp, hose 44,75 231682
128 X-426-5 41 Valve, fuel shut-off
36  Clamp, hose (2) 87,97 210392-1
24,25,70,85,93,98,104, 134,135,514, '
42 Valve, fuel shut-off
515 H-436-8
38 Clamp, hose (B) 90 46 462 05
90 -426-9 43 Nipple 3/4"
37  Line, fuel 7" rubber 24,31 X-217-8
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 44  Eibow 80° (A.R.)
24,25 X-597-8 24,31,502,503,504,505,508 25 166 02
a7 Line, fue! 9" rubber 45 Assembly, fuel filier
80 26 353 10 (Includes 47-51)
37  Line, fuel 5-1/4" rubber 24,31 A-210101
31 25 353 13 48 Bracket, valve
37 Line, fuel 16-1/2" rubber Q0 46 120 03
42,46 H-386-24 47  Top, filter
37 Line, fuel 18-1/2" 24,31 210478
44,68,69,73,78,80,82,91,105,135, 48 Valve, needle
514 25 353 09 24,37 A~210480
37 Line, fuel 15" rubber 49 Screen
(Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 24,31 210479
58 ' X-386-22 50  Gasket, bowl
37 Line, fuel 6—3[4" rubber 24,31 210488
37 Line, fuel 6-1/4" rubbor RN st pow, fiter
. - Ty
75,90,500,501 = X-386-48 52 B:I‘I;'s‘l 210467
37 Line, fuel 13-1/2" rubber 24 31 A-210477
{Discontinuad not available at Kohler Co.) '
505.508 X-386-6 B3 Filter, fuel
' 126 25 050 02
37 Line, fuel 5-1/2” rubber : :
98 25 353 01 NOT ILLUSTRATED
37  Llne, fuef 15-1/2” : . Decal, tuel warning
126 41 353 14 134,135,701 .25 113 10
37 Line, fuel 27 : :
126 . - 41 353:15
38 Sleeve,; fuel line 97 :
42,44,45,68,73,75,78,80,82,91,105  X-621-1
38 Sleeve, fusl line 167,

(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)}
512 H-415-3

86




K161

Group 16
GEAR REDUCTION

Index Descrlption Part - Indéx Deseription Part
MNumber Varlation Number Number Number Variatlon Number Mumber
1 Seal, rear oil 11 Gasket, gear cover ,010
1,7 X-583-2 {Discontinuad not avallable at Kehler Co.}
2 Plug, ventad pipe 1.7 230218
1.7 41 139 01 11 Gasket, gear cover .015 (A.R.)
3 Washer, lock §/16" (4) {Replaced by 234498)
1.7 X-21-1 1,7 234497
4  Serew, hex. cap 5/16-18x2" (2) 11 Gasket, gear cover .020 {A.R.)
1.7 X-6-29 1,7 234498
5 Plug, pipe 1/4" 12 Screw, hex. cap 3/4-16x7/8" (4)
1.7 X-75-2 1.7 X-129-4
6 Cover, housing 13 Washer, lock 3/8” (2)
1,7 A-230780 1.7 X-22-1
7 Shaft, reduction 6-1/4" ) "
1 : : 230214 14 Washer, brass 3/8” (2)
7  Shaft, reduction 8-1/2" L7 X-26-67
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 15 Housing, gear
7 o 232846 (Includes 16,17)
8 Key, woodruff #9 1.7 A-230781
1,7 H-45-1 16 Plug, expansion
9 Gear, reduction 1.7 160037
1,7 230213 17 Seal, front oil
10 Bearing, thrust (2} 1,7 H-271-22
1,7 230219

67



K181

Group 17
GOVERNOR

&

P
s 2

Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
1 Stop, wire 1 Palnut _
121 - 232730 77,81,82,83,89,91,93,94,98,99,103,
2 Kit, swivel wire clamp 105,108,109,112,113,117,118,119,
(include 3,4) 120,124,125,126,130, 133,137,138,
166,304 -48 755 10 139,140,141,142,145,147,149,150,
3 Washer, plain 1/4” 151,155,156,158,160,162,163,164,
166 X-~26-102 166,167,168,170,171,172,173,175,

4 Screw, pan head 8-32x1/4" 179,242,243,274,275,300,302;303,

168 X-51-8 304 - X-799-1

5 Disc, regulating 12 Screw, self tapping 8-32x1/4” ..

6 N, hox @ e 105.108.108. 12 119 117 118,110

, 105,108,109,112,113,117,118,119,

, Ar?:]'1gi*\::f&lfa'1eg'276 X-72~4 120,124,125,126,130,133,137,138,
s,é1.113.129,139,153,168,159.210, 139,140,141,142,145,147, 149,150,
£20,230,240,276,300,301,302,303 220239 151,155,156,158,160,162,163,164,

8 Spring, linkage 166,167,168,170,171,172,173,175,
6,75,61,83,118,120,130, 151,153, 179,242,243,274,275,300,302, 303,
168,169,172,210,220,230,240,276, 304 X-67-48
300,301,302, 303 230117 13 Lever, governor

9 Serew, hex. cap 1/4-20x1" 77,81,82,83,89,91,93,94,88,99, 103,
81,82,93,94,98,126,142,147,160, 106,108,109,112,113,117,118, 119,
162,163,166,167,168,169,275 X-5-7 120,124,125,126,130,138,137,138,

10 Washer, plain 1/4” 139,140,141,142,145, 147,149,150,
81,82,93,94,98,126, 142,147,160, 1 151,155,156,158,160,162,163,164,
62,163,166,167,168,169,275 X-26-72 166,167,168,170,171,172,173,175,

179,242,243,274,275,300,302,303,
304 232614

88




GOVERNOR

K181 (Cont’d)

Index Description Parg Index Description Part

Number Varlation Mumber Number Mumber VYarlation Number Mumber

13 Lever, governor 20 Bushing, governor

{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} 6,53,75,77,81,82,83,69,91,93,94,

121 232728 98,99,103,105,108,108,112,113,117,

13 Lever, governor 118,118,120,121,124,125,1286,128,
128,162,210,220,230,240,301 232762 130,138,137,138,139,140,141,142,

14 Aszsembly, governor lever 145,147,149,150,151,152,153,155,

{includes 11,12,13,15 [232614], 156,158,160,162,163,164,166,167,

16 [232617]) 168,169,170,171,172,173,175,179,
77,81,82,83,89,91,93,94,98,99,103, 210,220,230,240,242,243,274,275,
105,108,109,112,113,117,118, 119, 276,275,276,300,301,302,303,304
120,124,125,126,130,133,137, 138, Bafore serial no. 319428 use: 220132

9,140,141, 142,145,147,149, 150, Atter serlal no. 319427 use: 230476

. 15 155, . 156 158 160, 162,163,164, Ganerator Sets - Before serlal no.

: 166 18 165 170 171,172,173,175, : 02305 e 220132
1'79: ,242,2431274,275,800,302,303, - Generator Sets -~ After serial no.

304 A-234178 B
) 202304 use: 230476

16 Screw, hx. hd. 1/4-20x1" - : 21 Screw, drlve #2
77; 81 82 83,89,91,93,94,96.99,103, 53,75,82,83, 91, 94 a8, 105 109,113,
105,108,109,112,113,117,118,119,

120,124,125 126,130,133,137,138, 117, 119 120, 121 124 125,126,130,
139,140,141, 142,145, 147,148,150, 133, 137 138 140 141,142,145,147,

: 151,155,156,158,160, 162,163,164, 149,150,151,155,156,158,160,162,

166,167,168,170,171,172,173,175, 163,164,166,167,170,171,172,173,

i 179,242,243,274,275,300,302,303, 175,179,242,243,274,275,276 HuB7-5
304 25 086 16 22 Dise, regulating

156 Spring' governor 6,53,81,82,89,93,118,120,121 ,125,
77,81,82,83,89,91,93,94,98,99,103, 126,129,130,137,139,140,145,147,
105,108,109,112,113,117,118,119, 149,150;151,152,153,158,163,164,
120,124,125,126,130,133,137,138, 168,15921731175}210;220.230,240.
139.140,141.142.145,147,1'49.150. 274,275,276,300,301,302,303 230149
151,155,156,158,160,162,163,164, 22 Disec, regulating
166,167,168,170;171,172, 173,175, 75,83,98,103,113,138,155,242 232513
179,242,243,274,275,300,302,303, 22 Dise, ragulatlng
304 232617 (Dlscontinued not avalfable at Kehler Co.)

16 Spring, governor a1 - 232625
128,168,169,210,220 41 091 02 22' "Dlsc, reguiat]ng

18 Spring, governor {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
153,300 232619 94,141 232549

17 Kit, governer lever 22 Dise, regulating

{includes 12,13 [232614, 99 231466

16 {232617 & 232619)) 22 Disc, regulating
6.83,75 230494-S {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.}

18 Unkage, governor 105,167 231329
6,53,75,77,81,82,83,89,51,93,94,98, 92 Dise, regulating
??9122013241325132611:9113011;;18 {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
137,138,139,140,141,142,145,147, 23 Di:é:s regulating 231331
149,150,151,1585,156,158,160,162, TOE; 142 164.172 230913
163,164,166,167,168,169,170,171, P 1
172,173,175,179,210,220,230,240, 22 Dise, regulating
242,243.275.,276,300,301,302,303, {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

18  Linkage, governor 22 Disc, regulating

(Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 119,158,179 220766
121 232872 22 Dise, regulating

19  Bushing, linkage 124 232836
242,275,278,242,274 25 158 08 22 Dise, regulating

133 221128
22 Dise, regulating

160 41 274 01
22 Dise, regulating

162,170,243

41 274 12

89



GOVERNOR

{Cont’d) K181
22 Dise, regulating ef Pin, governor stop
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 6,53,75,77,81,62,83,89,91,93,24,08,
171 41 530 13 99,103,105,108,109,112,113,117,
23 Washer, spacing 118,1190,120,121,124,125,126,129,
(Dlscontinued not avallable ai Kohler Co.) 130,133,187,136,132,140,141,142,
77,108 230919 145,147,148,150,151,152,153,155,

24 Washer, steel 3/87 156,158,160,162,163,164,166,167,
6,53,75,77,81,82,83,89,91,93,94,98, 168,169,170,171,172,173,175,179,
99,103,105,108,108,112,113,117, 210,220,230,240,242,243,274,275,
118,119.:120,121,124,125,126,129, 276,300,301,302,303,304
180,133,137,138,139,140,141,142, Before serlal no. 555266 use: X-52-8
145,147,149,150,151,152,153,155, (Discontinued not avallable at Kohier Co.)
156,1568,160,162,163, 164,166,167, After serial no. 555265 use: 231355
168,169, 170 171 172 173, 175,179, 31 Bracket, speed control
210,220, 230 240 242 243 274,275, 6,81,118,128,130,138,153, 168,169,
276,300,301,302, 303 304 K-25-58 210,220,230,240,276,300,301,302 41 126 16

25 Spacer, 5115": ) Generator sets before serlal no. 202305

(Discontlnued not avaflable at Kohler Co.) use: 41 126 05
29 232739 Generator sets after serial no. 202304

26 Shaft, governor cross use: 41 128 16
6,53,75,77,81,82,83,89,91,93,94, 31 Bracket, speed control
96,88,103,105,108,109,112,113,117, 53,75,82,83,689,91,93,94,98,99,103,
118,119,120,121,124,125,126,129, 105,109,112,113,117,119,120,121,
130,133,137,138,139, 140,141,142, 124,125,130,133,138,140,141,145,
145,147,149,150,151,152,153,158, 147,149,150,151,152,155,156,158,
156,158,160, 162,163,164,166,167, 160,163,164,166,170,172,242,274,
168,169,170,171,172,173,175,179, 275,303
210,220,230,240,242,243,274,275, Before:serial no. 319428 use: 220156
276,300,301,302,303,304 '~ 230540-5 After serial no. 3189427 use: 230477

27 Kit, governor gear 31 Bracket, speed control

{Includes 28) {Blscontinued not avaifable at Kohler Co.)
6,53,75,77,81,82,839,89,91,93,94, 187,173 . . - ; 231968
98,99,103,105,108,109,112,113, k) Bracket, speed control
117,118,119,120,121,124,125,1286, 126,142,162,167,175,179 232888
129,130,133,137,138,139,140,141, 31 Bracket, speed control
142,145,147,149,150,151,152,153, {Discontinued not:avallable at Kohler Co.)
165,1566,158,160,162, 163 164,166, 171 . : 41 087 03
167,168,169,170,171, 172 173 175 32 Clip, cable 1/2” wide
179,210,220,230,240, 242,243,274, 130,140,141,142,145,150,162,163,
275,276,300,301,302,303,304 _ A-235743-8 .. 167,179 . 210149

28 Washer, governor thrust washer a3 Washer, lock #8
6,53,75,77,81,82,83,89,91,99,94, g8, - 142,182,163,167,179 X-18-2
99,103,105,108,108,112 113, 117, 118, 34 Scraw, pan head 8-32x3/8"
119,120,121,124,125,126,129,130, 142,162,163,167, 179 . H-51-12
133,137,138,1389,140,141, 142,145, 34 Screw, pan head 8-32):1 47 _
147,149,150,151,152, 153 155 156, - oo 166 X-51-8
158,160,162,163,164.166, 167" ‘{68, 35 Linkage regulating |
169,170,171,172,173,175,179,210, {Dlscontinued not. avalfable at Koh!er Co }
220,230,240,242,243,274,275,276, 99 : - 232552
300,301,302,303,304 237022 36 Bracket, reguiatlng

28 Washer, copper 1/4” {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
81,82,93,94,98,126,142,147,153, 99 231461
158,160,162,163,166,167,168,168, 37 Bracket, regulating
171,172,173,175,179,242 243,274, {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
276,276 X-25-12 99 232552

70




K181

Group 18
IGNITION

Mote: For additional Ignition componants,
seg pages 72,73.

Index Description Part Index Description Part
Mumber Variation Number Number Number Variation Number Number
| Kit, alternator stator {15 amp.) 23 Kit, coll stator
{Includes 2, terminal 25 452 01) {Includes-7,8): ..
179,181,182,183,192,1984,201,205, 106,110,125,134,135,137,159,150,
208,215,216,219,220,222,223,226, 157,158,159,164,165,178,184,186,
227,229,231 ;-232.23’4-.237.242-.-246, 188,190,195,186,201,206,208,211,
247,248,500,704,705,706,708,710, 213,214,218,221,224,230,236,241,
711,713,714,715,716 237878 243,244,245,708 47 785 20
2 Screw, pan head 10-24x%3/4" (4) 7 Coll -
181,192,194,208,223,2286,227,229, 105,110,125,134,135,137,139, 150,
231-232-2_321-237-242-245.247.248. 157,158,159,164,165,178,184, 188,
3 Stator, alternator (3 amp.) 213,214,218,221,224,230,236,241,
{Includes diode kit 51 755 01) , C:I§3-244-245-7°8 47 145 02
240 - 45 085 02
4 f:ra:v. fillster head sems 8 Kltwi'llzgo 237678
-24%3/8" (4) ’
178,184,200,208,211,213,221,223, 105,110,125,134,135,137,138,150,
290 236 957 544 255 500 X-131-1 157,158,159,164,165,176,184,186,
P Scrw’g fEllllstér he'a d ’sems 188,190,195,196,200,201,206,209,
; 213,214,218,221,224,230,231,2386,
10-24x3/8" (7) 241.243,244,245,708 237919
240 . X-131-1 8 Screw, coll clip
5 Kit, magneoto-alternator stator 105,110,125,134,135, 137,139,150,
(10 amp.) 167,158,159;164,165,178,184,186,
{Includes 6-10, terminal 25 452 01, 188,1980,195,196,200,206,200,213,
load 47 518 11) 214,218;221,224,230,236,241,243,
164,165,708 237876 244,245 234425
& Stator, magneto-alternator (10 amp.} 10 Cable, spark plug
{Includes 6-10} 105,110,125,134, 137,139,150, 157,
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 158,158,164,165,178,184,186,190,
245 41 085 02 195,196,201,2086,208,213,214,218,
221,224,230,231,236,241,243,244,
245,708 234424
10 Cable, spark plug
188,200 234426

71




IGNITION

{Cont’d)

K181

Note: For additional [gnizion components,

seea pages 71,7

Index Deseription Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number. -Variatlon Number Number
11 Stator, magneto 16  Clip, generator coil

11

12

13

13

i3

13

14

14

15

(Includes: 6-10,12)
178,184,185,190,195,196,206,209,
213,214,221,224,230,236,241,243,

244 A-235741

Stator, magneto

{Includes 6-10,12,14)

188,200 A-236439
Core & plate assembly .
188,200 235759

Screw, hex. cap sems 1/4-20x1" (2)
178,184,200,213,221,230,236,244 X-132-4

Screw, heX. cap sems 1/4-20%5/8" (2)
161,192,211,223,227,229,231,232,

237.240,242,276,500 X-132-5
Serew, hex. cap sems 1/4-20x3/8"

181,192,194,211,242,500 H-132-1
Screw, hex. cap sems 1/4-20x1/2" (2)

194,246 H-132-6
Screw, self (apping 8-3213/87

200 H-B7-59
Screw, self tapplng 8-32x1/4”

168,200 K~-51-8

Stator, magneto alternator (3 amp.)

{includes 6-10,16,17)
105,110,125,134,135,137,138, 150,
157,156,159,218 A-232508

{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.,)
105,110,125,134,135,137,139,150,
157,158,159,218 o 232899

17 Coll, generator .
105,110,125,134,135,137,138,150,
157,158,159,218 232808

18 Stator, rotor-magneto o
71,72,79,92,93,95,108,111,113,114,
115,116,118,128,136,138,148, 153,
160,166,167 A-231632

19 Coll, stator
71,72,79,92,93,95,108,111,113,114,
115,116,118,128,136,138,146, 153,
160,166,167 231718

20 Condenser
71,72,79,92,93,985,103,111,113,114,
115,116,118,128,136,138,146,153,
160,166,167 231719

20 Condenser
110,125,134,135,137,138, 150, 157,

158,158 232813

21 Hotor
71,72,79,92,93,95,103,111,113,114,
115,116,118,128,136,138,146, 158,
160,166,167 231821

72



IGHITION

K181 (Cont’d)
Index Description Part Indéx  Desgription Part
Mumber Variation Number Number Numbar Variatlon Number MNumber
22 Kit, alternator stator {16 amp.) 27 Connecter
{Includes Insulating sleeve 236829, terminals 17¢,180,192,183,194,201,205,206,
236830 & 25 452 01) 208,219,222,227,220,231,242,246,
180,183,225 237872 247,500,704,705,709,
23 Kit, alternator stator (t10amp.) 710,711,712 237429
{Includes terminals 25 452 01,52 452 01, 25 Rectifier-regulator (15 amp.)
236830, sleoves 236829 & 237042 ) (Discontinued not avaliable at Kohler Co.)
169 237877
24 Rectifler - regulator (10 amp.) 219,222 A 47 403 01
s 185,708 . a1 403 08 29 Kit, rectifer - reguiator (1Samp_.)
25 Connector (includes 13 (X-132-5}
165,2151220,226;234;237,248, 708 215,220,226,234,237,248,718,714,
£UEER 718,714,715 236602 715 . 25 785 03
26  Rectifier.~ ragulator (15 amp ) 30  Connector
164,240 236473
3 Conn__e;pt__or s
716 . --4% 40306 215,216,220,223 .. 48 155 02
IGNITION

e 47  (Cont’d)

pote: For additlonal Ignition componems,
see pages 71, 72.

73



IGNITION

{Cont’d) K181
indexx Description Part index Description Part
Number Varlation Number MNumber Number Varlation Number Mumber
32 Screw, pan heoad B-32x1/4" 47 Bracket, coll
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
178,184,200,213,221,230,236,244 A~-144-2 50 239322

33 Condenser 43 Bracket, coll
167,164,165,178,184,186,188,190, 70,130 231593
195,196,200,206,208,213,214,218, 49 Bracket, coll
221,224,230,236,241,243,244,245, {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

708 47 147 o1 144 231840

34 Screw, hex. cap 1/4-20x1-3/4" 50 Bracket, coll
194,223,240,246 H-5-21 . 89 232632

35  Washer, lock 1147 51 Bracket, coll
194,229,240,246 X-20-1 (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

386 Condenser el 112 232509
22,50,59,70,89,98,112,123,126,130, 52 Bracket, coll
140,144,155,168,179,181,182,192, (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co,)
194,201,202,205,207,211,215,2186, 234,714 41 085 04
219,220,222,223,226,227,229,231, 83 - Bracket, coll
232,234,237 ,240, 242,246, 247,248, 223,240,246,248,715 41 088 02
255,500,700,701,702,703,704,705, 53 Bracket, col
706,709,710,711,718,714,715,718 230722 (Discontinued not avaflable at Kohler Co.)

a7 Breaker 194 41 088 01

{When Instaliing 47 150 03 breaker on anglnes 54 Bracket, coil

below serial no. 13007371, always install a (Dlscontinued nat available at Kohler Co. )

new breaker rod 41 411 01.) 126 232580
ALL 47 150 03 &5 Bracket, coll

38 Rod, breaker 169 234323
ALL 41411 01 56 Beot, spark plug

39 Gasket, cover (Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)

ALL 52 041 11 105,110,125 220317

40 Cover, breaker - magneto ignition 56 Boot, spark plug
ALL {Except 181,208,229,230,231,232, 134,135,146,137,139, 50,157,158,
242,246,709,716) A-220136 169,164,165,176,184,186,190, 195,

40 Cover, breaker - battery Ignition 196,209,213,214,218,221,224, 230
181,208,229,230,231,232,237,242, 236,241,243,244,245 220791
246,255,500,708,716 232535 57 Nlpple

41 Coil, ignition (12 volt) 244 41 135 0%
22,50,59,70,89,98,112,123,126, 130 58 Lead; trigger
140,144,155,168,179,181,182, 182, 169 236814
194.201.202.205,207,211.215.2‘!6. 58  Lead, trigger

- 219,220,222,223,226,227,229,231, 180,193,225 237125
232,284,237,240,242,248,247 248, 59 Slseve, cable
255,500,700,701,703,704, 705,706, (Discontlrtued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
708,710,711,713,714, 715 716 231281 225 HK-715-3

42 Washer, plain 1/4" ‘ 60  Slseve cable
181,192,194,211,223,227,228,231, 71,72,79,92,93,95,108,105,110,111,
232,240,242,246,255,500,716 H-25-53 113,114,115,116,118,125,128,136,

42 Washer, plain 3/8" 138,146,153,160,166,167 230334
194 X-26-28 G1 Kit, hi-tengion lead

42 Washer, plaln 3/8" (2) 22,50,59,70,89,98,112,123,126,130,

246 K-25-28 140,155.16&?79,181,182,192.194,

42 Washer, plaln 1/4" 201,202,205,207,211,215,216,219,
194,223,240,245 H~25-52 220,222,223,225,226,229,231,232,

43 Coll, Ignition - breakerless 284,242,246,248,255,700,702,703,
169,180,193,225 236826 704,705,706,709,710,711,713,714,

44 Trigger - breakerless ignition 715,716 238057
169,180,193,225 A-237338 62 Grommet, spark plug

45 Bracket, ignitlon coil 215,220,226,238,713 47 313 04
128,1380,144,205,703,704 231879

46 Plate, colil
179,180,181,192,207,211,218,222,
225,229,231,232,242,247 500,709,

710,711,716 234884

|




IGNITION

1181 {Coni’d)
Index Description Part index Description Part
Numbser Varlation Number Number Mumber Varlation Number Mumber
63 Spark plug 71 Grommet
22 50,53,59,70,71,72,79,8¢,92,93, ALL 220297
95,08,99,103,105,110,111,112,113, 72 Spacer
114,115,116,118,125,126,128,130, 194,223,240,248,715 H-400-79
134,135,136,137,138, 139,140,144, 73 Plug, cap
146,150,153,156,157,158,159,164, 169,180,193,225 ¥-702-1
165,166,178,179,181, 182,183,184, NOT ILLUSTRATED
186,190,194,195,196,201,202,206, Lead, violet { 38"-18 gauge)
207,208,209,211,213,214,215,216, 164,165,708 A7 518 11
218,220,221,223,227,229,230,231, Lead, breaker, black
232,234,236,240,241,243,244,245, (26”14 gauge-uninsulated barrel open
246,255,500,701,700,702,703,704, side, insulated grip barrel eyelet)
'710'-?-'1‘1 714 41 132 06 255 A-235606
63 ) Lead, breaker,black
(Dlscont!nued not “available at Kohler Co.] (12"-14. gduge,uninsulated barrel open
128 232869-8 side, lnslifated  grip barrel eyelat)
63  Spark plug- 500 - A-230371
' 155,160 ‘168 205,219,222,225,242, Lead, b[ack
. 248,500,715, 716_ ) 285710-8 (16"-14 gauge unisulated push on tabs)
63 Spark plug 237~ 26 518 10
o3 S;:f;:&g 231410-S Lead, breaker (26
237 47 125 02
_ 216,220,226,237,238,247,713 41 132 02 Load, hi~tension
€3 Spark plug 237 48 348 02
{Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
224 47 132 02 Kit, diode
54 Clip 240 51 755 01
202 237601 Terminal
6  Clp 164,165,169,179,180,181,182,183,
ALL (Except 50,53,59,89,99,112,123, 192,198,194,201,205,208,215,216,
126,144,168, 169,160,162,193,230, 219,220,222,223,225,226,227,229,
244) 230249 231,232,234,242 ,246,247,248,704,
6  clip e 705,706,708,708,710,711,718,714,
103,116,118,167,182. 275303 715,716 .. 25 452 01
66 Clip Terminal :
105, 1'10,114,125.134,135;137,139. - 169,180,193,225 236830
146,150,158,159,190,195, 196,209, Terminal
213,223,230,236,237,240,244,248, - 169 52 452 01
715 210281 Sleeve
6  Clip - 169,180,193,225 236829
169,178,188,200,245 X-~728-1 Sleeve -
67 Clip 169 237042
164,182 234511
66 Clip (2)
226,238,718 48 154 02
68 Clp
164,165,193,708 234531
70 Cilp
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
105,110,125,134,135,137,139,150,
157,158,159,218 232510

75



K181

Group 19
NSTRUMENT PANEL

Index Description Part index Description Part
Number Varlation Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
1 Screw, hex. cap 1/4-20x1-3/4" 13 Panel, instrument
48,47 .50 X-5-21 {Discontinued not avallable at Kohier Co )
2 Washer, lock 1/4” 4,34 230720
46,47,50 A-20-1 12 Panel, instrument
2 Washer, lock 1/4" (2) {Discontinued not avallable at Kehler Co.)
48,50,55 X-20-1 27,31 231723
3 Screw, hex. cap 1/4-20x6/8" (2) 13 Washer, Internal tooth #6 (4)
48 X-132-5 48 ¥-22-8
3 Serew, hex. cap 1/4-20x5/7” 13 . ‘Washer, Internal tooth #5 (2)
46 X-132-5 50,55 L R-22-6
4 Panel, instrument . 14°  Switch, Ignition 3
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 47,48,107 238011
4 P;:el 234867 14 - - Switch, ignition
50,55 151510
5 S::éiz,50,52 238013 14 Switeh, Ignition
45,46,47,50,52 X-400-79 52,105,106 151510-2
] Panal, instrument 14 Switch, ignition
{Discontinuad not available at Kohler Co.) 108 238710
38 234521 15 Washer, ext. tooth
7 Panel, instrument 31,48,50,55,100 K-22-38
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 16 Plate, Instruction
30 237009 31,47,48,50,55,100,1056,106,107 220725
a Panel, instrument 16 Plate, instruction
48,85 237596 52 151508~1
9 Washer, lock 5/16" (2) 17 Nut, hext. 1/47-20 (2)
48,55 K-21-1 48,50,55 K-81-1
140 Mt 5/16" {2) 18 Washer, plain 8718”7 (2)
48,55 H-Ti-2 48,50,55 R-25-5

78



INSTRUMENT PANEL

KT8t (Gont’d)
Inclex Description Part ndex  Deseription Part
Number Varlation Number Number Number Variation Number Mumber
19 Switeh, starting 27 Bulb, light
4,27,31,38,39,43,45,47 ,48,50,52, {Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.}
55,104,105,107 237851 103 271258
20 Serew, hex. cap 1/4-20x1/2" {2) 28  Assembly, fuse holder
48,50,55 A-6-13 {Includes 41 304 01 fuse)
21 Plate, instruction 47,48 41 323 02
4,27,104 223073 NOT ILLUSTRATED
21 Plate, instruction Fuse
36,39,43,45,101,105,106 236654 47,48 41 304 0i
22 Switeh, ignition Lead, green
4'27’10_4 275713 {4"-18 gauge - insulated grip barrel
23 Ligh_t_, .generator _ eyelets)
{Discontinued not available at-Kehler Co.) {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
103 271784 55 '25 518 04
24 Kit, ‘ignition:switch Lead, black
{Includes 15,16 [220725]}) .
31,100 223072-8 {21"-14 gauge - insulated grip barrel
26  Switch, igniton eylets)
38,39,43,45,101 236435 55 47 518 23
286 Resistor
(Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
103 243970

77



K181

Group 21
OIL PAN

Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Numbker Variatlon Number Number
1 Base, oll pan -~ Standard 1 Base, oil pan
(Draln opposlte carburstor) {Drain on carburetor slde}
1,20,21,27,51,52,62,64,70,76,79 41 199 07 (Discontinued not avallable at Kohier Co.)
1 Base, oll pan 69 232815
(Double drain) 1 Base, oil pan
§,22,23,34,50,83 41199 06 (Drain on carbretor side)
1 Base, ofl pan (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
(Drain on P.T.0 side) 72 232915
36,43,44 41199 10 2 Gasket, oll pan
1 Base, oli pan ALL 41 041 03
(Drain on P.T.O. side) 3 Screw, hex. head 5/16-18x1-5/8" (2)
(DIscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.}
21,34 230802
40 231610
4 B oil 4 Secrew, hex. cap sems
2e9, off pan 5/16-18x1-1/4" (3)
{Bottom draln) 85.88 X-154-a
48,82 41 199 68 4 s ’ " SR
i Base, oll pan ot b ST
{Bottom drain) 5/16-18x1- 4
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 23 H-154-4
a7 47 199 02 5 Screw, hex. cap sems 5/16-18x1-1/8"
1 Base, oll pan 85,88 H~154-3
B Seraw, hex. cap sems

(Bottom drain}

as 41 198 03
Base, oll pan
{Drain opposite carburetor)

58 41 189 05

5/16-18x1-1/8" (4)

1,5,48,82 H-154-3

78




K181

Ol PAN
{Cont’d)

10

11

12

12

12

12

13

Base, oll pan
{Generator et - draln opposite
carburator}
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
11,16 230102
Base, oil pan
{Double draln)
55,86 230880
Base, oll pan
{Bottom drain)
84,85 237788
Plug, draln 2/16 " hex. head
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co,}
79 241062
Gasket, drain plug
(Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
Tube, ofl draln
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
0 234103

59 - 232599
Nipple 1/2x2-1/2"
59 X-208-3

Nipple 1/2x2"

{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
64 : H~208-6

Nipple 1/2x3-1/2"

{Discontinued not avaliable at Kohler Co.}

70 153434
Nipple 1/2x1-3/16"

76 X-209-2
Elbow, street 90°

70 - X-211-1

14

i8

i6

16

16

i7

18

18

i8

19

Plug, drain 3/87 hex, head
{Discomtinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
82 234661
Plug, drain /2"
{Discontinued not availlable at Kohler Co.)
22 K~308~1
Plug, drain 1/2” square head
1,5,11,16,20,21,34,40,43,44,51,

52,59,62,72,80,84,85 H-75-28
Plug, drain 1/27 square head (2)

23,84,86 X-75-28
Plug, drain 3/8” square head

48,87,88 X-75-10
Plug, cap
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)

84,70,76 X-268-5

Plug, d_r_éa'ln 1/2” hex. countersunk

_{Dlscontinued not avaliable at Kohler Co.}

27,367 X~75-30
Plug, drain 1/2” hex. countersunk (2)

55 X-75-30
Piug, drain 3/8" hex. countersunk

89 K-T75-32
Piug, drain 1/8" square countersunk

5,22,83 X-75-3

79



PN
b
oo
ol

Group 22 Mew Style Mahte Piston

Old Stvle Piston
and Rod

PISTON & ROD and Rod

:
B
g
B
g
3
[
3
]
k]
k-]
L]
)
]
[
[
[}
]
]
]
[}
[}
& 5._
-3
g
3
2
]
[
[}
B
a
L}
]
]
[
[4
[
g
8
2
?
index Description Part Index Dascription Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
QLD STYLE PISTON DESIGN: NEW STYLE MAHLE PISTON DESIGN;
1 Ring set - Standard & .003 5 Ring set - Standard & .003
9,15,16 232575 g,15,16 41 108 01
1 Ring set - .010 S Ring set - 010
9,15,16 232576 9,15,16 41 108 02
1 Ring set - .020 5 Ring set - .020
9,15,16 232577 9,15,16 41 108 03
1 Ring set - .030 5§  Ring set - .030
9,15,16 ' 232578 9.15,16 41 108 04
2 Piston with Ring Set - Standard 6 Piston with Ring Set - Standard
9,15,16 41 874 05 . p|9'15,16; - . 003 41 874 10
2 Piston with Ring Set - .003 3‘?;‘ ;’:’3* ng Set - .
9,15,16 41 874 08 15,16 41 874 11
. " 6 Piston with Ring Set - .010
2 Piston with Ring Set - .010 9.15.18 41 874 12
9.15,16 a1era o7 6  Piston with Ring Set ~ .020
2 Piston with Ring Set - .020 9 15 16 41 874 13
8.15,18 41 874 08 6  Piston with Ring Set - 030
2 Piston with Ring Set - .030 9.15.16 a1 574 14
9.15,18 41 874 08 7 Connecting Rod - Std.
3 Piston pin retainer {2) 9,15,16 41 0B7 08
9,15.16 230004 7 Connecting Hod - .00
4 Connecting Rod - Std. 8,15,16 41 067 09
9,15,16 41 067 10
4 Ceonnecting Bod - .010
9,15,16 41 087 11 Mote: Order paris according to stvie used

on enging,

80



K181

Group 23
RETRACTABLE STARTER

Note: For additiona! Retractable Starter components,
i see pages 82-B4.

Index Description Part Index Description Part

Number Variation Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
Note: When ordering replacement starter parts, refer 1 Assembly, retractable starter
to fllustrations on pgs. 81-84, to determine , {Includes 3-18)
which starter breakdown to follow. (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
1 Assembly, retractable starter 14 A-232074
(Includes 3-18) 1 Assambly, retractable starter
(Replaced by 41 755 26) {includes 3-18)
(Before serial no. 13078958 replace 24,31 41 165 05
Individual starter components with 2 Cup, drive w/screan
41 165 01 assemnbly breakdown,after 9,15,18,22,33,110,120,130
serlal no. 13078957, use 41 165 04 Before serlal no. 13078958 use: 41 071 02
breakdown. For complete starter After sarlal no, 13078957 use: 41 071 06
replacement use 41 755 26) 2 Cup, drive wi/screen
9,13,18,22,33,110,120,130 41 165 01 12,14,24,.31 a7 071 02
1 Assembly, retractable starter 3 Screw, hex. head 10-32x6/8"
{Includes 3-18) 9,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110,120,
{Digcontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.) 130 231691
12 A-332784 4 Washer
9,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110,120,
180 231690

81



RETRACTABLE STARTER

{Cont’d) K181
Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Varlatlon Number Mumber Number Varfatlon Number Mumber
5 Washer 9,13.18,22,24,31,33,110,120,130 231888
9,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110,120, i4 Rope #8 nvlon 787
130 231693 12 232062
) Spring, dog (3) 14 Fope #8 nylon 84"
9,13,18,22,24,31,33,110,120,130 41 088 06 14 236308
7 Retalner 5 Sheave
9,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110,120, 9,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110,120,
130 231698 130 231685
8 Dogs (3) 16 Scrow, flat head 10x1/2” (4)
9,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110,120, 9,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110, 120,
130 231695 130 231683
9 Brake 17 Spring, recoll )
8,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110,120, 9,12,183,14,18,22,24,31,33,110, 120,
130 231689 1307 231708
10 Spring, retainer o 18 Housing, retractable starter
9,12,13,14,18,22,24,531,33,110,120, 8,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110,120,
13¢ 232525 ) 130 231702
11 Washer, thrust 19  Guard, screen
9,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110,120, {Use before serlal no. 13078958)
130 231892 (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.}
12 Pulley (Use 41 735 26 retractable starter kit)
9,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110,120, 9 41 314 01
130 N 231697 20 Screw, pan hd. sems 10-24x1-3/4" (5)
13 Handle . 24 K-136-2
9,12,13,14,18,22,24,31,33,110,120, 20  Screw, pan hd. sems 10-24x1-3/4 " (5)
130 ' 234452 {After serlal no, 13078857 use 41 086 0B}
14 Rope #6 nylon 86" 9,22 X-136-2
RETRACTABLE STARTER
(Cont’d)

MNote: For additional Retractable Starter components,
see pages §81,83,84.

82



RETHACTABLE STARTER
K181 (Cont'd)
Index Degcription Part Index Dasafi?éieﬁ Part
Number Variation Number Number MNumber Variatlon Number Mumber
21 Assembly retractable starter 27 Washer
{includes 22-31) 9,13,14,18,22,24,33,110,120,130 41 488 02
{After serlal no. 130788858, but before 28 Berew
serlal no. 1802800012, replace Individual 9,13,14,18,22,24,33,110,120,130 41 086 09
components w/ 41 165 04 breakdown; 20 Rope, starting
for complete starter replacement use (Replaced by 15 160 01)
41 755 26) 9,13,14,18,22.24,33,110,120,130 4% 160 01
30 Handle
9,13,14,18,22,24,33,110,120,130 41 165 04 9.13,14,18.22,24,33,110,120,130 234452
22 Housing - 31 Kit, dog repair
9,13,14,18,22,24,33,110,120,130 41095 08 9,13,14,18,22,24,38,110,120,130 41 757 02
25 8p ylng-&-_-brake . 32 Cup, drive wi/screen
9,18,14,18,22,24,83,110,120,130 41088 07 (Use after serlalino; 130789858, but
24 Fulley bsfore serlal no, 1802800012, after
-9,13,14,18,22,24,33,110,120,130 41083 05 serlal no. 1802800002 use 41 071 07)
25 Spr]h_g, brake G 9,13,14,18,22,24,33,110,120,130 41 071 06
8,13,14,18,22,24,33,110,120,130 41 089 09 33  Screw, flange lock 10-24x%1/4” (5}
26 amn, dog el . (Use after serial no. 130789858)
_ 9,13,14,18,22,24,33,110,120,130 41 149 01 9.1__3.14,18,22,24.33.1'_10.'120.130 41 086 06

Note: For additional Retractable Starter components,
see padges §1,82,84.

RETRACTABLE STARTER
' (Cont'd)

Index Deseription Part Index Description Part
MNumber Varlation Number Mumber Number Variatlon Number Mumber
34 'Kit, retractable starter assembly 38 Screw, flange, lock 10-24x1/4" (B)
{includes 35-37) 9,15,16,22,35,110,120,130 41 086 06
9,18,18,22,33,110,120,130 41 755 26

83



RETRACTABLE STARTER

(Cont’d) K181
Index Description Part indey Description Part
Number Variatlon Number Number Mumber Variation Number MNumber
36 Cup and screen assembly 41 8pring and keeper
9,13,18,22,33,110,120,130 41 071 07 9,15,18,22,33,110,120,130 i2 080 08
37 Starter, retractable assembly 42 Pulley
{Includes 38-44) 9,13,18,22,33,110,120,130 41 093 10
9,13,18,22,33,110,120,130 41 165 06 43 Kit, pawl {dog) repair
a8 Houslng ¢,13,18,22,33,110,120,130 41 757 O7
9,13,18,22,33,110,120,130 41 081 04 44 Screw, pozidriv
39 Handle, recoll starter 9,13,18,22,33,110,120,130 41 086 09
©,13,18,22,33,110,120,130 41 166 01

40 Rope
9,13,18,22,33,110,120,130

18 180 01

RETRACTABLE STARTER
{Cont’d)

8a6 pages 81-83,

Note: For additional Retractable Starter components,

Indest Description Part index Description Part
Number Variatlon Number Number Number Varlation Number Number
45 Assembly, retractable starter 49 Cup and screen
(Falrbanks - Morse starter) i5 A-231268
{Inctudes 47-87) 50 Ring, plate
{Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.} (Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
15 A-231268 15 231362
48 Belt, drive 81 Screw, machine (4)
15 231265 15 230738
47 Pin, centering 52 Flange, intermediate
{Dlscontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 15 230758
15 231538 53 Ring, retalning
48 Screen 15 230780
16 2313064

84



RETRACTAELE STARTER

SEY {Cont’d)

Index Description Part fndex Desecription Part
Number Variation Number Number Mumber Varlation Number Mumber

54 Washer, brake retalner 81 Handle, starter
15 230791 15 234462
55  Spring, brake 62  Rope, starter
15 290613 15 231538
56 Washer, fiber (2) 83 Rotor, starter
15 220515 15 230793
57  Lever, brake 64 Spgng, rewlind 230704
{Discontlnued not availlable at Kohler Co.)
685 Cover, starter
15 220617 15 230796
58 Plate, friction shoe (2) 66 Flange, leg mounting
{Dizcontinued not avallable at Kohler Co,) 15 232593
. 15 et 220618 67 Fléngg, mounting
59  Plate, spring retainer (2) (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 15 231290
15 220620
60 Shoe, friction (2)
18 A~220616
Group 24
REMOTE. THROTTLE
— 1
3\
@ 10
/f 7] f= ]
& / .
4

66— )

Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Variation Number Number
Note:_.-=To's'i"r‘r1pl'ify stock réddiréfnenté, thrditte 3 Nut, hex #8-32

levers are furnished only in certain cable 37 K724
lengths, When using the replacement iever, 4 Washer, lock #8

the cable and casing may require cutting to 1,37 ¥-18-2
match the length of the unit it replaces. 5 Screw, pan head 8-32x3/8"

instructions will be packaged with these 1,37 H-5Bi-12
replacement levers. & Clip, cable 1/2”

1 Lever, throttle (15° cable) 1,5,6,7.8,12,17,25,28,37,301,302,

1 ) 230326-1 303,305 210148

1 Lever, throttle (15" cable) 7 Clip, cable 3/4”

{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.} 22 235173
28 234507 "
7 Ciip, cable 3/4
i Lever, throttie (51" cable)
22,35 231285
7,12 225011-2 L throttl
1 Lever, throttle (72" cable) 8 ever, throttle
6.8 295011-6 304 ) 2250111
1 L@VEE’, throttle (46" cable) a Screw, nex. cap sems 174201172 o
37,301,302,303 225011-7 37 K-132-6
1 Lever, throttis (18" cable) 10 Clip, cable
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co,) 33 235778
25 230326-5 11 Bracket, choke control
2 Serew, self tapping 10-186xd/2" 17 231232
1,37 K873

88



iKigl

Group 27
ANTI FLICKER

Part

Index Description Part Index Description
Number Variation Number Mumber Number Varlation Number Number
1 Assembly, breaker 8 Ingulator, contact (4)
{Includes 3-11) {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) i 230286
1 A-230282 9 Breaker, top
2 Cover, breaker {Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
1 230281 1 232602
3 Stud, breaker (2) 10 Breaker, bottom
(Dlscontlnued not avaliable at Kohter Co'é 30283 (Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
4 Screw, pan hd. 4-36x3/8" (2) 1 Pl;te base 282508
Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) !
1 . X-49-29 (Dscontinued not avallable at Kohler Go.} .. .
5 Washer, internal tooth #4 (4) 1 - 030285
1 o H-22-24 “12 " Diaphragm : g
6 Nut (@) - (Dlscontinued not avallable at Kohler Co.)
p X 74-5 RE ) . o 234588
7 Insulator, screw (2) _ 13 Hbd,‘pq’sh S
(Discontinued not avallable at Kohler Ca.) : A

1 230284

S S U X~300-3

86




K181

Deseription Part Description Part
Mumber Number
K181 L1681
GASKET SET (w/ seals) 41 758 06 GASKET SET {w/ saals) &1 756 07
Set Includes: Set Includes:
Seal, front oll H-583-1 Seal, front oil X-683-1
Seal, rear oll X-583-2 Seal, rear oil X~583-2
Gasket, air cleaner AC-1787 Gasket, carburetor (2) 210223
Gasket, carburetor (2) 210223 Gasket, sediment bow 210488
Gasket, breaker cover 52 041 11 Gasleet, breaker cover 52 041 11
Gasket, air cleaner 41 041 11 Seal, breathar 230048
Seal, breather 230046 Gasket, valve cover (2) 230048
Gasket, valve cover (2) 230048 Gasket, bearing plate 230071
. Gasket, bearing plate 230071 Gasket, cylinder head 230452
$him'.008-(5) 230112 Washer, relief valve 230569
Gasket; exnaust 41041 01 Gasket, inlet elbow 230593
Gasket, oll-pan 41041 03 Gasket, alr cleaner 41 041 11
Gasket, alr cleaner {Quite Models) 41041 04 Gasket. choke 240285
Gasket, cylinder head 41 041 10 Gasket, exhaust 41041 01
Gasket, fuel pump 25 041 05 '
Gasket, fuel pump 25 041 09 Gasket, oll pan 41 041 03
' Gasket, fuel pump 25 041 05
K’éi_.. | Gaskst, fuel pump 25 041 0%
- GASKET.SET (w/o seals) 41 004 01
ludes::
asket, alr cleaner AC-1787
ket carburetor (2) 210223
jasket; breaker cover 52 041 11
Ir cleaner 41 041 13
230046
230048
230071
230112
41 041 01
41 041 03
41 041 04
41 041 10
: t; fuel pump 25 041 05
Gasket, fuel pump 25 041 09

ar



FOR SALES AND SERVICE INFORMATION
IN U.S. AND CANADA, CALL
$-800-544-2444

FORM NO.: TP-2045-B
ISSUED: 4/84
REVISED:  12/91
MAILED: 2/92
EMNGINE DIVISION, KOHLER COQ ., KOMHLER, WISCONSIN 53044 LITHO IN U.S.A.




